
TAGLIE
Il guanto risponde alle 
caratteristiche di sicurezza 
solo se di taglia adeguata e 
correttamente indossato.   

NOSTRI RIFERIMENTI TAGLIE TAGLIE PREVISTE 
EN ISO 21420:2020
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ISTRUZIONI ED INFORMAZIONI DEL FABBRICANTE

EN ISO 374-5:2016
PROTEZIONE DA 
MICRORGANISMI
Resiste alla 
penetrazione di aria e 
acqua secondo 
metodo della norma 
EN 374-2:2014 

PITTOGRAMMI E LIVELLI DI PROTEZIONE

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

PROTEZIONE DA 
AGENTI CHIMICI

J

K

L

TABELLA DI RESISTENZA CHIMICA secondo EN ISO 374-1:2016 - TIPO B 

Prodotto chimico
Indice di
Permeazione 
(0/6)

Tempo di 
passaggio 
(min.)

Indice di 
degradazione

n-eptano

Idrossido di sodio 40%

Acido solforico 96%

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29,7% 

6.8 % 

68.7% 

Il tempo di passaggio è il tempo che impiega una sostanza chimica ad attraversare il materiale del 
guanto. I valori possono di�erire nel caso in cui la sostanza chimica sia usata in una  
miscela. Non utilizzare i guanti a contatto con i prodotti chimici sopra citati per una durata 
superiore ai tempi sopra riportati. Queste informazioni non ri�ettono la durata e�ettiva della 
protezione del guanto sul posto di lavoro e la di�erenziazione tra miscele e prodotti chimici 
puri. La resistenza chimica è stata valutata in condizioni di laboratorio solo da campioni 
prelevati dal palmo (tranne nei casi in cui si trova il guanto pari o superiore a 400 mm - dove 
viene testato anche il polsino) e si riferisce solo alla sostanza chimica testata. Può essere 
diverso se la sostanza chimica viene utilizzata in miscela.
E’ consigliabile quindi fare una prova preliminare dei guanti per veri�carne l’e�ettiva idoneità 
all’uso desiderato. Le caratteristiche protettive si riferiscono al DPI nuovo, in buono stato e mai 
sottoposto a trattamenti di pulitura.

Prodotto e importato da :
Industrial Wear s.r.l  a Socio Unico
Via Benito Partisani, 1 - 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) - Italy
MADE IN CHINA

Leggere attentamente la presente nota informativa prima dell’impiego e 
prima di ogni manutenzione. Le informazioni qui contenute servono ad 
assistere e ad indirizzare l’utilizzatore nella scelta e nell’uso del DPI.  Nessuna 
responsabilità sarà assunta dal fabbricante e dal distributore nel caso di uso 
errato del DPI. La presente nota informativa deve essere conservata per tutta 
la durata del DPI. Modello del guanto: CHEM N.

COMPOSIZIONE
Questo prodotto è composto al 100% da nitrile non supportato, con interno del guanto 
rivestito in cotone �occato e non contiene lattice naturale che può provocare reazioni 
allergiche.

DESTREZZA: 5 (min 1 – max 5)

UTILIZZO
Si raccomanda di veri�care che i guanti siano adatti all'uso previsto perché le condizioni sul 
posto di lavoro possono di�erire dalla prova di tipo a seconda della temperatura, 
dell'abrasione e del degrado. I guanti protettivi possono fornire una minore resistenza agli 
agenti chimici pericolosi a causa di cambiamenti nelle proprietà �siche. Movimenti, 
impigliamenti, lacerazioni, degradazioni causate dal contatto con la sostanza chimica, ecc. 
possono ridurre il tempo di utilizzo e�ettivo in modo signi�cativo. Per i prodotti chimici 
corrosivi, la degradazione può essere il fattore più importante da considerare nella 
selezione della resistenza chimica dei guanti. Prima dell'uso, ispezionare i guanti per 
eventuali difetti o imperfezioni (tagli, fori, screpolature, ecc..). Qualora queste condizioni 
non fossero rispettate, sostituire immediatamente il DPI.
CONSERVAZIONE
I guanti sono confezionati in scatole di cartone.
I guanti devono essere conservati nel loro imballo originale, in luogo pulito e asciutto, al 
riparo da fonti di calore e dalla luce diretta del sole. Se lo stoccaggio viene eseguito come 
indicato, il guanto conserva le proprie caratteristiche per lungo tempo. Si rimanda 
all’utilizzatore la verifica visiva dell’integrità del guanto prima della messa in uso.
I guanti sono riutilizzabili: per la decontaminazione dopo l’utilizzo a contatto con 
sostanze chimiche, si consiglia lavaggio a mano con solventi neutri, ad una temperatura 
inferiore a 50 °C. 
NOTE
I guanti usati possono essere contaminati da prodotti chimici o biologici,  smaltire in 
osservanza delle locali normative vigenti in materia (discarica, inceneritore).
L’eventuale presenza di sostanze allergeniche sinora non è nota al fabbricante. 
Si prega di segnalare eventuali casi osservati di ipersensibilità o di reazione 
allergica. Il presente DPI, in presenza di difetti di fabbricazione, verrà sostituito.
Per ulteriori informazioni, rivolgersi al produttore.

CAMPO DI IMPIEGO
Il guanto è stato fabbricato per proteggere l'utilizzatore dal contatto con i prodotti 
chimici e i microrganismi (intesi come funghi, batteri. Non proteggere dal contatto con 
i virus.  

La dichiarazione di conformità è consultabile al seguente indirizzo: www.payperwear.com

IT -

La marcatura CE 0075 indica che questi guanti sono dispositivi di 
protezione individuale d i  terza categoria conformi ai requisiti essenziali di 
salute e sicurezza contenuti nel Regolamento  (UE) 2016/425 e che sono 
stati certificati dall’organismo notificato:  CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 
Lyon cedex 07 France. Organismo Noti�cato n° 0075, incaricato anche del 
controllo annuale del prodotto (modulo C2). 

ИНСТРУКЦИИ И ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ОТ ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ

EN ISO 374-5:2016
ЗАЩИТА ОТ 
МИКРООРГАНИЗМИ
Устойчив на 
проникване на 
въздух и вода по 
метод от стандарт EN 
374-2:2014

ПИКТОГРАМИ И НИВА НА ЗАЩИТА

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

ЗАЩИТА ОТ 
ХИМИЧНИ АГЕНТИ

РАЗМЕРИ
Ръкавиците отговарят на 
защитните 
характеристики, само ако 
са с подходящ размер и са 
правилно поставени.   

J

K

L

ТАБЛИЦА ЗА ХИМИЧЕСКА УСТОЙЧИВОСТ съгласно EN ISO 374-1:2016 - ТИП B

Химически продукт
Индекс на 
пропускливост
(0/6)

Време на 
преминав
ане (мин.)

Индекс на 
разграждане

n-хептан
Натриев хидроксид 
40%

Сярна киселина 96%

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Времето на преминаване е времето, необходимо на химическото вещество, за да 
премине през материала на ръкавицата. Стойностите могат да се различават, ако 
химическото вещество е използвано в смес. Не използвайте ръкавиците в контакт с 
посочените по-горе химически вещества за по-дълго време от посочените по-горе.  
Тази информация не отразява действителната продължителност на защитата на 
ръкавиците на работното място и разграничаването между смеси и чисти 
химически вещества. Химическата устойчивост е оценена в лабораторни условия 
само от проби, взети от длан (освен в случаите, когато ръкавицата е 400 mm или 
повече - където маншетът също се изпитва) и се отнася само до изпитваното 
вещество. Тя може да бъде различна, ако химическото вещество се използва в смес. 
Затова е препоръчително да се направи предварителен тест на ръкавиците, за да се 
провери тяхната действителна пригодност за желаната употреба. Защитните 
характеристики се отнасят за ново ЛПС, което е в добро състояние и никога не е 
подлагани на почистващи процедури.

Произведено и внесено от: INDUSTRIAL WEAR S.r.l. a Socio Unico
Via Benito Partisani, 1 - 47016 Фиумана ди Предапио (Обл. Форли Чезена) 
- Италия
ПРОИЗВЕДЕНО В КИТАЙ

Прочетете внимателно тази информационна бележка преди употреба и 
преди всяка поддръжката. Информацията, съдържаща се тук, се използва 
за подпомагане и насочване на потребителя при избора и използването 
на ЛПС.  Производителят и дистрибуторът не поемат никаква отговорност 
в случай на неправилно използване на ЛПС. Тази информационна 
бележка трябва да се съхранява за срока на годност на ЛПС.
Модел на ръкавиците: CHEM N.

СЪСТАВ
Този продукт е изработен от 100% нитрил без покритие, като вътрешната част на 
ръкавицата е с памучна флокирана подплата и не съдържа естествен латекс, 
който може да причини алергични реакции.
Сръчност:  5 (мин. 1 - макс 5) 

УПОТРЕБА
Препоръчва се да се провери дали ръкавиците са подходящи за 
предвидената употреба, тъй като условията на работното място могат да се 
различават от типа на теста в зависимост от температурата, износването и 
разграждането.
Защитни ръкавици могат да осигурят по-малко устойчивост на опасни 
химични агенти поради промени във физическите свойства. Движения, 
заплитания, разкъсвания, разграждане, причинени от контакт с химическото 
вещество и т.н. може значително да намали действителното време на 
употреба. За корозивни химически вещества, разграждането може да бъде 
най-важният фактор, който трябва да се има предвид при избора на 
химическа устойчивост на ръкавиците.
Преди употреба проверете ръкавиците за дефекти или несъвършенства 
(срезове, дупки, пукнатини и др.). Ако тези условия не са изпълнени, 
незабавно заменете ЛПС.
СЪХРАНЕНИЕ
Ръкавиците са опаковани в картонени кутии.
Ръкавиците трябва да се съхраняват в оригиналната им опаковка, на чисто и 
сухо място, защитени от източници на топлина и пряка слънчева светлина. 
Ако съхранението се извършва, както е посочено, ръкавиците запазват 
своите характеристики за дълго време. Потребителят трябва да извърши 
визуална проверка на целостта на ръкавиците преди да ги използва.
Ръкавиците са за многократна употреба: за обеззаразяването им след 
употреба при контакт с химически продукти препоръчваме измиване на 
ръцете с неутрални разтворители, при температура под 50°C. 
ЗАБЕЛЕЖКИ
Използваните ръкавици могат да бъдат замърсени с химически или 
биологични продукти, трябва да се изхвърлят в съответствие с действащите 
в сферата местни разпоредби (депониране, инсинератор).
На производителя не е известно евентуално наличие на алергенни вещества. 
Моля, съобщете за евентуално наблюдавани случаи на свръхчувствителност 
или алергична реакция.
При наличието на производствени дефекти, това ЛПС ще бъде заменено.
За повече информация, моля, свържете се с производителя.

ОБЛАСТ НА УПОТРЕБА
Ръкавиците са произведени, за да предпазят потребителя от контакт с 
химически продукти и микроорганизми (като гъбички, бактерии и вируси).  

Декларацията за съответствие може да бъде намерена на следния адрес: www.payperwear.com

BG -

Маркировката "СЕ 0075" показва, че тези ръкавици са лични предпазни 
средства от трети клас, които отговарят на съществените изисквания за 
безопасност и здраве, съдържащи се в Регламент (ЕС) 2016/425, и че са 
сертифицирани от нотифицирания орган: CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 
39367 Lyon cedex 07 France. Нотифициран орган № 0075, който е 
отговорен и за годишната проверка на продукта (формуляр C2).

FABRIKANTENS ANVISNINGER OG OPLYSNINGER

EN ISO 374-5:2016
BESKYTTELSE MOD 
MIKROORGANISMER
Den modstår 
indtrængning af luft 
og vand efter 
metoden i EN 374-2: 
2014-standard

PIKTOGRAMMER OG BESKYTTELSESNIVEAUER

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

BESKYTTELSE MOD 
KEMISKE AGENSER

STØRRELSER
Handsken opfylder kun 
sikkerhedskravene, hvis den 
er tilstrækkelig stor og 
bruges korrekt.     

VORES STØRRELSESREFERENCER FORVENTEDE STØRRELSER 
EN ISO 21420: 2020
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KEMIKALIERESISTENSTABEL i henhold til EN ISO 374-1: 2016 - TYPE B

Kemisk produkt
Permeation-
sindeks 
(0/6)

Gennem-
brydning-
stid (min.)

Nedbrydning-
sindeks

n-heptan

Natriumhydroxid 40 %

96% svovlsyre

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Gennembrydningstid er den tid, det tager for et kemikalie at passere gennem 
handskematerialet. Værdierne kan variere, hvis kemikaliet anvendes i en blanding. Brug 
ikke handskerne i kontakt med ovennævnte kemikalier i længere tid end angivet 
ovenfor. Disse oplysninger afspejler ikke den faktiske varighed af handskebeskyttelsen 
på arbejdspladsen og di�erentieringen mellem blandinger og rene kemikalier. Den 
kemiske modstandsdygtighed er blevet vurderet under laboratorieforhold fra prøver, 
der kun er udtaget fra hånd�aden (undtagen i tilfælde, hvor handsken er lig med eller 
større end 400 mm - hvor manchetten også testes), og vedrører kun det testede 
kemikalie. Den kan være anderledes, hvis kemikaliet anvendes i en blanding. Det er 
derfor tilrådeligt at foretage en indledende test af handskerne for at kontrollere deres 
faktiske egnethed til den påtænkte anvendelse. De beskyttende egenskaber refererer til 
nye personlige værnemidler, der er i god stand, og som aldrig har været udsat for 
rengøringsbehandlinger.

Fremstillet og importeret af: Industrial Wear s.r.l a Socio Unico
Via Benito Partisani, 1 - 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) - Italien
FREMSTILLET I KINA

Læs disse oplysninger omhyggeligt før brug og før vedligeholdelse. 
Oplysningerne heri tjener til at hjælpe og vejlede brugeren i valg og brug af 
personlige værnemidler. Fabrikanten og distributøren påtager sig intet 
ansvar i tilfælde af ukorrekt brug af de personlige værnemidler. Disse 
oplysninger skal opbevares i hele PV'ets levetid.
Handskemodel: CHEM N.

SAMMENSÆTNING
Dette produkt er lavet af 100% ustøttet nitril, med indersiden af handsken foret med 
bomulds�eece og indeholder ikke naturlig latex, som kan forårsage allergiske 
reaktioner.
FINGERFÆRDIGHED: 5 (min 1 - maks. 5) 

ANVENDELSE
Handsken er fremstillet for at beskytte brugeren mod mekaniske risici forårsaget 
af slitage, skæring og perforering (beskyttelsen gælder kun for handskens 
hånd�ade), mod kontakt med kemikalier og mikroorganismer (forstået som 
svampe og bakterier). Det beskytter ikke mod kontakt med virus.
OPBEVARING
Handskerne er pakket i papkasser.
Handskerne skal opbevares i deres originale emballage på et rent og tørt sted, væk 
fra varmekilder og direkte sollys. Hvis opbevaringen udføres som angivet, bevarer 
handsken sine funktioner i lang tid. Brugeren rådes til visuelt at kontrollere 
handskens integritet, før du tager den på.
Handskerne kan genbruges: til dekontaminering efter brug i kontakt med 
kemikalier anbefaler vi at vaske dem i hånden med neutrale vaskemidler ved en 
temperatur under 50 °C. 
BEMÆRK
Brugte handsker kan være forurenet med kemiske eller biologiske produkter og 
skal bortska�es i overensstemmelse med de gældende lokale bestemmelser på 
området (a�aldsdeponering, forbrændingsanlæg).
Fabrikanten kender endnu ikke den mulige forekomst af allergifremkaldende 
sto�er. Alle iagttagede tilfælde af overfølsomhed eller allergiske reaktioner bedes 
indberettet. Dette personlige værnemiddel vil blive udskiftet, hvis der er 
produktionsfejl. Kontakt fabrikanten for yderligere oplysninger.

ANVENDELSESOMRÅDE
Handsken er fremstillet for at beskytte brugeren mod mekaniske risici forårsaget 
af slitage, skæring og perforering (beskyttelsen gælder kun for handskens 
hånd�ade), mod kontakt med kemikalier og mikroorganismer (forstået som 
svampe og bakterier). Det beskytter ikke mod kontakt med virus.

Overensstemmelseserklæringen er tilgængelig på følgende adresse:  www.payperwear.com

DA -

CE 0075 -mærkningen angiver, at disse handsker er personlige værnemidler 
af tredje kategori, der opfylder de væsentlige sundheds- og sikkerhedskrav i 
henhold til forordning (EU) 2016/425, og at de er certi�ceret af det 
bemyndigede organ: CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 Lyon Cedex 07 
Frankrig. Bemyndiget organ nr. 0075, også ansvarlig for den årlige 
produktkontrol (formular C2).

UPUTSTVA I INFORMACIJE PROIZVOĐAČA

EN ISO 374-5:2016
ZAŠTITA OD 
MIKROORGANIZAMA
Otpornost na prodor 
zraka i vode prema 
metodi iz standarda 
EN 374-2:2014

PIKTOGRAMI I NIVOI ZAŠTITE

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

ZAŠTITA OD HEMIJSKIH 
SREDSTAVA

VELIČINE
Rukavice odgovaraju 
sigurnosnim obilježjima 
samo ako su odgovarajuće 
veličine i ako se pravilno 
nose.  

NAŠE REFERENCE ZA VELIČINE PREDVIĐENE VELIČINE PREMA STANDARDU 
EN ISO 21420:2020
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TABELA HEMIJSKE POSTOJANOSTI prema standardu EN ISO 374-1:2016 – TIP B

Hemijski proizvod
Indeks 
propuštanja 
(0/6)

Vrijeme 
prolaska 
(min.)

Indeks 
propadanja

n-heptan

Natrijev hidroksid 40 %

Sumporna kiselina 96%

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Vrijeme prolaska je vrijeme koje je potrebno nekoj hemijskoj materiji za prolazak preko 
materijala rukavica. Vrijednosti se mogu razlikovati u slučaju da se hemijska materija 
upotrebljava u smjesi. Ne upotrebljavajte rukavice u kontaktu s prethodno navedenim 
hemijskim materijama duže nego što je prethodno navedeno.  Ove informacije ne 
odražavaju stvarno trajanje zaštite rukavica na radnom mjestu i razliku između smjesa i 
čistih hemijskih proizvoda. Hemijska postojanost vrednovana je u laboratorijskim 
uvjetima samo na uzorcima uzetima s dlana (osim u slučajevima u kojima je riječ o 
rukavicama koje su jednake ili veće od 400 mm – gdje se testira i manžetna) i odnosi se 
samo na testiranu hemijsku materiju. Može biti različita ako se hemijska materija 
upotrebljava u smjesi. Dakle, preporučuje se vršenje preliminarnog testa rukavica da bi 
se potvrdila njihova prikladnost za željenu upotrebu. Zaštitna obilježja odnose se na 
novu LZO, koja je u dobrom stanju i koja nije nikad bila podvrgnuta tretmanima čišćenja.

Proizvodi i uvozi: Industrial Wear s.r.l. s jednim članom
Via Benito Partisani, 1 – 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) – Italija
PROIZVEDENO U KINI

Pažljivo pročitajte ovu informativnu napomenu prije upotrebe i prije svakog 
održavanja. Informacije koje su ovdje sadržane služe kao pomoć i uputstva 
korisniku pri odabiru i upotrebi LZO.  Proizvođač i distributer ne snose nikakvu 
odgovornost u slučaju nepravilne upotrebe LZO. Ova informativna napomena 
treba se čuvati tokom cijelog trajanja LZO.
Model rukavice: CHEM N.

SASTAV
Ovaj je proizvod izrađen 100% od nitrila bez potpore. Unutrašnja strana rukavice je 
presvučena skupljenim pamukom i ne sadrži prirodni lateks kojim se mogu 
prouzrokovati alergijske reakcije.
SPRETNOST RUKOVANJA: 5 (min 1 - maks 5) 

UPOTREBA
Preporučuje se potvrda prikladnosti rukavica za predviđenu namjenu zato što se 
uvjeti na radnom mjestu mogu razlikovati od ispitivanja tipa ovisno o temperaturi, 
abraziji i propadanju.
Zaštitne rukavice mogu pružati manju otpornost na opasna hemijska sredstva 
zbog promjene �zičkih svojstava. Pokreti, zaglavljivanja, kidanja i propadanja 
prouzrokovani kontaktom s hemijskom materijom itd. mogu znatno smanjiti 
efektivno vrijeme upotrebe. Kad je riječ o korozivnim hemijskim proizvodima, 
propadanje može biti najvažniji faktor koji treba razmotriti pri odabiru hemijske 
postojanosti rukavica.
Prije upotrebe pregledajte rukavice i provjerite ima li eventualnih nedostataka ili 
manjkavosti (rezova, rupa, pukotina itd.). Ako ti uvjeti nisu zadovoljeni, odmah 
zamijenite LZO.

ČUVANJE
Rukavice se pakuju u kartonske kutije.
Rukavice se trebaju čuvati u izvornoj ambalaži, na čistom i suvom mjestu, 
zaštićene od izvora toplote i direktne sunčeve svjetlosti. Ako se rukavice skladište 
u skladu s navedenim, dugo zadržavaju svoje karakteristike. Korisnik treba
vizuelno pregledati cjelovitost rukavica prije upotrebe.
Rukavice se mogu ponovo upotrijebiti: za dekontaminiranje nakon upotrebe 
kojom se uključuje dodir s hemijskim materijama, savjetuje se obavljanje ručnog 
pranja neutralnim rastvaračima pri temperaturi nižoj od 50 °C. 
NAPOMENE
Upotrijebljene rukavice mogu biti kontaminirane hemijskim ili biološkim 
proizvodima; odložite ih u skladu s pripadajućim važećim lokalnim propisima 
(odlagalište, spalionica).
Moguća prisutnost alergenskih materija dosad nije poznata proizvođaču. 
Navedite moguće pojave preosjetljivosti ili alergijske reakcije.
Ova LZO zamjenjuje se ako ima greške u proizvodnji.
Obratite se proizvođaču radi daljnjih informacija.

PODRUČJE PRIMJENE
Rukavice su proizvedene radi zaštite korisnika od kontakta s hemijskim 
proizvodima i mikroorganizmima (gljivicama, bakterijama i virusima).  

Izjavu o usklađenosti možete pronaći na sljedećoj adresi: www.payperwear.com
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Oznaka CE 0075 znači da su ove rukavice lična zaštitna oprema treće kategorije 
u skladu s neophodnim zdravstvenim i sigurnosnim zahtjevima sadržanim u 
Uredbi (EU) 2016/425 i da imaju certi�kat prijavljenog tijela: CTC 4, rue 
Hermann Frenkel 39367 Lyon cedex 07 Francuska. Prijavljeno tijelo br. 0075, 
zaduženo i za provođenje godišnje provjere proizvoda (modul C2).

ANWEISUNGEN UND INFORMATIONEN DES HERSTELLERS

EN ISO 374-5:2016
SCHUTZ VOR 
MIKROORGANISMEN
Beständig gegen das 
Eindringen von Luft 
und Wasser nach der 
Methode der Norm EN 
374-2:2014

SYMBOLE UND SCHUTZSTUFEN

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

SCHUTZ VOR 
CHEMIKALIEN

GRÖSSEN
Der Handschuh erfüllt die 
Sicherheitsanforderungen nur 
dann, wenn er die richtige 
Größe hat und korrekt getragen 
wird.     
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TABELLE DER CHEMISCHEN BESTÄNDIGKEIT nach EN ISO 374-1:2016 - TYP B

Chemisches Produkt
Permea-
tionsindex 
(0/6

Durchbru-
chzeit 
(Min.)

Degradation-
sindex

n-Heptan

Natriumhydroxid 40 %

Schwefelsäure 96 %

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Die Durchbruchzeit ist die Zeit, die eine Chemikalie benötigt, um das Handschuhma-
terial zu durchdringen. Die Werte können abweichen, wenn die Chemikalie in einem 
Gemisch verwendet wird. Beim Kontakt der Handschuhe mit den oben genannten 
Chemikalien die oben genannten Zeiten nicht überschreiten.  Diese Angaben 
spiegeln nicht die tatsächliche Schutzdauer des Handschuhs am Arbeitsplatz und 
die Unterscheidung zwischen Gemischen und reinen Chemikalien wider. Die 
chemische Beständigkeit wurde unter Laborbedingungen nur anhand von Proben 
bewertet, die von der Hand�äche entnommen wurden (außer bei Handschuhen mit 
einer Länge von 400 mm oder mehr, bei denen auch die Stulpe getestet wird) und 
bezieht sich nur auf die getestete Chemikalie. Die Beständigkeit kann abweichen, 
wenn die Chemikalie in einem Gemisch verwendet wird. Es wird daher empfohlen, 
die Handschuhe vorab zu testen, um ihre Eignung für den vorgesehenen Einsatz zu 
prüfen. Die Schutzmerkmale beziehen sich auf eine neue PSA, die sich in gutem 
Zustand be�ndet und noch nie einer Reinigungsbehandlung unterzogen wurde.

Hergestellt und importiert von: Industrial Wear s.r.l. mit alleinigem Gesellschafter
Via Benito Partisani, 1 – 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) – Italien
HERGESTELLT IN CHINA

Diese Informationen vor Gebrauch und vor allen P�egemaßnahmen sorgfältig 
durchlesen. Die hier enthaltenen Informationen sollen den Benutzer bei der 
Auswahl und Verwendung von PSA unterstützen und anleiten.  Bei 
unsachgemäßer Verwendung der PSA wird vom Hersteller oder Verteiler keine 
Verantwortung übernommen. Diese Informationen müssen während der 
Lebensdauer der PSA aufbewahrt werden.
Handschuhmodell: CHEM N.

ZUSAMMENSETZUNG
Dieses Produkt besteht zu 100 % aus carboxyliertem Acrylnitril-Butadien Copolymer und 
enthält keinen Naturlatex, der allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen kann.
FINGERFERTIGKEIT: 5(min 1- max 5)

GEBRAUCH
Es wird empfohlen, die Eignung der Handschuhe für den vorgesehenen Einsatz 
zu prüfen, da die Bedingungen am Arbeitsplatz je nach Temperatur, Abrieb und 
Degradation von der Baumusterprüfung abweichen können. Schutzhand-
schuhe können aufgrund veränderter physikalischer Eigenschaften eine 
geringere Beständigkeit gegenüber gefährlichen Chemikalien aufweisen. 
Bewegung, Einklemmen, Reißen, Degradation durch Kontakt mit der Chemikalie 
usw. können die tatsächliche Nutzdauer erheblich reduzieren. Bei ätzenden 
Chemikalien kann die Degradation der wichtigste Faktor sein, der bei der 
Auswahl der Chemikalienbeständigkeit von Handschuhen zu berücksichtigen 
ist. Die Handschuhe vor dem Gebrauch auf Defekte oder Mängel (Schnitte, 
Löcher, Risse usw.) überprüfen. Wenn die PSA nicht einwandfrei ist, muss sie 
umgehend ersetzt werden.
AUFBEWAHRUNG
Die Handschuhe sind in Pappkartons verpackt. Die Handschuhe müssen in der 
Originalverpackung, an einem sauberen und trockenen Ort, fern von 
Wärmequellen und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung gelagert werden. Wenn die 
Lagerung vorschriftsgemäß erfolgt, behält der Handschuh seine Eigenschaften 
über lange Zeit. Es liegt in der Verantwortung des Anwenders, die Unversehr-
theit des Handschuhs vor dem Gebrauch durch eine Sichtkontrolle zu prüfen. 
Die Handschuhe sind wiederverwendbar: Zur Dekontamination nach der 
Verwendung in Kontakt mit Chemikalien wird eine Handwäsche mit neutralen 
Lösungsmitteln bei einer Temperatur unter 50 °C empfohlen. 
ANMERKUNGEN
Gebrauchte Handschuhe können mit chemischen oder biologischen Produkten 
kontaminiert sein, sie müssen daher gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften entsorgt 
werden (Deponie, Verbrennung). Das mögliche Vorhandensein von allergenen 
Sto�en ist dem Hersteller bislang nicht bekannt. Bitte melden Sie alle 
beobachteten Fälle von Überemp�ndlichkeit oder allergischen Reaktionen. 
Diese PSA wird bei Herstellungsfehlern ersetzt. Für weitere Informationen 
wenden Sie sich bitte an den Hersteller.

EINSATZBEREICHE
Der Handschuh wurde hergestellt, um den Benutzer vor mechanischen 
Gefährdungen durch Abrieb, Schnitte und Einstiche (der Schutz gilt nur für die 
Hand�äche des Handschuhs) und dem Kontakt mit Chemikalien und 
Mikroorganismen (gemeint sind Pilze und Bakterien) zu schützen. Er schützt 
nicht vor dem Kontakt mit Viren.

Die Konformitätserklärung kann unter folgender Adresse eingesehen werden: 
www.payperwear.com
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Die CE 0075 -Kennzeichnung sagt aus, dass es sich bei diesen Handschuhen 
um eine persönliche Schutzausrüstung der Kategorie III handelt, die den 
grundlegenden Gesundheits- und Sicherheitsanforderungen der Verordnung 
(EU) 2016/425 entspricht und von der folgenden Benannten Stelle zerti�ziert 
wurde: CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 Lyon cedex 07 Frankreich Benannte 
Stelle Nr. 0075, der auch die jährliche Produktkontrolle anvertraut wurde 
(Formular C2).

ІНСТРУКЦЫЯ І ІНФАРМАЦЫЯ ВЫТВОРЦЫ

EN ISO 374-5:2016
АХОВА АД 
МІКРААРГАНІЗМАЎ
Вытрымлівае 
пранікненне паветры 
і вады ў адпаведнасці 
з метадам стандарту 
EN 374-2: 2014.

ПІКТАГРАМЫ І ЎЗРОЎНІ АХОВЫ

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

АХОВА АД ХІМІЧНЫХ 
СРОДКАЎ

ПАМЕРЫ
Пальчатка адпавядае 
характарыстыкам бяспекі 
толькі ў тым выпадку, калі 
яна мае адпаведны памер і 
правільна надзета.  
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ТАБЛІЦА ЎСТОЙЛІВАСЦІ ДА ХІМІЧНАГА ЎЗДЗЕЯННЯ ў адпаведнасці з EN ISO 374-1: 
2016 - ТЫП B
Хімічны прадукт

Індэкс 
пранікальнасці
(0/6)

Час 
прарыву 
(мін.)

Індэкс 
разлажэння

н-гептан

Гідраксід натрыю 40%

Серная кіслата 96%

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8 % 

68.7%

Час прарыву — гэта час, праз які хімічнае рэчыва праходзіць праз матэрыял пальчаткі. Значэнні могуць 
адрознівацца, калі хімічнае рэчыва ўжываецца ў сумесі. Не ўжывайце пальчаткі ў кантакце з упамянутымі 
вышэй хімічнымі рэчывамі на працягу часу больш за прыведзеныя вышэй тэрміны. Гэта інфармацыя не 
адлюстроўвае фактычную працягласць абароны з дапамогай пальчатак на працоўным месцы і 
дыферэнцыяцыю паміж сумесямі і чыстымі хімічнымі рэчывамі. Хімічная ўстойлівасць была ацэненая ў 
лабараторных умовах на ўзорах, узятых толькі з далоні (за выключэннем выпадкаў, калі пальчатка 
роўная або перавышае 400 мм: у такім выпадку таксама праводзіцца выпрабаванне абшэўкі), і тычыцца 
толькі выпрабаванага хімічнага рэчыва. Яна можа адрознівацца, калі хімічнае рэчыва ўжываецца ў 
сумесі. У гэтай сувязі раіцца выканаць папярэдні тэст на пальчатках для праверкі іх фактычнай 
прыгоднасці да прадугледжанага ўжывання. Характарыстыкі аховы адносяцца да новага СІЗ у добрым 
стане, які ніколі не падвяргаўся ачыстцы.

Выраблена і імпартавана ад: Industrial Wear s.r.l a Socio Unico
Via Benito Partisani, 1 - 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) - Italy (Італія)
ЗРОБЛЕНА Ў КІТАІ

Перад выкарыстаннем і перад любым абслугоўваннем уважліва 
прачытайце гэтую інфармацыйную нататку. Інфармацыя, якая 
змяшчаецца ў гэтым дакуменце, дапамагае і накіроўвае карыстальніка ў 
выбары і выкарыстанні СІЗ. Вытворца і дыстрыб'ютар не нясуць ніякая 
адказнасці ў выпадку няправільнага ўжывання СІЗ. Гэта інфармацыйная 
нататка павінна захоўвацца на працягу ўсяго тэрміну дзеяння CІЗ.
Мадэль пальчатак: CHEM N.

СКЛАД
Гэты выраб зроблены з 100% нітрылу без асновы, з унутранага боку пальчаткі з 
падшэўкай з флакаванай бавоўны, не ўтрымлівае натуральнага латекса, які можа 
выклікаць алергічныя рэакцыі.
Спрытнасць: 5 (мін. 1-макс.5) 

ВЫКАРЫСТАННЕ
Рэкамендуецца праверыць, ці адпавядаюць пальчаткі прызначэнню, паколькі 
ўмовы на працоўным месцы могуць адрознівацца ад тыповага выпрабавання 
ў залежнасці ад тэмпературы, ізаляцыі і пагаршэння стану. Пальчаткі для
аховы могуць забяспечваць меншую ўстойлівасць да небяспечных хімічных 
рэчываў па прычыне змянення фізічных якасцей. Рух, захапленне, разрыў, 
пагаршэнне стану, выкліканыя кантактам з хімічным рэчывам і г. д., могуць 
значна зменшыць фактычны час ўжывання. Для агрэсіўных хімічных рэчываў 
дэградацыя можа стаць найбольш важным фактарам, які трэба ўлічваць пры 
выбары пальчатак з хімічнай устойлівасцю. Перад выкарыстаннем агледзіце 
пальчаткі на наяўнасць дэфектаў і недахопаў (парэзаў, адтулін, расколін і г. д.). 
Калі гэтыя ўмовы не здзяйсняюцца, адразу ж замяніце СІЗ.
ЗАХОЎВАННЕ
Пальчаткі пакуюцца ў кардонныя скрынкі.
Пальчаткі неабходна захоўваць у арыгінальнай упакоўцы ў чыстым і сухім 
месцы, удалечыні ад крыніц цяпла і прамых сонечных прамянёў. Калі 
захоўванне здзяйсняецца ў адпаведнасці з указаннямі, пальчатка захоўвае 
свае характарыстыкі на працягу доўгага часу. Карыстальніку рэкамендуецца 
візуальна праверыць цэласнасць пальчаткі перад выкарыстаннем. Пальчаткі 
шматразовыя: для абеззаражання пасля выкарыстання ў кантакце з хімічнымі 
рэчывамі мы рэкамендуем мыць рукі нейтральнымі растваральнікамі пры 
тэмпературы ніжэй за 50 °C. 
НАТАТКА
Выкарыстаныя пальчаткі могуць быць забруджаныя хімічнымі або 
біялагічнымі прадуктамі; утылізаваць у адпаведнасці з мясцовымі правіламі, 
якія дзейнічаюць па дадзеным прадмеце (сметнік, печ для спальвання 
адходаў). Вытворца на дадзены момант не мае звестак аб магчымай 
прысутнасці алергічных рэчываў. Калі ласка, паведаміце пра любыя выпадкі 
падвышанай адчувальнасці ці алергічнай рэакцыі. Пры наяўнасці дэфектаў 
вытворчасці гэты СІЗ будзе заменены. Каб атрымаць больш падрабязныя 
звесткі, звярніцеся да вытворцы.

СФЕРА ЎЖЫВАННЯ
Пальчатка выраблена, каб абараніць карыстальніка ад механічных рызык, 
якія ўзнікаюць у выніку сцірання, парэзаў і перфарацыі (абарона дзейнічае 
толькі для далоні пальчаткі), ад кантакту з хімічнымі рэчывамі і 
мікраарганізмамі (грыбкамі і бактэрыямі). Не абараняе ад кантакту з вірусамі.

Дэкларацыя адпаведнасці знаходзіцца па ссылцы www.payperwear.com.

BE -

Маркіроўка СЕ 0075 азначае, што гэтыя пальчаткі з'яўляюцца сродкамі 
індывідуальнай аховы другой катэгорыі, якія адпавядаюць асноўным 
патрабаванням аховы здароўя і бяспекі ў адпаведнасці з Рэгламентам (ЕС) 
2016/425, і што яны былі сертыфікаваны ўпаўнаважаным органам: CTC 4, 
rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 Lyon cedex 07 France (Францыя). Упаўнаважаны 
орган № 0075, які таксама адказвае за штогадовую праверку прадукцыі 
(форма C2).

POKYNY A INFORMACE VÝROBCE

EN ISO 374-5:2016
OCHRANA PŘED 
MIKROORGANISMY
Odolává pronikání 
vzduchu a vody podle 
metody normy EN 
374-2:2014

PIKTOGRAMY A ÚROVNĚ OCHRANY

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

OCHRANA PŘED 
CHEMICKÝMI ČINIDLY

VELIKOSTI
Rukavice splňují bezpečnos-
tní požadavky pouze v 
případě, že jsou vhodné 
velikosti a správně 
nasazeny.  

NAŠE REFERENCE VELIKOSTÍ VELIKOSTI V SOULADU S 
EN ISO 21420:2020

TABULKA CHEMICKÉ ODOLNOSTI podle EN ISO 374-1:2016 - TYP B 
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Chemikálie
Index průniku
(0/6)

Doba 
průchodu 
(min.)

Index 
degradace

n-heptan

Hydroxid sodný 40%

Kyselina sírová 96 %

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Doba průchodu je doba, za kterou chemická látka projde materiálem rukavic. Hodnoty se 
mohou lišit, pokud je chemická látka použita ve směsi. Nepoužívejte rukavice ve styku s výše 
uvedenými chemikáliemi po dobu delší, než je uvedeno výše. Tyto informace neodrážejí 
skutečnou dobu ochrany rukavic na pracovišti a rozlišení mezi směsmi a čistými 
chemikáliemi. Chemická odolnost byla hodnocena za laboratorních podmínek pouze na 
vzorcích odebraných z dlaně (kromě případů délky rukavice 400 mm nebo více - kde se 
testuje také manžeta) a vztahuje se pouze na testovanou chemickou látku. Může se lišit, 
pokud je chemická látka použita ve směsi. Proto je vhodné provést předběžnou zkoušku 
rukavic za účelem ověření, zda jsou skutečně vhodné pro požadované použití. Ochranné 
vlastnosti odpovídají novému OOP, který je v dobrém stavu a nikdy nebyl čištěn.

Vyrobeno a importováno: INDUSTRIAL WEAR S.r.l. s jediným společníkem
Via Benito Partisani, 1 – 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (Forlì Cesena) – Itálie
VYROBENO V ČÍNĚ

Před použitím a před jakoukoli údržbou si pozorně přečtěte tuto informační 
poznámku. Zde obsažené informace slouží k tomu, aby uživateli pomohly při 
výběru a používání OOP.  Výrobce a distributor nepřebírá žádnou 
odpovědnost v případě nesprávného použití OOP. Tato informační 
poznámka musí být uchovávána po celou dobu životnosti OOP.
Model rukavic: CHEM N.

SLOŽENÍ
Tento výrobek je vyroben ze 100% nitrilu bez podpory, vnitřní strana rukavic je 
podšitá �okovanou bavlnou a neobsahuje přírodní latex, který by mohl způsobovat 
alergické reakce.

HBITOST: 5(min 1 - max 5) POUŽITÍ
Doporučuje se zkontrolovat, zda jsou rukavice vhodné pro zamýšlené použití, 
neboť podmínky na pracovišti by se mohly lišit od typové zkoušky v závislosti na 
teplotě, abrazi a degradace. Ochranné rukavice mohou poskytovat menší 
odolnost vůči nebezpečným chemickým činidlům v důsledku změn fyzikálních 
vlastností. Pohyby, zachycení, roztržení, degradace způsobené stykem s 
chemickou látkou atd. mohou výrazně zkrátit dobu jejich účinného používání. U 
žíravých chemikálií může být degradace nejdůležitějším faktorem, který je třeba 
vzít v úvahu při výběru chemické odolnosti rukavic. Před použitím zkontrolujte, 
zda se na rukavicích nevyskytují vady nebo poškození (proříznutí, díry, trhliny atd.). 
Pokud tyto podmínky nejsou splněny, okamžitě OOP vyměňte.

SKLADOVÁNÍ
Rukavice jsou baleny v kartonových krabicích.
Rukavice musí být skladovány v původním obalu, na čistém a suchém místě, 
chráněny před zdroji tepla a přímým slunečním zářením. Pokud jsou rukavice 
skladovány výše uvedeným způsobem, zachovají si své vlastnosti po dlouhou 
dobu. Uživatel je povinen před použitím vizuálně zkontrolovat neporušenost 
rukavic. Rukavice jsou opakovaně použitelné: pro dekontaminaci po použití při 
styku s chemikáliemi se doporučuje umýt ruce neutrálními rozpouštědly při 
teplotě nižší než 50 °C. 

POZNÁMKY
Použité rukavice mohou být kontaminovány chemikáliemi nebo biologickými 
produkty, zlikvidujte je v souladu s místními předpisy (skládka, spalovna).
Možná přítomnost alergenních látek není výrobci dosud známa. 
Nahlaste nám prosím případné pozorované případy přecitlivělosti nebo alergické 
reakce.
Pokud se u OOP vyskytnou výrobní vady, je třeba jej vyměnit.
Další informace získáte od výrobce.

OBLAST POUŽITÍ
Rukavice byly vyrobeny tak, aby chránily uživatele před stykem s chemikáliemi a 
mikroorganismy (jako například plísně, bakterie a viry).  

Prohlášení o shodě lze nalézt na této adrese:  www.payperwear.com

CS -

Označení CE 0075 označuje, že tyto rukavice jsou osobním ochranným 
prostředkem třetí třídy, který splňuje základní požadavky na ochranu zdraví 
a bezpečnost obsažené v nařízení (EU) 2016/425, a že byly certi�kovány 
oznámeným subjektem: CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 Lyon cedex 07 
France. Noti�kovaná osoba č. 0075, která rovněž odpovídá za roční kontrolu 
výrobku (modul C2).

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΤΟΥ ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗ

EN ISO 374-5:2016
ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΙΑ ΑΠΟ 
ΜΙΚΡΟΟΡΓΑΝΙΣΜΟΥΣ
Αντιστέκεται στη 
διείσδυση αέρα και 
νερού σύμφωνα με τη 
μέθοδο του προτύπου 
EN 374-2:2014

ΕΙΚΟΝΟΓΡΑΜΜΑΤΑ ΚΑΙ ΕΠΙΠΕΔΑ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΙΑΣ

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΙΑ ΑΠΟ 
ΧΗΜΙΚΟΥΣ 
ΠΑΡΑΓΟΝΤΕΣ

ΜΕΓΕΘΗ
Το γάντι ανταποκρίνεται στα 
χαρακτηριστικά ασφαλείας 
μόνο εάν έχει το 
ενδεδειγμένο μέγεθος και 
φοριέται σωστά.   

J

K

L

ΠΙΝΑΚΑΣ ΑΝΤΟΧΗΣ ΣΕ ΧΗΜΙΚΕΣ ΟΥΣΙΕΣ σύμφωνα με EN ISO 374-1:2016 - ΤΥΠΟΥ Β

Χημικό προϊόν
Δείκτης 
διαπερατότη
τας (0/6)

Χρόνος 
διέλευσης 
(λεπτά)

Δείκτης 
αποδόμησης

n-επτάνιο
Υδροξείδιο του 
νατρίου 40%

Θειικό οξύ 96%

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Ο χρόνος διέλευσης είναι ο χρόνος που χρειάζεται μια χημική ουσία για να διασχίσει το υλικό 
του γαντιού. Οι τιμές μπορεί να διαφέρουν σε περίπτωση που η χημική ουσία χρησιμοποιείται 
σε κάποιο μείγμα. Μη χρησιμοποιείτε τα γάντια σε επαφή με τα προαναφερόμενα χημικά 
προϊόντα για διάρκεια μεγαλύτερη των ανωτέρω χρόνων. 
Οι πληροφορίες αυτές δεν αντανακλούν την πραγματική διάρκεια της προστασίας του γαντιού 
στον χώρο εργασίας και τη διαφοροποίηση μεταξύ μειγμάτων και καθαρών χημικών ουσιών. Η 
αντοχή σε χημικές ουσίες αξιολογήθηκε σε εργαστηριακές συνθήκες μόνο από δείγματα τα 
οποία ελήφθησαν από την παλάμη (εκτός από τις περιπτώσεις όπου το γάντι είναι ίσο ή 
ανώτερο από 400 mm - όπου ελέγχεται επίσης η μανσέτα) και αναφέρεται μόνο στην 
ελεγχόμενη χημική ουσία. Μπορεί να είναι διαφορετική εάν η χημική ουσία χρησιμοποιείται σε 
μείγμα. Ως εκ τούτου, συνιστάται να κάνετε μια προκαταρκτική δοκιμή των γαντιών για να 
επαληθεύσετε την πρακτική καταλληλότητά τους για την επιθυμητή χρήση. Τα προστατευτικά 
χαρακτηριστικά αναφέρονται σε ΜΑΠ καινούργιο, σε καλή κατάσταση και που δεν 
υποβλήθηκε ποτέ σε επεξεργασίες καθαρισμού.

Παράγεται και εισάγεται από: Industrial Wear s.r.l a Socio Unico
Via Benito Partisani, 1 - 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) - Italy
ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΑΣΤΗΚΕ ΣΤΗΝ ΚΙΝΑ

Διαβάστε προσεκτικά το παρόν ενημερωτικό σημείωμα πριν από τη χρήση και 
πριν από οποιαδήποτε συντήρηση. Οι πληροφορίες που περιλαμβάνονται στο 
παρόν χρησιμοποιούνται για την υποστήριξη και καθοδήγηση του χρήστη για 
την επιλογή και για τη χρήση του ΜΑΠ. Ο κατασκευαστής και ο διανομέας δεν 
αναλαμβάνουν καμία ευθύνη σε περίπτωση εσφαλμένης χρήσης του ΜΑΠ. Το 
παρόν ενημερωτικό σημείωμα πρέπει να φυλάσσεται για όλη τη διάρκεια του 
ΜΑΠ. Μοντέλο του γαντιού: CHEM N

ΣΥΝΘΕΣΗ
Αυτό το προϊόν αποτελείται από 100% μη ενισχυμένο νιτρίλιο, με το εσωτερικό του 
γαντιού επενδυμένο από φλοκωτό βαμβάκι και δεν περιέχει φυσικό λατέξ που 
μπορεί να προκαλέσει αλλεργικές αντιδράσεις.

ΕΠΙΔΕΞΙΟΤΗΤΑ: 5 (ελάχ. 1 - μέγ. 5) 
ΧΡΗΣΗ
Συνιστάται να ελέγχετε ότι τα γάντια είναι κατάλληλα για την προβλεπόμενη 
χρήση, επειδή οι συνθήκες στο χώρο εργασίας μπορεί να διαφέρουν από τη 
δοκιμή τύπου ανάλογα με τη θερμοκρασία, την τριβή και την αποδόμηση.
Τα προστατευτικά γάντια μπορούν να παρέχουν λιγότερη αντοχή σε επικίνδυνους 
χημικούς παράγοντες λόγω αλλαγών στις φυσικές ιδιότητες. Κινήσεις, εμπλοκές, 
σχισίματα, αποδομήσεις προκαλούμενες από την επαφή με τη χημική ουσία, κ.λπ. 
μπορούν να μειώσουν σημαντικά τον πραγματικό χρόνο χρήσης. Για τα 
διαβρωτικά χημικά προϊόντα, η αποδόμηση μπορεί να είναι ο πιο σημαντικός 
συντελεστής που πρέπει να ληφθεί υπόψη για την επιλογή της αντοχής στις 
χημικές ουσίες των γαντιών. Πριν από τη χρήση, επιθεωρήστε τα γάντια για 
ενδεχόμενα ελαττώματα ή ατέλειες (κοψίματα, οπές, σχισμές, κ.λπ.). Οποτεδήποτε 
δεν πληρούνται αυτές οι προϋποθέσεις, αντικαταστήστε αμέσως το ΜΑΠ.
ΔΙΑΤΗΡΗΣΗ
Τα γάντια συσκευάζονται σε χαρτοκιβώτια. Τα γάντια πρέπει να διατηρούνται 
στην αρχική τους συσκευασία, σε καθαρό και ξηρό μέρος, προστατευμένα από 
πηγές θερμότητας και από το άμεσο ηλιακό φως. Εάν η αποθήκευση εκτελείται 
όπως υποδεικνύεται, το γάντι διατηρεί τα χαρακτηριστικά του για μεγάλο 
χρονικό διάστημα. Ανατίθεται στον χρήστη ο οπτικός έλεγχος της ακεραιότητας 
του γαντιού πριν από την πρώτη χρήση. Τα γάντια είναι επαναχρησιμοποιήσιμα: 
για την απολύμανση μετά τη χρήση σε επαφή με χημικές ουσίες, συνιστάται το 
πλύσιμο στο χέρι με ουδέτερα διαλυτικά, σε θερμοκρασία κατώτερη των 50 °C. 
ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΕΙΣ
Τα χρησιμοποιημένα γάντια μπορούν να έχουν μολυνθεί από χημικά ή βιολογικά 
προϊόντα, τα απορρίπτετε τηρώντας τους σχετικούς ισχύοντες τοπικούς 
κανονισμούς (χώρος υγειονομικής ταφής, αποτεφρωτήρας). Δεν είναι γνωστή, 
μέχρι τώρα, στον κατασκευαστή η ενδεχόμενη παρουσία αλλεργιογόνων 
ουσιών. Σας παρακαλούμε να αναφέρετε ενδεχόμενα περιστατικά 
υπερευαισθησίας ή αλλεργικών αντιδράσεων, που παρατηρούνται. Το παρόν 
ΜΑΠ, αν παρουσιάζει κατασκευαστικά ελαττώματα, θα αντικατασταθεί. Για 
περισσότερες πληροφορίες, απευθυνθείτε στον κατασκευαστή.

ΠΕΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΗΣ
Το γάντι κατασκευάστηκε για να προστατεύσει τον χρήστη από μηχανικούς 
κινδύνους προερχόμενους από τριβή, κοπή και διάτρηση (η προστασία ισχύει 
αποκλειστικά για την παλάμη του γαντιού), από την επαφή με τα χημικά προϊόντα 
και τους μικροοργανισμούς (που νοούνται ως μύκητες και βακτήρια). Δεν 
προστατεύει από την επαφή με ιούς.

Η δήλωση συμμόρφωσης είναι διαθέσιμη στην ακόλουθη διεύθυνση: www.payperwear.com

EL -

Η σήμανση CE 0075 υποδηλώνει ότι τα εν λόγω γάντια είναι μέσα ατομικής 
προστασίας τρίτης κατηγορίας συμμορφούμενα με τις βασικές απαιτήσεις 
υγείας και ασφάλειας που περιλαμβάνονται στον Κανονισμό (ΕΕ) 2016/425 και 
ότι έχουν πιστοποιηθεί από τον κοινοποιημένο οργανισμό: CTC 4, rue Hermann 
Frenkel 39367 Lyon cedex 07 France. Κοινοποιημένος οργανισμός αρ. 0075, που 
ευθύνεται, επίσης, για τον ετήσιο έλεγχο του προϊόντος (έντυπο C2).

EN ISO 374-5:2016EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL
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>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

AR -  اھتامولعمو ةعنصملا ةكرشلا تاداشرإ
  يأ لبقو مادختسلاا لبق ةیانعب تامولعملا ةركذملا هذھ ةءارق ىجرُی

صیانة. تُ  مدختسملا ھیجوتو ةدعاسمل انھ ةدراولا تامولعملا مدختس
  ةكرشلالمحتتنل.ةیركفلاةیكلملاقوقحمادختساورایتخايف

  حیحصلا ریالمصنعة والموزع أي مسؤولیة في حالة الاستخدام غ
  ةیملاعلإاةركذملاهذھبظافتحلاابجی.ةیصخشلاةیامحلاتادعمل

  .ةیصخشلاةیامحلاتادعممادختساةدملاوط
 CHEM N مودیل القفازات: 

  نم ةیصخش ةیامح تادعم يھ تازافقلا هذھ نأ ىلإCEتشیر علامة 
  ةیساسلأا ةملاسلاو ةحصلا تابلطتم عم قفاوتت ةثلاثلا ةجردلا

وأنھا قد تم  425/ 2016الواردة في اللائحة (للاتحاد الأوروبي) 
اعتمادھا من قبل الھیئة التي تم إخطارھا:  

ن یوكتلا
 لخادلا نم زافق دوجو عم ،٪100 ةبسنب موعدملا ريغ ليرتنلا نم عونصم جتنملا اذه

 ببست نأ نكمي يتلا يعيبطلا سكتاللا ةدام ىلع يوتحي الو ،يلمخم نطقب نّطبم
.ةيساسحلا

 تاساقملا
طقف ةملاسلا تازیم يبلی زافقلا
  مت اذإو بسانملا ساقملاب ناك اذإ 
   .حیحص لكشب هؤادترا

EN ISO 374-1:2016 - TYPE B جدول المقاومة الكیمیائیة وفقا لـ

المنتج الكیمیائي
 لغلغتلا رشؤم

0/6) )
روبعلا تقو
 روھدتلا رشؤم )ةقیقد( 

 ھیبتان-ن
40٪   مویدوصلا دیسكوردیھ

وقت العبور ھو الوقت الذي تستغرقھ مادة كیمیائیة لعبور مواد 
  لا .طیلخيفةیئایمیكلاةداملامادختسامتاذإمیقلافلتختدق.تازافقلا

تستخدم القفازات ملامسة
  .هلاعأ ةروكذملا تاقولأا نم لوطأ

تعكس ھذه المعلومات المدة الفعلیة لحمایة القفازات في مكان 
العمل والتمایز بین الخلائط والمواد الكیمیائیة النقیة. تم تقییم 

  ةذوخأملاتانیعلابطقفةیربتخمفورظلظيفةیئایمیكلاةمواقملا
  -مم أو أكثر  400من الكف (إلا في الحالات التي یكون فیھا القفاز 

ار السِوار أیضا)، وتشیر فقط إلى المادة الكیمیائیة  بتخا متی ثیح
  ةداملا مادختسا مت اذإ ةفلتخم جئاتنلا نوكت نأ نكمی .ةربتخملا
  .طیلخلايفةیئایمیكلا
  نم ققحتلل تازافقلل يلوأ رابتخاب مایقلا نسحتسملا نمف كلذلو
  ىلإةیئاقولاصئاصخلاریشت.بولطملامادختسلالةیلعفلااھتمءلام

ت الحمایة الشخصیة الجدیدة، وفي حالة جیدة، ولم تخضع أبدا معدا
 .فیظنتلاتاجلاعمل

الصور التوضیحیة ومستویات الحمایة

الحمایة من العوامل الكیمیائیة
 ةقیقدلا ةیحلا تانئاكلا نم ةیامحلا

تقاوم اختراق الھواء والماء وفقا لطریقة 
en 374-2:2014

 مادختسلاا لاجم
 عطقلاو لكآتلا نع ةجتانلا ةيكيناكيملا رطاخملا نم مدختسملا ةيامحل زافقلا عينصت مت
 تانئاكلاو ةيئايميكلا داوملا عم سمالتلا نم ،(ديلا ةحارل طقف ةحلاص ةيامحلا) بيقثتلاو

.تاسوريفلاب لاصتالا نم يمحي ال .(ايريتكبلاو تايرطفلاب فرعُت يتلا) ةقيقدلا ةيحلا
ُ

  دوصقملا مادختسلال ةبسانم تازافقلا نأ نم ققحتلا نسحتسملا نم
عن اختبار النوع اعتمادا  قد تختلف مكان العمل في لأن الظروف

والتدھور.  على درجة الحرارة والكشط
توفر مقاومة أقل للعوامل الكیمیائیة القفازات یمكن أن الواقیة

تقلل  الخصائص الفیزیائیة. یمكن أن في بسبب التغیرات الخطرة
  ةداملاةسملامنعمجانلاروھدتلاوتاقزمتلاوتاكباشتلاوتاكرحلا
  .مادختسلال يلعفلا تقولا نم ریبك لكشب ،كلذ ىلإ امو ،ةیئایمیكلا
  لماع مھأ للحتلا نوكی دق ،لكآتلل ةببسملا ة یئایمیكلا داوملل ةبسنلاب
  .تازافقللةیئایمیكلاةمواقملارایتخايفھتاعارمبجی

تفقدْ  ،عوطق( تایفلتوأبویعنعاثحبتازافقلا قبل الاستخدام،
  لدبتسا،طورشلاهذھءافیتسامدعةلاحيفو.)خلإ،قوقش،بوقث
  .اروف ةیصخشلا ةیامحلا تادعم

 مادختسلاا

 نیزختلا

یمكن أن تكون القفازات المستعملة ملوثة بالمواد الكیمیائیة أو 
  ةیلحملاةمظنلألاقفواھنمصلختلابجیو،ةیجولویبلاتاجتنملا
  .)ةقرحملا،ةمامقلانفادم( ةلصلاتاذةیراسلا
  ىدل دعب فورعم ریغةیساسحللةببسملاداوملللمتحملادوجولانإ
   .ةعنصملاةكرشلا
  وأ ةیساسحلا طرف نم تظحول تلااح يأنعغلابلإاىجری
  .سسحتلا

  بویع دوجو ةلاح  يف هذھ ةیصخشلا ةیامحلا تادعم لادبتسامتیس
  .ةعنصملا ةكرشلاب لاصتلاا ىجری ،تامولعملا نم دیزمل في التصنیع.

ملاحظة

واستیراد: Industrialمن إنتاج Wear s.r.lدیحو مھاسمتاذ 
Via Benito Par�sani, 1 - 47016 Fiumana di 

Predappio (FC)(- ایلاطیإ
www.payperwear.com  :يلاتلا ناونعلا يف ةقباطملا نلاعإ ىلع علاطلاا نكمی 
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EN 388:2016+A1:2018
PROTEZIONE DA 
RISCHI MECCANICI

X: indica che il guanto non è stato 
sottoposto al test o il metodo non si 
rivela adeguato per la conformazione o 
per il materiale del guanto.
O: indica che il guanto ricade al di sotto 
del livello minimo di prestazioni per il 
pericolo individuale.

3101X

EN 388:2016+A1:2018
ةيكيناكيملا رطاخملا

3101X

X: ةبسانم ریغ ةقیرطلا نأ وأ هرابتخا متی مل زافقلا نأ ىلإ ریشی  
  .زافقلا ةدام ىلإ وأ ھلیكشتل

Oءادلأا ىوتسمل ىندلأا دحلا نم لق: یشیر إلى أن القفاز أ  
  .ةیدرفلا رطاخملل

PROTEZIONE DA 
RISCHI MECCANICI

Х: обозначава, че ръкавицата не е 
тествана или методът не е подходящ за 
конформацията или материала на 
ръкавицата.
O: обозначава, че ръкавицата се 
намира под минималното ниво за 
технически показатели срещу 
индивидуална опасност.

3101X

0075

НАШЫ СПАСЫЛКІ НА ПАМЕР ПРАДУГЛЕДЖАНЫЯ ПАМЕРЫ 
EN ISO 21420: 2020
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EN388:2016+A1:2018
наступных 
ужыванняў

Х: паказвае на тое, што пальчатка не 
была прадстаўлена на выпрабаванні 
альбо метад выпрабаванняў не 
падыходзіць для канструкцыі пальчаткі 
або матэрыялу.
O: азначае, што пальчатка знаходзіцца 
ніжэй за мінімальны ўзровень 
эфектыўнасці для індывідуальнай 
небяспекі.3101X

0075

EN 388:2016+A1:2018

X: angiver, at handsken ikke er blevet 
underkastet testen eller at testmetoden 
ikke synes at være egnet til handskens 
design eller materiale.
O: angiver, at handsken falder under det 
mindste ydelsesniveau for den enkelte fare.

MEKANISKE RISICI

3101X

EN 388:2016+A1:2018

X: gibt an, dass der Handschuh nicht getestet 
wurde oder die Methode nicht für die 
Bescha�enheit oder das Material des 
Handschuhs geeignet ist.
O: gibt an, dass der Handschuh die 
Mindestleistungsstufe für die jeweilige Gefahr 
unterschreitet.

MECHANISCHE RISIKEN

3101X

EN 388:2016+A1:2018 X: gibt an, dass der Handschuh nicht getestet 
wurde oder die Methode nicht für die 
Bescha�enheit oder das Material des 
Handschuhs geeignet ist.
O: gibt an, dass der Handschuh die 
Mindestleistungsstufe für die jeweilige Gefahr 
unterschreitet.

ΜΗΧΑΝΙΚΟΙ ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΙ

3101X

EN 388:2016+A1:2018

0075

NAŠE REFERENCE ZA VELIČINE PREDVIĐENE VELIČINE PREMA STANDARDU 
EN ISO 21420:2020
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EN 388:2016+A1:2018
MEHANIČKI RIZICI 

X: označava se da rukavica nije 
podvrgnuta ispitivanju ili da metoda nije 
prikladna za oblik ili materijal rukavice.
O: označava se da je rukavica ispod 
najnižeg nivoa svojstava za individualnu 
opasnost.

3101X

EN 388:2016+A1:2018
MECHANICKÁ 
RIZIKA 

X: označuje, že rukavice nebyly testovány 
nebo že metoda není vhodná z hlediska 
jejich tvaru nebo materiálu.
O: označuje, že rukavice nedosahují 
minimální úrovně výkonu pro 
individuální ohrožení.

3101X

0075

NAŠE REFERENCE VELIKOSTÍ VELIKOSTI V SOULADU S 
EN ISO 21420:2020
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VORES STØRRELSESREFERENCER FORVENTEDE STØRRELSER 
EN ISO 21420: 2020
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UNSERE GRÖSSENREFERENZEN GRÖSSEN NACH 
EN ISO 21420:2020
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0075 0075

ΔΙΚΑ ΜΑΣ ΜΕΓΕΘΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑΣ ΠΡΟΒΛΕΠΟΜΕΝΑ ΜΕΓΕΘΗ 
EN ISO 21420:2020
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CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 Lyon cedex 07، 
 فرنسا. الهيئة ا�بلغة رقم 0075، ا�سؤولة أيضًا عن الفحص السنوي للمنتج

.(C2 الوحدة)
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مراجع مقاساتنا EN ISO 21420:2020
المقاسات المتوقعة 

٪حمض الك�يتيك 96%

.القفازات معبأة � صناديق من الورق ا�قوى
 يجب تخزين القفازات � عبواتها ا§صلية، � مكان نظيف وجاف، بعيدًا عن مصادر الحرارة وأشعة الشمس ا�با�ة.
ة́ طويلة. ينُصح ا�ستخدم بالتحقق ب°ياً من س®مة  إذا تم التخزين كº هو محدد، فإن القفاز يحتفظ بخصائصه لف

.القفاز قبل استخدامه
 القفازات قابلة Áعادة اÂستخدام: بالنسبة Áزالة التلوث بعد م®مسة القفازات للمواد الكيميائية، نو¿ بغسيلها

 .باليدين Äذيبات محايدة، عند درجة حرارة أقل من 50 درجة مئوية

5ىصقأ دحك1-5الحد الأدنى البراعة: 

الصینُ   في صنع



MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND INFORMATION PICTOGRAMS AND PROTECTION LEVELS

EN ISO 374-5:2016
PROTECTION FROM 
MICROORGANISMS
It resists the 
penetration of air and 
water according to 
the method of the EN 
374-2: 2014 standard

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

PROTECTION FROM 
CHEMICAL AGENTS

SIZES
The glove meets the safety 
features only if it is of 
adequate size and correctly 
worn.  

J

K

L

CHEMICAL RESISTANCE TABLE according to EN ISO 374-1: 2016 - TYPE B

Chemical product
Permeation
Index (0/6)

Breakthrough 
time (min.)

Degradation 
index

n-heptane

40% Sodium hydroxide 

96% Sulphuric acid

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7% 

6.8%

68.7%

Breakthrough time is the time it takes for a chemical to pass through the glove material. The 
values may di�er if the chemical is used in a mixture. Do not use the gloves in contact with 
the chemicals mentioned above for a duration longer than the times indicated above. This 
information does not re�ect the actual duration of the glove protection in the workplace and 
the di�erentiation between mixtures and pure chemicals. The chemical resistance has been 
assessed under laboratory conditions from samples taken from the palm only (except in 
cases where the glove is equal to or greater than 400 mm - where the cu� is tested also) and 
relates only to the chemical tested. It can be di�erent if the chemical is used in a mixture.
It is therefore advisable to carry out a preliminary test on the gloves to verify their actual 
suitability for the intended use. The protective characteristics refer to new PPE, in good 
condition and never subjected to cleaning treatments.

Manufactured and imported from:
Industrial Wear s.r.l  a Socio Unico
Via Benito Partisani, 1 - 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) - Italy
MADE IN CHINA

Read this information note carefully before use and before any maintenance. 
The information contained herein serves to assist and guide the user in the 
choice and use of the PPE. No responsibility will be assumed by the manufactu-
rer and the distributor in the event of incorrect use of the PPE. This information 
note must be kept for the entire duration of the PPE.
Glove model: CHEM N.

COMPOSITION
This product is made of 100% unsupported nitrile, with the inside of the glove lined with 
�ocked cotton and does not contain natural latex which can cause allergic reactions.
DEXTERITY:  5 (min 1 – max 5)

USE
It is recommended to check that the gloves are suitable for the intended use as the 
conditions in the workplace may di�er from the type test depending on temperature, 
abrasion and degradation.
Protective gloves may provide less resistance to hazardous chemicals due to changes in 
physical properties. Movement, entanglement, laceration, degradation caused by contact 
with the chemical substance, etc. may reduce the actual use time signi�cantly. For 
corrosive chemicals, degradation can be the most important factor to consider in selection 
of chemical resistance gloves.
Before usage, inspect the gloves for any defects or imperfections (cuts, holes, cracks, etc.). 
If these conditions are not met, immediately replace the PPE.
STORAGE
The gloves are packed in cardboard boxes.
The gloves must be stored in their original packaging, in a clean and dry place, away 
from heat sources and direct sunlight. If the storage is carried out as indicated, the glove 
retains its features for a long time. The user is advised to visually check the integrity of 
the glove before wearing it.
The gloves may be reused: for decontamination after use in contact with chemicals, we 
recommend washing them by hand with neutral solvents, at a temperature below 50°C. 
NOTE
Used gloves may be contaminated by chemical or biological products, dispose of in 
compliance with the local regulations in force on the subject (land�ll, incinerator).
The possible presence of allergenic substances is not known to the manufacturer so far.
Please report any observed cases of hypersensitivity or allergic reaction.
This PPE, in the presence of manufacturing defects, will be replaced.
For more information, contact the manufacturer.

FIELD OF USE
The glove has been manufactured to protect the user from mechanical risks caused by 
abrasion, cutting and perforation (protection valid only for the palm of the glove), from 
contact with chemicals and microorganisms (understood as fungi and bacteria). It does 
not protect against contact with viruses.

The declaration of conformity is available at the following address: www.payperwear.com

EN -

The CE 0075 marking indicates that these gloves are third category personal 
protective equipment complying with the essential health and safety 
requirements according to Regulation (EU) 2016/425 and that they have been 
certified by the noti�ed body: CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 Lyon, Cedex 
07 France. Noti�ed Body no. 0075, also in charge of the annual product check 
(C2 form).

VALMISTAJAN OHJEET JA TIEDOT

EN ISO 374-5:2016
SUOJAUTUMINEN 
MIKRO-ORGANISMEILTA
Kestää ilman ja veden 
tunkeutumista 
standardin EN 374-2: 
2014 menetelmän 
mukaisesti

SYMBOLIT JA SUOJAUSTASOT

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

SUOJAUTUMINEN 
KEMIALLISILTA 
AINEILTA

KOOT
Käsine vastaa turvaominai-
suuksia vain, jos se on 
sopivan kokoinen ja sitä 
pidetään oikein.  
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KEMIALLINEN KESTÄVYYSTAULUKKO standardin EN ISO 374-1 mukaan: 2016 - TYYPPI B

Kemiallinen tuote
Läpäisyinde-
ksi (0/6)

Läpäisy-
aika (min.) Heikentymisin-

deksi

n-heptaani

Natriumhydroksidi 40 %
96% prosenttia 
rikkihappoa

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8 %

68.7%

Läpäisyaika on aika, jossa kemikaali kulkee käsinemateriaalin läpi. Arvot voivat poiketa, jos 
kemikaali on osa seosta. Älä käytä käsineitä kosketuksessa edellä mainittujen kemikaalien 
kanssa pidempään kuin mitä yllä on esitetty. Näissä tiedoissa ei ole otettu huomioon 
käsineiden suojaominaisuuksien todellista kestoa työpaikalla eikä seosten ja puhtaiden 
kemikaalien välisiä eroja. Kemiallinen kestävyys on arvioitu laboratorio-olosuhteissa vain 
kämmenosasta otetuista näytteistä (paitsi, jos käsine on vähintään 400 mm, jolloin myös 
ranneosa testataan) ja se koskee vain testattua kemikaalia. Kestävyys voi olla erilainen, jos 
kemikaalia käytetään osana seosta. Siksi on suositeltavaa testata käsineet etukäteen, jotta 
niiden soveltuvuus aiottuun käyttötarkoitukseen voidaan varmistaa. Suojausominaisuuksilla 
tarkoitetaan uutta henkilönsuojainta, joka on hyväkuntoinen ja jota ei ole vielä kertaakaan 
puhdistettu.

Valmistajayritys, josta tuote on tuotu: Industrial Wear s.r.l a Socio Unico
Via Benito Partisani, 1-47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) - Italia
VALMISTETTU KIINASSA

Lue nämä tiedot huolellisesti ennen tuotteen käyttöä ja huoltotoimia. Tässä 
esitetyt tiedot auttavat ja opastavat henkilösuojaimen valinnassa ja käytössä. 
Valmistaja ja jälleenmyyjä eivät ota vastuuta henkilönsuojaimen 
virheellisestä käytöstä. Nämä tiedot on säilytettävä henkilönsuojaimen koko 
käyttöiän ajan. Käsineiden malli: CHEM N.

KOOSTUMUS
Tuote on valmistettu kokonaan tukemattomasta nitriilistä, ja käsineen sisäosassa on 
puuvillanukattu vuori. Käsine ei sisällä luonnollista lateksia, joka voi aiheuttaa allergisia 
reaktioita.

KÄYTTÖMUKAVUUS: 5 (väh. 1 – enint.5) 
KÄYTTÖ
On suositeltavaa tarkistaa, että käsineet soveltuvat aiottuun käyttötarkoitukseen, 
sillä työpaikan olosuhteet voivat poiketa tyyppitestistä työpaikan lämpötilasta 
sekä käsineiden kulumisesta ja heikkenemisestä riippuen. Suojakäsineiden 
fyysiset ominaisuudet voivat muuttua, jolloin ne suojaavat heikommin vaarallisilta 
kemikaaleilta. Esimerkiksi liikkuminen, takertuminen, viillot ja kemikaalikosketuk-
sen aiheuttama heikkeneminen voivat lyhentää todellista käyttöaikaa 
merkittävästi. Syövyttävien kemikaalien osalta käsineiden heikkeneminen on ehkä 
tärkein tekijä, joka on otettava huomioon kemikaaleja kestävien käsineiden 
valinnassa. Tarkista ennen käyttöä, että käsineissä ei ole vikoja tai puutteita 
(viiltoja, reikiä, murtumia jne.). Jos nämä ehdot eivät täyty, vaihda henkilönsuojain 
välittömästi.
SÄILYTYS
Käsineet on pakattu pahvilaatikoihin.
Käsineet tulee säilyttää alkuperäispakkauksessaan puhtaassa ja kuivassa paikassa, 
erillään lämmönlähteistä ja suojattuna suoralta auringonvalolta. Jos käsinettä 
säilytetään ohjeiden mukaisesti, se säilyttää ominaisuutensa pitkään. Käyttäjää 
suositellaan tarkistamaan käsineen eheys silmämääräisesti ennen sen käyttämistä.
Käsineet ovat uudelleenkäytettäviä. Jos käsineet on puhdistettava niiden 
jouduttua kosketuksiin kemikaalien kanssa, suosittelemme pesemään ne käsin 
käyttämällä neutraaleja liuoksia alle 50 °C:ssa. 
HUOM!
Käytetyissä käsineissä voi olla kemiallisia tai biologisia ainejäämiä, joten ne on 
hävitettävä paikallisten määräysten mukaisesti (kaatopaikka, poltto).
Valmistajalla ei toistaiseksi ole tiedossa, että käsineet sisältäisivät mahdollisesti 
allergisoivia aineita.
Kaikista havaituista käsineiden aiheuttamista yliherkkyystapauksista tai 
allergisista reaktioista tulee ilmoittaa.
Tämä henkilönsuojain vaihdetaan uuteen, jos siinä havaitaan valmistusvirheitä.
Jos haluat lisätietoja, ota yhteyttä valmistajaan.

KÄYTTÖALUE
Käsine on tarkoitettu suojaamaan käyttäjää hankautumisen, viiltojen ja 
lävistämisen aiheuttamilta mekaanisilta riskeiltä (suojaus koskee vain käsineen 
kämmenosaa) sekä kemikaaleilta ja mikro-organismeilta eli sieniltä ja bakteereilta. 
Käsine ei suojaa viruksilta.

Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on saatavilla seuraavasta osoitteesta: www.payperwear.com

FI -

CE 0075 merkintä osoittaa, että nämä käsineet ovat riskiluokkaan kolme 
kuuluva henkilönsuojain, joka täyttää asetuksen (EU) 2016/425 olennaiset 
terveys- ja turvallisuusvaatimukset ja jonka on serti�oinut ilmoitettu laitos: 
CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 Lyon, Cedex 07 Ranska. Ilmoitetun 
laitoksen nro 0075, vastaa myös vuosittaisesta tuotetarkistuksesta 
(C2-lomake).

UPUTE I INFORMACIJE PROIZVOĐAČA
PIKTOGRAMI I RAZINE ZAŠTITE

EN ISO 374-5:2016
ZAŠTITA OD 
MIKROORGANIZAMA
Otpornost na prodor 
zraka i vode prema 
metodi iz norme EN 
374-2:2014

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

ZAŠTITA OD 
KEMIJSKIH 
SREDSTAVA

VELIČINE
Rukavice odgovaraju 
sigurnosnim obilježjima
samo ako su odgovarajuće 
veličine i ako se pravilno 
nose.     
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TABLICA KEMIJSKE POSTOJANOSTI prema normi EN ISO 374-1:2016 – TIP B

Kemijski proizvod
Indeks 
propuštanja
(0/6)

Vrijeme 
prolaska 
(min.)

Indeks 
propadanja

n-heptan

Natrijev hidroksid 40 %

Acido Solforico 96%

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Vrijeme prolaska jest vrijeme koje je potrebno nekoj kemijskoj tvari za prolazak preko 
materijala rukavica. Vrijednosti se mogu razlikovati u slučaju da se kemijska tvar 
upotrebljava u smjesi. Ne upotrebljavajte rukavice u kontaktu s prethodno navedenim 
kemijskim tvarima dulje nego što je prethodno navedeno. Ove informacije ne 
odražavaju stvarno trajanje zaštite rukavica na radnom mjestu i razliku između smjesa i 
čistih kemijskih proizvoda. Kemijska postojanost vrednovana je u laboratorijskim 
uvjetima samo na uzorcima uzetima s dlana (osim u slučajevima u kojima je riječ o 
rukavicama koje su jednake ili veće od 400 mm – gdje se testira i manšeta) i odnosi se 
samo na testiranu kemijsku tvar. Može biti različita ako se kemijska tvar upotrebljava u 
smjesi. Dakle, preporučuje se napraviti preliminarni test rukavica da bi se potvrdila 
njihova prikladnost za željenu upotrebu. Zaštitna obilježja odnose se na nove OZO-e, koji 
su u dobrom stanju i koji nisu nikad bili podvrgnuti tretmanima čišćenja.

Proizvodi i uvozi: Industrial Wear s.r.l. s jednim članom
Via Benito Partisani, 1 – 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) – Italija
PROIZVEDENO U KINI

Pažljivo pročitajte ovu informativnu napomenu prije upotrebe i prije svakog 
održavanja. Informacije koje su ovdje sadržane služe kao pomoć i upute 
korisniku pri odabiru i upotrebi OZO-a.  Proizvođač i distributer ne snose 
nikakvu odgovornost u slučaju nepravilne upotrebe OZO-a. Ova informativna 
napomena treba se čuvati tijekom cijelog trajanja OZO-a.
Model rukavice: CHEM N

SASTAV
Ovaj je proizvod načinjen 100 % od kopolimera karboksilnog butadiena / akrilonitrila i 
ne sadrži prirodni lateks koji može prouzročiti alergijske reakcije.
SPRETNOST RUKOVANJA: (najm. 1–najv. 5) 

UPOTREBA
Preporučuje se potvrditi prikladnost rukavica za predviđenu namjenu zato što se 
uvjeti na radnom mjestu mogu razlikovati od ispita tipa ovisno o temperaturi, 
abraziji i propadanju. Zaštitne rukavice mogu pružati manju otpornost na 
opasna kemijska sredstva zbog promjene �zičkih svojstava. Pokreti, zaglavljenja, 
kidanja i propadanja prouzročeni kontaktom s kemijskom tvari itd. mogu znatno 
smanjiti efektivno vrijeme upotrebe. Kad je riječ o korozivnim kemijskim 
proizvodima, propadanje može biti najvažniji čimbenik koji treba razmotriti pri 
odabiru kemijske postojanosti rukavica. Prije upotrebe pregledajte rukavice i 
provjerite ima li eventualnih nedostataka ili manjkavosti (rezova, rupa, pukotina 
itd.). Ako ti uvjeti nisu zadovoljeni, odmah zamijenite OZO.
ČUVANJE
Rukavice se pakiraju u kartonske kutije. Rukavice se trebaju čuvati u izvornoj 
ambalaži, na čistom i suhom mjestu, zaštićene od izvorā topline i izravne sunčeve 
svjetlosti. Ako se rukavice skladište u skladu s navedenim, dugo zadržavaju svoja 
obilježja. Korisnik treba vizualno pregledati cjelovitost rukavica prije uporabe. 
Rukavice se mogu ponovno upotrijebiti: za dekontaminiranje nakon uporabe 
kojom se uključuje doticaj s kemijskim tvarima, savjetuje se obavljanje ručnog 
pranja neutralnim otapalima pri temperaturi nižoj od 50 °C. 
NAPOMENE
Upotrijebljene rukavice mogu biti kontaminirane kemijskim ili biološkim 
proizvodima; zbrinite ih u skladu s pripadajućim važećim lokalnim propisima 
(odlagalište, spalionica). Moguća prisutnost alergenskih tvari dosad nije poznata 
proizvođaču. Navedite moguće pojave preosjetljivosti ili alergijske reakcije. Ovaj 
OZO zamjenjuje se ako ima pogreške u proizvodnji. Obratite se proizvođaču radi 
daljnjih informacija.

PODRUČJE PRIMJENE
Rukavice se proizvode radi omogućavanja zaštite korisniku od mehaničkih rizika 
koji nastaju zbog abrazije, rezanja ili bušenja (zaštita vrijedi samo za dlan rukavice) 
te doticaja s kemijskim proizvodima i mikroorganizmima (gljivice i bakterije). Ne 
pružaju zaštitu od doticaja s virusima.

Izjavu o sukladnosti možete pronaći na sljedećoj adresi: www.payperwear.com

HR -

Oznaka CE 0075 znači da su ove rukavice osobna zaštitna oprema treće 
kategorije u skladu s neophodnim zdravstvenim i sigurnosnim zahtjevima 
sadržanim u Uredbi (EU) 2016/425 i da imaju certi�kat prijavljenog tijela: CTC 
4, rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 Lyon cedex 07 Francuska. Prijavljeno tijelo br. 
0075, zaduženo i za provođenje godišnje provjere proizvoda (modul C2).

INSTRUCCIONES E INFORMACIÓN DEL FABRICANTE

EN ISO 374-5:2016
PROTECCIÓN 
CONTRA 
MICROORGANISMOS
Resistente a la 
penetración de aire y 
agua según el método 
de la norma EN 
374-2:2014

PICTOGRAMAS Y NIVELES DE PROTECCIÓN

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

PROTECCIÓN CONTRA 
PRODUCTOS 
QUÍMICOS

TALLAS
El guante solo cumple los 
requisitos de seguridad si es 
de la talla adecuada y se 
lleva correctamente.  

TALLAS PREVISTAS 
EN ISO 21420:2020
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TABLA DE RESISTENCIA QUÍMICA según EN ISO 374-1:2016 - TIPO B

Producto químico
Índice de 
permeabili-
dad (0/6))

Tiempo de 
paso (min.)

Índice de 
degradación

n-heptano

Hidróxido de sodio al 40 %

Ácido sulfúrico al 96 %

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7 %

6.8 % 

68.7%

El tiempo de paso es el tiempo que tarda una sustancia química en atravesar el material del 
guante. Los valores pueden diferir si el producto químico se utiliza en una mezcla. No utilizar 
los guantes en contacto con los productos químicos mencionados durante más tiempo del 
indicado.  Esta información no re�eja la duración real de la protección de los guantes en el 
lugar de trabajo ni la diferenciación entre mezclas y productos químicos puros. La resistencia 
química se ha evaluado en condiciones de laboratorio a partir de muestras tomadas 
únicamente de la palma de la mano (salvo si el guante es igual o superior a 400 mm, en cuyo 
caso también se prueba el puño) y se re�ere únicamente al producto químico ensayado. 
Puede ser diferente si el producto químico se utiliza en una mezcla. Por lo tanto, es 
aconsejable probar previamente los guantes para comprobar su idoneidad para el uso 
previsto. Las características de protección se re�eren al EPI nuevo, en buen estado y sin que 
se haya sometido nunca a tratamientos de limpieza.

Fabricado e importado por: Industrial Wear S.r.l a Socio Unico
Via Benito Partisani, 1 - 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) - Italia
HECHO EN CHINA

Lea atentamente esta nota informativa antes de usar el producto y de realizar 
cualquier tipo de mantenimiento. La información contenida en este 
documento pretende ayudar y guiar al usuario en la selección y uso del EPI.  El 
fabricante o el distribuidor declinan cualquier responsabilidad en caso de uso 
incorrecto del EPI. Esta nota informativa debe conservarse durante toda la vida 
del EPI. Modelo de guante: CHEM N.

COMPOSICIÓN
Este producto está compuesto al 100 % por nitrilo sin soporte, con parte interior del 
guante �ocada de algodón, y no contiene látex natural que pueda provocar 
reacciones alérgicas.
DESTERIDAD:  5 (mín. 1 - máx. 5) 

USO
Se recomienda comprobar que los guantes son adecuados para el uso previsto, 
puesto que las condiciones en el lugar de trabajo pueden diferir de la prueba de 
tipo en función de la temperatura, la abrasión y la degradación. Los guantes de 
protección pueden ofrecer menos resistencia a agentes químicos peligrosos 
debido a cambios en las propiedades físicas. Los movimientos, los enganches, 
los desgarros y la degradación causada por el contacto con el producto químico, 
etc., pueden reducir el tiempo de uso efectivo de manera signi�cativa. En caso 
de productos químicos corrosivos, la degradación puede ser el factor más 
importante a tener en cuenta a la hora de seleccionar la resistencia química de 
los guantes. Antes de usarlos, inspeccione los guantes para detectar cualquier 
defecto o imperfección (cortes, agujeros, grietas, etc.). Si no se cumplen estas 
condiciones, sustituya el EPI inmediatamente.
CONSERVACIÓN
Los guantes están empaquetados en cajas de cartón.
Los guantes deben guardarse en su embalaje original, en un lugar limpio y seco, 
lejos de fuentes de calor y de la luz solar directa. Si el almacenamiento se realiza 
como se indica, el guante conservará sus características durante mucho tiempo. 
El usuario debe comprobar visualmente que el guante esté íntegro antes de 
usarlo. Los guantes son reutilizables: para descontaminarlos después de su uso en 
contacto con productos químicos, se recomienda el lavado a mano con 
disolventes neutros a una temperatura inferior a 50 °C. 
NOTAS
Los guantes usados pueden estar contaminados con productos químicos o 
biológicos, eliminarlos de acuerdo con la normativa local vigente en materia 
(vertedero, incinerador). Hasta la fecha, el fabricante no tiene evidencia alguna de 
la posible presencia de sustancias alergénicas.  Si observa alguna reacción de 
hipersensibilidad o alérgica, le rogamos que nos lo comunique. Este EPI será 
sustituido si hay algún defecto de fabricación. Para más información, póngase en 
contacto con el fabricante.

CAMPO DE APLICACIÓN
El guante ha sido fabricado para proteger al usuario de riesgos mecánicos 
causados por abrasión, corte y perforación (protección válida solo para la palma 
del guante), del contacto con productos químicos y microorganismos (es decir, 
hongos y bacterias). No protege contra el contacto con virus.

La declaración de conformidad se puede consultar en la siguiente dirección:  www.payperwear.com

ES -

El marcado CE 0075 indica que estos guantes son equipos de protección 
individual de tercera categoría que cumplen con los requisitos esenciales de 
salud y seguridad establecidos en el Reglamento (UE) 2016/425 y que han sido 
certificados por el organismo noti�cado: CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 
Lyon cedex 07 France. Organismo Noti�cado n.° 0075, responsable también del 
control anual del producto (módulo C2).

INSTRUCTIONS ET INFORMATIONS DU FABRICANT

EN ISO 374-5:2016
LA PROTECTION 
CONTRE LES 
MICRO-ORGANISMES
Résistant à la 
pénétration de l'air et 
de l'eau selon la 
méthode de la norme 
EN 374-2:2014

PICTOGRAMMES ET NIVEAUX DE PROTECTION

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

PROTECTION CONTRE 
LES PRODUITS 
CHIMIQUES

TAILLES
Ce gant répond aux 
exigences de sécurité 
uniquement s'il est de taille 
appropriée et porté 
correctement.  
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TABLEAU DE RÉSISTANCE CHIMIQUE selon EN ISO 374-1:2016 - TYPE B

Produit chimique

Indice de 
perméation
(0/6)

Temps de 
passage 
(min.)

Indice de 
dégradation

n-heptane

Hydroxyde de 
sodium 40 %
Acide sulfurique 
96 %

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Le temps de passage est le temps nécessaire à un produit chimique pour traverser le 
matériau du gant. Les valeurs peuvent di�érer lorsque le produit chimique est utilisé dans un 
mélange. Ne pas utiliser de gants en contact avec les produits chimiques susmentionnés 
pendant une durée supérieure à celle indiquée ci-dessus. Ces informations ne re�ètent pas la 
durée réelle de protection du gants sur le lieu de travail et la di�érenciation entre les 
mélanges et les produits chimiques purs. La résistance chimique a été évaluée en laboratoire 
uniquement à partir d'échantillons prélevés sur la paume (à l'exception des cas où le gant 
mesure 400 mm ou plus et où la manchette est également testée) et ne concerne que le 
produit chimique testé. Elle peut être di�érente si le produit chimique est utilisé dans un 
mélange. Il est donc conseillé de procéder à un test préalable des gants pour en véri�er 
l'adéquation à l'utilisation prévue. Les caractéristiques de protection se réfèrent à des EPI 
neufs, en bon état et jamais soumis à des traitements de nettoyage.

Produit et importé par : Industrial Wear S.r.l. à Associé Unique
Via Benito Partisani, 1 - 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) - Italie
FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE

Lire attentivement la présente note d'information avant toute utilisation ou 
de procéder à tout entretien. Les informations contenues dans le présent 
document sont destinées à aider et à guider l'utilisateur dans le choix et 
l'utilisation de l'EPI. Le fabricant et le distributeur déclineront toute 
responsabilité en cas d'utilisation incorrecte de l'EPI. Cette note d'information 
doit être conservée pendant toute la durée de vie de l'EPI.
Modèle de gant : CHEM N.

COMPOSITION
Ce produit est composé à 100 % de copolymère butadiène carboxylé/acrylonitrile et ne 
contient pas de latex naturel susceptible de provoquer des réactions allergiques.
DEXTÉRITÉ: 5 (mini 1 - maxi 5) 

UTILISATION
Il est recommandé de véri�er que les gants sont adaptés à l'utilisation prévue en 
ce que les conditions sur le lieu de travail peuvent di�érer de l'essai de type en 
fonction de la température, de l'abrasion et de la dégradation.
Les gants de protection peuvent o�rir une moindre résistance aux produits 
chimiques dangereux en raison de la modi�cation de leurs propriétés physiques. 
Les mouvements, les accrocs, les déchirures, les dégradations dues au contact 
avec les produits chimiques, etc. peuvent réduire considérablement la durée 
d'utilisation e�ective. Pour les produits chimiques corrosifs, la dégradation peut 
être le fact eur le plus important à prendre en considération lors du choix de la 
résistance chimique des gants. Avant l'utilisation, véri�er que les gants ne 
présentent aucun défauts ni imperfections (coupures, trous, �ssures, etc.). 
Si ces conditions ne sont pas remplies, remplacer immédiatement l'EPI.
CONSERVATION
Les gants sont emballés dans des boîtes en carton.
Les gants doivent être conservés dans leur emballage d'origine, dans un lieu 
propre et sec, à l'abri des sources de chaleur et de la lumière directe du soleil. Si 
le stockage est e�ectué dans les conditions indiquées, le gant conservera ses 
caractéristiques pendant une longue période. Il est de la responsabilité de 
l'utilisateur de véri�er visuellement l'intégrité du gant avant de l'utiliser.
Les gants sont réutilisables : pour leur décontamination après une utilisation au 
contact de substances chimiques, il est recommandé de les laver à la main avec 
des solvants neutres, à une température inférieure à 50°C. 
NOTES
Les gants usagés peuvent être contaminés par des produits chimiques ou 
biologiques, les éliminer conformément à la réglementation locale en vigueur 
(mise en décharge, incinération). À ce jour, le fabricant n’a pas connaissance 
d’une éventuelle présence de substances allergènes.  Merci de signaler tout cas 
d’hypersensibilité ou de réaction allergique observé. Cet EPI sera remplacé en 
cas de défaut de fabrication. Pour plus d'informations, contacter le fabricant.

DOMAINE D'APPLICATION
Le gant a été fabriqué pour protéger l'utilisateur des risques mécaniques dus à 
l'abrasion, aux coupures et aux perforations (protection valable uniquement 
pour la paume du gant), et du contact avec les produits chimiques et les 
micro-organismes (tels que champignons et bactéries). Ne protège pas du 
contact avec les virus.

La déclaration de conformité peut être consultée à l'adresse suivante :  www.payperwear.com

FR -

Le marquage CE 0075 indique que ces gants sont des équipements de 
protection individuelle de troisième catégorie conformes aux exigences 
essentielles de santé et de sécurité contenues dans le Règlement (UE) 
2016/425 et ont été certifiés par l'organisme notifié : CTC 4, rue Hermann 
Frenkel 39367 Lyon cedex 07 France. Organisme noti�é n°0075, également 
chargé du contrôle annuel du produit (module C2).

A GYÁRTÓ UTASÍTÁSAI ÉS TÁJÉKOZTATÁS

EN ISO 374-5:2016
MIKROORGANIZMU-
SOK ELLENI VÉDELEM
Az EN 374-2:2014 
szabvány módszere 
szerint a kesztyű 
ellenáll a levegő- és 
vízszivárgásnak.

PIKTOGRAMOK ÉS VÉDELMI SZINTEK

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

VEGYSZEREK ELLENI 
VÉDELEM

MÉRETEK
A kesztyűk biztonsági 
jellemzői csak akkor 
garantálhatók, ha a méretük 
megfelelő, és helyesen 
viselik őket.  
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Vegyszerállósági táblázat az EN ISO 374-1:2016 szabvány szerint - B TÍPUS

Vegyi anyag
Permeabili-
tási mutató 
(0/6)

Áthatolási 
idő (perc)

Lebomlási 
mutató

n-heptán
40%-os 
nátrium-hidroxid

96 %-os kénsav

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Az áthatolási idő azt jelzi, hogy egy vegyi anyag mennyi idő alatt halad át a kesztyű anyagán. 
Az értékek eltérhetnek abban az esetben, ha a vegyi anyag keverékben fordul elő. A 
kesztyűnek nem szabad a fent jelzett időintervallumoknál tovább érintkeznie a fenti vegyi 
anyagokkal. Ezek az információk nem tükrözik, hogy a kesztyű mennyi ideig nyújt tényleges 
védelmet a munkahelyen, és nem tesznek különbséget a keverékek és a tiszta vegyi anyagok 
között. A vegyszerállóság tesztelése laboratóriumi körülmények között, csak a tenyér részéről 
vett mintákból történt (kivéve amikor a kesztyű legalább 400 mm vagy ennél vastagabb, 
ebben az esetben a csuklói részt is tesztelik), és csak a vizsgált vegyi anyagra vonatkozik. 
Eltérő eredmények születhetnek, ha a vegyi anyag keverékben fordul elő. Ezért érdemes 
előzetes próbának alávetni a kesztyűt, és ellenőrizni, hogy ténylegesen megfelel-e a kívánt 
használatnak. A védelmi jellemzők új, jó állapotban lévő, korábban soha nem tisztított egyéni 
védőeszközre vonatkoznak.

Gyártó és importőr: Industrial Wear s.r.l. a Socio Unico
Via Benito Partisani, 1 - 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) - Olaszország
SZÁRMAZÁSI HELY: KÍNA

A használat és a karbantartási műveletek előtt �gyelmesen olvassa el a jelen 
tájékoztatót. Az itt feltüntetett információk segítséget és útmutatást 
nyújtanak a felhasználó számára az egyéni védőeszköz kiválasztásához és 
használatához.  A gyártó és a forgalmazó nem vállal felelősséget az egyéni 
védőeszköz helytelen használata esetén. Jelen tájékoztatót az egyéni 
védőeszköz teljes élettartama alatt meg kell őrizni. A kesztyű típusa: CHEM N.

ÖSSZETÉTEL
Ez a termék 100%-ban nitrilből készült, a kesztyű belseje �okkolt pamut béléssel van ellátva és 
nem tartalmaz természetes latexet, amely allergiás reakciót válthat ki.
KÖNNYEN HASZNÁLHATÓSÁG: 5(min1 - max5)

HASZNÁLAT
Kérjük, ellenőrizze, hogy a kesztyű megfelel-e a kívánt használatnak. Előfordulhat, 
hogy a munkahelyi körülmények eltérnek a típusvizsgálattól a hőmérséklet, a 
kopás és az elhasználódás mértékétől függően.
A �zikai tulajdonságok megváltozása miatt a védőkesztyű kevésbé képes 
ellenállni a veszélyes vegyi anyagoknak. Ha használatnak van kitéve, beleakad 
valamibe, megsérül, vegyi anyaggal való érintkezés következtében bomlani kezd 
stb., jelentősen csökkenhet a tényleges élettartama. Korrozív vegyi anyagok 
esetében a kesztyű vegyszerállóságának kiválasztásakor a bomlási faktor lehet a 
legfontosabb szempont.
Használat előtt ellenőrizze, hogy a kesztyűn nincsenek-e hibák vagy sérülések 
(vágás, lyuk, szakadás stb.). Ha a fentiek közül valamelyik feltétel nem teljesül, 
azonnal cserélje ki az egyéni védőeszközt.
TÁROLÁS
A kesztyű kartondoboz-csomagolásban található.
Az eredeti csomagolásában, tiszta és száraz helyen, hőforrásoktól és közvetlen 
napsugárzástól távol tartandó. Ha a tárolás az előírt módon történik, a kesztyű 
hosszú ideig megőrzi a tulajdonságait. Javasoljuk, hogy használatba vétel előtt a 
felhasználó szemrevételezéssel ellenőrizze a kesztyű állapotát.
A kesztyűk újrafelhasználhatóak: a vegyi anyagokkal való érintkezés utáni 
szennyeződésmentesítéshez semleges oldószerekkel történő kézmosás ajánlott 
50 °C alatti hőmérsékleten. 
MEGJEGYZÉSEK
Előfordulhat, hogy a használt kesztyű vegyi vagy biológiai anyagokkal 
szennyeződött, ártalmatlanítását az erre vonatkozó helyi előírásoknak 
megfelelően kell végrehajtani (hulladéklerakó, hulladékégető).
A gyártónak nincs tudomása allergén anyagok jelenlétéről a termékben. 
Kérjük, jelezze, ha bármilyen túlérzékenységet vagy allergiás reakciót tapasztal.
Gyártási hiba esetén az egyéni védőeszközt kicseréljük.
További információkért, kérjük, forduljon a gyártóhoz.

ALKALMAZÁSI TERÜLET
A kesztyű úgy lett kivitelezve, hogy megvédje a viselőjét a horzsolás, vágás és 
szúrás okozta mechanikai kockázatoktól (a védelem csak a kesztyű tenyerére 
vonatkozik), a vegyi anyagokkal és mikroorganizmusokkal (pl. gombák és 
baktériumok) való érintkezéstől. A vírusokkal való érintkezés ellen nem véd.

A megfelelőségi nyilatkozat a következő weboldalon elérhető: www.payperwear.com

HU -

A CE 0075-jelölés azt jelzi, hogy a kesztyűk III. kategóriába besorolt egyéni 
védőeszközök, amelyek megfelelnek az (EU) 2016/425 rendeletében foglalt 
alapvető egészségvédelmi és biztonsági követelményeknek, és amelyeket a 
következő bejelentett szervezet tanúsított: 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 
LYON Cedex 07 FRANCE. 0075 számú Bejelentett Szervezet, amely az éves 
termékellenőrzésért is felelős (C2 modul).

TOOTJA JUHISED JA TEAVE

EN ISO 374-5:2016
KAITSE MIKROORGANI-
SMIDE EEST
See takistab vee- ja 
õhuläbistust kooskõlas 
standardis EN 374-2: 2014 
kirjeldatud meetodiga

PIKTOGRAMMID JA KAITSETASEMED

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

KAITSE KEEMILISTE 
AINETE EEST

SUURUSED
Kinda kaitseomadused on 
tagatud ainult siis, kui seda 
kantakse õigesti ja õiges 
suuruses.    
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KEMIKAALIKINDLUSE TABEL kooskõlas standardiga EN ISO 374-1: 2016 - TÜÜP B

Keemiatoode
Sissetungi 
indeks (0/6)

Läbistusaeg 
(min) Lagunemisindeks

n-heptaan

Naatriumhüdroksiid 40%

96% väävelhape

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Läbistusaeg on aeg, mis kemikaalil kulub kindamaterjali läbistamiseks. Väärtus võib erineda, 
kui kasutatakse kemikaalisegu. Ärge kasutage kindaid kontaktis kemikaalidega, mida on 
eespool mainitud, kauem eespool esitatud ajast. See teave ei peegelda tegelikku kindakaitse 
kestust töökohal ning erinevust segude ja puhaste kemikaalide vahel. Kemikaalikindlust on 
hinnatud laboritingimustes proovides, mis on võetud peopesast (v.a juhud, kui kinnas on 
vähemalt 400 mm – kus testiti ka randmeosa) ja kehtib ainult testitud kemikaali kohta. See 
võib erineda, kui kasutatakse kemikaalisegu. Seepärast on soovitav kindaid eelnevalt testida, 
et veenduda nende sobivuses kavandatud otstarbeks. Kaitseomadused viitavad uuele 
isikukaitsevahendile, heale seisundile ja eelnevate puhastustoimingute puudumisele.

Toodetud ja imporditud :
Industrial Wear s.r.l  a Socio Unico
Via Benito Partisani, 1 - 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) - Italy
VALMISTATUD HIINAS

Lugege seda teatist hoolikalt enne kasutust ja iga hoolduskorda. Siinne teave on 
ette nähtud kasutaja abistamiseks ja juhendamiseks isikukaitsevahendi valimisel 
ja kasutamisel. Tootja ja edasimüüja ei kanna vastutust, kui isikukaitsevahendit 
kasutatakse valesti. Seda teatist tuleb alal hoida kogu isikukaitsevahendi 
kasutusaja vältel. Kinda mudel: CHEM N.

KOOSTIS
Toode on valmistatud 100% toestuseta nitriilist ja kinda sisemus on vooderdatud 
puuvillaga; kinnas ei sisalda looduslikku lateksit, mis võib põhjustada allergilist 
reaktsiooni.
PAINDUVUS: 5 (min1 - max 5)

KASUTUS
Soovitatav on kontrollida, kas kindad sobivad mõeldud kasutuse jaoks, sest 
tingimused töökohal võivad erineda tüüptestist olenevalt tmeperatuurist, 
hõõrdumisest ja lagunemisest.
Kaitsekindad võivad pakkuda väiksemat takistust ohtlike kemikaalide vastu 
füüsikalistes omadustes toimunud muudatuste tõttu. Liikumine, kinnijäämine, 
rebimine ja lagunemine, mis on põhjustatud kemiaalist jne, võivad vähendada 
tegelikku kasutusaega märkimisväärselt. Korrodeerivate kemikaalide puhul võib 
lagunemine olla kõige olulisem tegur, mida kaaluda kemikaalikindlate kinnaste 
valimisel.
Enne kasutamist kontrollige kindaid defektide või puuduste suhtes (sisselõiked, 
augud, mõrad jne). Kui vastavus tingimustele ei saavutata, siis asendage 
isikukaitsevahendid.

HOIUSTAMINE
Kindad on pakitud pappkarpidesse.
Kindaid tuleb sälitada originaalpakendis puhtas ja kuivas kohas, eemal 
kuumusallikatest ja otsesest päikesevalgusest. Kui hoiustamine toimub viidatud 
viisil, säilitab kinnas omadused pikaks ajaks. Enne kasutamist soovitatakse 
kasutajal kinnaste terviklikkust visuaalselt kontrollida.
Kindaid võib uuesti kasutada: saasteärastuse sooritamiseks pärast kokkupuudet 
kemikaalidega soovitame pesta kindaid käsitsi, kasutades neutraalseid lahusteid 
temperatuuril alla 50 °C. 
MÄRKUS
Kasutatud kindad võivad olla saastunud keemiliste või bioloogiliste toodetega, 
kinnaste kasutuselt kõrvaldamine peab toimuma kooskõlas vastavate kohalike 
eeskirjadega (prügi, põletus). Allergiliste ainete võimalik esinemine pole tootjale 
senini teada. Teatage mis tahes ülitundlikkusest või allergilisest reaktsioonist.
See isikukaitsevahend vahetatakse välja, kui sellel esinevad tootmisdefektid.
Lisateavet küsige tootjalt.

KASUTUSVALDKOND
Kinnas on töödetud kandja kaitsmiseks kontakti eest kemikaalide ja mikroorgani-
smidega (nende all mõeldakse seeni, bakterid ja viirusi).

Vastavusdeklaratsioon on saadaval järgmisel aadressil: www.payperwear.com

ET -

CE 0075 märgistus näitab, et need kindad on kolmanda kategooria 
isikukaitsevahendid, mis vastavad olulistele tervisekaitse- ja ohutusnõuetele 
kooskõlas määrusega (EL) 2016/425, ja need on serti�tseerinud teavitatud 
asutus: CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 Lyon, Cedex 07 Prantsusmaa. 
Teavitatud asutus nr 0075, mis vastutab ka iga-aastase tootekontrolli eest (vorm 
C2).

EN ISO 374-5:2016EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B
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HE -  ןרציה לש תוארוהו עדימ
  תלועפ לכ ינפלו שומישה ינפל הדיפקב הז עדימ בתכ ארק
  תאךירדהלועייסלדעונתאזבללכנשעדימה.הקוזחת
  .וב שומישו )PPE ( תישיא הנגהל דויצ תריחבב שמתשמה
  שומיש לש הרקמב יהשלכ תוירחאב םיאשונ אל ץיפמהו ןרציה
  בתכב קיזחהלו). חובה להמשיך PPE ( תישיא הנגהל דויצב יוגש
( תישיא הנגהל דויצב שומישה תפוקת לכ ךשמל הז עדימ

 . CHEM N -דגם כפפה: מגע 
PPE).

  גוויסב תישיא הנגה דויצ  מציין שכפפות אלה הן CE  לומיס
  םאתהב תוינויחה תוחיטבהו תואירבה תושירדב תודמועו שולש

  :תעדוימה תונכוסה ידי לע ורשואו  EU (2016/425לתקנה (

 בכרה
 לש ימינפה קלחהו ,הכימת אלל לירטינ 100%-מ יושע הז רצומ  

 סקטל ליכמ וניאו (flocked) תזייוגמ הנתוכב דפורמ הפפכה
.תויגרלא תובוגתל םורגל לולעש יעבט

 
 

 

 תודימ
תונוכתב תדמוע הפפכה
  ןוכנה לדוגבאיהםאקרתוחיטבה
    .הכלהכ תשבלומו

 - EN ISO 374-1:  2016פני כימיקלים לפי  ב תודגנתה תלבט
TYPE B 

אינדקס חלחול ימיכ רצומ
0/6 ( (

 הרידח ןמז
 )'קד(

אינדקס הגרעה

 ןאטפה
40%  ידיסקורדיהנתרן 

  רמוח ךרד רובעל ימיכ רמוחל שרדנש ןמזה אוה הרידח ןמז
  רמוחבשומישהשענםאםינושתויהלםייושעםיכרעה.הפפכה
  םירמוחהםעעגמבתופפכבשמתשהלןיא.תבורעתבימיכה
  וניוצשםינמזהמךוראןמזקרפךשמלליעלוניוצשםיימיכה
  .ליעל
ף את משך הזמן בפועל של הגנת הכפפה  קשמ אל הזעדימ
  םיימיכםירמוחותובורעתןיבהלדבההתאוהדובעהםוקמב
  הדבעמיאנתבהשענםילקימיכינפבתודגנתההןדמוא.םירוהט
  םהבשםירקמבטעמל( דבלבדיהףכםינפמוחקלנשתומיגדמ

ל שווה יותר400-הכפפה או   )קדבנלוורשהםגרשאכ -מ"מ
לחומר   תויהלםייושעםיכרעה.דבלבקדבנשימיכהומתייחס

  .תבורעתבימיכהרמוחבשומישהשענםאםינוש
  ןה םא אדוול ידכתופפכהלשהמידקמהקידבעצבלץלמומןכל
  דויצלתוסחייתמהנגההתונוכת.דעוימהשומישלתומיאתמןכא

  םלועמ ףשחנ אלשו בוט בצמב ,שדח )PPEהגנה אישית (
  .יוקינ ילופיטל

 הנגה תומרו תומרגוטקיפ

םירמוח ינפמ הנגה
 םיימיכ 

  םימזינגרואורקימהגנה מפני 
עמידות בפני חדירה של אוויר
EN 

 2014  ןקת :374-2
ומים בהתאם לשיטה של 

תחום שימוש

 שימוש 
  ,דעוימה שומישה רובע תומיאתמ תופפכהש קודבל ץלמומ
  תקידבמהנושתויהלהיושעהדובעהםוקמבםיאנתהשןוויכמ

ו בטמפרטורה, שחיקה כתלות   .הערגההסוג
 םיימיכ ירמוחל תתחפומ תודגנתה קפסל תויושע ןגמ תופפכ
  ,תוכבתסה ,העונת .תויזיפה תונוכתב םייוניש בקע םינכוסמ
  םילולע 'וכו םיימיכ םירמוח םע עגממ האצותכ הערגה ,םיכתח
 ירמוח יבגל .לעופב שומישה ןמז תא תרכינ הדימב תיחפהל

  שיש רתומשתכים, הגרעה עשויה להיות הגורם החשוב בי
  .םילקימיכ ינפב תודגנתה םע תופפכ תריחב תעב לוקשל
  םייוקיל וא םימגפ רותיאל תופפכה תא קודב ,שומישה ינפל
  ,םיאלמתמאלהלאםיאנתםא.)'וכוםירדס,םירוח,םיכתח(

  .)PPEהחלף מיד את ציוד ההגנה האישי (
אחסון

 

  וא םיימיכ םירצומב תומהוזמ תויהל תויושע תושמושמ תופפכ
  תוימוקמהתונקתלםאתהבןכילשהלשיןכלו,םייגולויב
  .)הפרשמ,הלבזמ( אשונותואבתופקתש

חומרים האפשרית של    דע ןרציל העודי אל םיינגרלאהנוכחות
  הבוגת וא רתי תושיגר תבוגת לש הרקמ לכ לע חוודאנא
בייצור, ציוד הגנה אישית (  .תיגרלא פגמים  .ףלחוי הז )PPEאם נמצאו

 למידע נוסף, פנה ליצרן.

 הרעה

כה.

  אבוימו רצוימ
 Industrial Wear :מ

s.r.l  a Socio Unico Via Benito Par�sani, 1 
- 

47016 Fiumana di 
Predappio (FC) 

- 
Italy
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OUR SIZE REFERENCES EXPECTED SIZES
EN ISO 21420: 2020
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EN388:2016+A1:2018
MECHANICAL 
HAZARD 

X: indicates that the glove has not been 
submitted to the test or the test method 
appears not to be suitable for the glove 
design or material.
O: indicates that the glove falls below the 
minimum performance level for the 
individual hazard.3101X

EN388:2016+A1:2018
MEKAANISET RISKIT

X: osoittaa, että käsinettä ei ole testattu 
tai testimenetelmä ei näytä soveltuvan 
käsineen rakenteelle tai materiaalille.
O: osoittaa, että käsine putoaa alle 
yksittäisen vaaran vähimmäistason.

3101X

EN388:2016+A1:2018
RISQUES MÉCANIQUES

X : indique que le gant n'a pas été soumis 
à l'essai ou que la méthode s'est révélée 
ne pas être adaptée à la conformation ou 
au matériau du gant.
O : indique que le gant tombe en dessous 
du niveau de performance minimum 
pour le danger individuel.

3101X

EN388:2016+A1:2018
RIESGOS 
MECÁNICOS 

X: indica que el guante no se ha sometido 
a ensayo o que el método no es 
adecuado para la conformación o el 
material del guante.
O: indica que el guante está por debajo 
del nivel de rendimiento mínimo para el 
riesgo individual.

3101X

EN388:2016+A1:2018
MEHAANILISED 
RISKID 

X: näitab, et kinnast pole katsetatud või 
katsemeetod polnud kinda disaini ja 
materjali jaoks sobiv.
O: näitab, et kinnas on alla isikukaitse 
minimaalse toimivustaseme.

3101X

0075

NUESTRAS REFERENCIAS DE TALLAS TALLAS PREVISTAS 
EN ISO 21420:2020
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0075

X: označava se da se rukavica nije podvrgnula 
ispitivanju ili da metoda nije prikladna za oblik 
ili materijal rukavice.
O: označava se da je rukavica ispod najniže 
razine svojstava za individualnu opasnost.

MEHANIČKI RIZICI

3101X

EN 388:2016+A1:2018
X: azt jelzi, hogy a kesztyűt nem vetették 
alá a vizsgálatnak, illetve a vizsgálati 
módszer nem bizonyul megfelelőnek a 
kesztyű szerkezete vagy anyaga 
szempontjából.
O: azt jelzi, hogy a kesztyű nem felel meg 
az egyéni védőeszközökre vonatkozó 
minimum teljesítmény előírásoknak.

MECHANIKAI 
KOCKÁZATOK

3101X

EN 388:2016+A1:2018

0075

KOKOVIITTEET KOOT EN ISO 21420: 2020 
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NOS RÉFÉRENCES DE TAILLES TAILLES PRÉVUES  
EN ISO 21420:2020
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NAŠE REFERENCIJE ZA VELIČINE PREDVIĐENE VELIČINE PREMA NORMI 
EN ISO 21420:2020
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REFERENCIAMÉRETEINK AZ EN ISO 21420:2020 SZABVÁNY ÁLTAL 
ELŐÍRT MÉRETEK

S 7
XS 6

8
9

10
11

M
L

XL
XXL

MEIE VÕRDLUSSUURUSED EELDAVAD SUURUSED STANDARDI 
EN ISO 21420: 2020 KOHASELT
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גדלים מצופים  ונלש לדוגה סוחיי
EN ISO 21420:  2020 

CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 Lyon, Cedex 07 
France. מס' הסוכנות המיודעת 0075, אחראית גם על בדיקת 

.(C2 טופס) המוצר השנתית

חומצה גופרתית 96%

בסין מיוצר

 .Cניטרליים, בטמפרטורה מתחת ל-50° עם חומרים כימיים, אנו ממליצים לכבס אותן ביד עם ממסים ניתן לעשות בכפפות שימוש חוזר: לטיהור לאחר שימוש במגע.שיילבש אותה מציעים למשתמש לבדוק חזותית את שלמות הכפפה לפנישצוין לעיל, הכפפה תשמור על התכונות שלה לאורך זמן. אנו הרחק ממקורות חום ומאור שמש ישיר. אם האחסון נעשה כפי ,יש לאחסן את הכפפות באריזתן המקורית, במקום נקי ויבש.הכפפות ארוזות בקופסאות קרטון

.פטריות ונגיפים). הכפפה לא מגנה מפני מגע עם נגיפים מפני מגע עם חומרים כימיים ומיקרואורגניזמים (במשמעות של ,משיתוך, חיתוך וניקוב (ההגנה חלה על חלק כף היד הפנימית בלבד) הכפפה יוצרה כדי להגן על המשתמש מפני סכנות מכניות כתוצאה

EN388:2016+A1:2018
םיינכמ םינוכיס

3101X

X

O

  הארנש וא הקידבל הרסמנ אל הפפכהש ןייצמ :
הכפפה.  לש רמוחל וא בוציעל המיאתמ אל הקידבה תטישש

  םיעוציבה תמרל תחתמ תאצמנ הפפכהש ןייצמ :
 .תיפיצפסה הנכסה רובע תילמינימה

0075

5)מקסימום - 1(מינימום קלות תנועה:5



GAMINTOJO INSTRUKCIJOS IR INFORMACIJA

EN ISO 374-5:2016
APSAUGA NUO 
MIKROORGANIZMŲ
Atspari oro ir vandens 
prasiskverbimui pagal 
EN 374-2: 2014 
standartą

PIKTOGRAMOS IR APSAUGOS LYGIAI

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

APSAUGA NUO 
CHEMINIŲ MEDŽIAGŲ

DYDŽIAI
Pirštinės saugos savybes 
išlaikomos tik tuo atveju, jei 
ji yra tinkamo dydžio ir 
tinkamai dėvima.  

J

K

L

ATSPARUMO CHEMINĖMS MEDŽIAGOMS LENTELĖ pagal EN ISO 374-1: 2016 - B TIPAS

Cheminė medžiaga
Prasiskverbi-
mo rodiklis 
(0/6)

Prasiskver-
bimo laikas 
(min.) Irimo rodiklis

n-Heptanas

Natrio šarmas, 40 %

96 % sieros rūgštis

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Prasiskverbimo laikas yra laikas, per kurį cheminė medžiaga prasiskverbia per pirštinės 
medžiagą. Vertės gali skirtis, jei cheminė medžiaga naudojama mišinyje. Nenaudokite 
pirštinių sąlyčiui su anksčiau nurodytomis cheminėmis medžiagomis ilgiau, negu anksčiau 
nurodyta. Ši informacija neatspindi tikrosios pirštinių apsaugos darbo vietoje trukmės ir 
mišinių bei grynų cheminių medžiagų diferenciacijos. Cheminis atsparumas buvo įvertintas 
laboratorinėmis sąlygomis su nuo delno paimtais mėginiais (išskyrus tuos atvejus, kai 
pirštinė yra ne mažesnė nei 400 mm – tokiu atveju buvo vertinamas ir rankogalis) ir susijęs tik 
tirta chemine medžiaga. Rezultatai gali skirtis, jei cheminė medžiaga naudojama mišinyje. 
Todėl patariama atlikti preliminarų pirštinių bandymą ir įsitikinti, kad jos faktiškai tinka 
naudoti numatytam tikslui. Apsauginės savybės taikomos naujomis AAP, geros būklės ir 
niekada neapdorotos valymo priemonėmis.

Pagaminta ir importuota iš: Industrial Wear s.r.l  a Socio Unico
Via Benito Partisani, 1 - 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) - Italija
PAGAMINTA KINIJOJE

Atidžiai perskaitykite šį informacinį pranešimą prieš naudodami ir atlikdami 
priežiūros darbus. Čia pateikta informacija padeda naudotojui pasirinkti ir 
naudoti AAP. Gamintojas ir platintojas neprisiima atsakomybės dėl 
netinkamo AAP naudojimo. Šį informacinį pranešimą reikia saugoti visą AAP 
naudojimo laikotarpį. Pirštinių modelis: CHEM N.

SUDĖTIS
Šis produktas pagamintas iš 100 % butadieno karboksilato / akrilonitrilo kopolimero ir 
jo sudėtyje nėra natūralaus latekso, kuris gali sukelti alergines reakcijas.

VIKRUMAS: 5 (min. 1–maks. 5) 

NAUDOJIMAS
Rekomenduojama patikrinti, ar pirštinės tinka numatytam naudojimui, nes 
sąlygos darbo vietoje gali skirtis nuo tipo bandymo, atsižvelgiant į temperatūrą, 
dilimą ir irimą. Apsauginės pirštinės gali būti mažiau atsparios pavojingoms 
cheminėms medžiagoms dėl �zinių savybių pasikeitimo. Dėl sąlyčio su chemine 
medžiaga atsiradęs judėjimas, kliuvimas, įplėšimas, irimas ir pan., gali gerokai 
sutrumpėti faktinė naudojimo trukmė. Korozinių cheminių medžiagų atvejų 
irimas gali būti svarbiausias veiksnys, į kurį reikia atsižvelgti renkantis 
cheminėms medžiagoms atsparias pirštines. Prieš naudojimą patikrinkite 
pirštines, ar nėra defektų ar pažeidimų (įpjovimų, skylių, įtrūkimų ir kt.). 
Pastebėję trūkumus, nedelsdami pakeiskite AAP.

LAIKYMAS
Pirštinės supakuotos kartoninėse dėžutėse. Pirštines reikia laikyti jų originalioje 
pakuotėje, švarioje ir sausoje vietoje, atokiau nuo šilumos šaltinių ir tiesioginių 
saulės spindulių. Jei laikoma taip, kaip nurodyta, pirštinė išlaiko savo savybes ilgą 
laiką. Prieš mūvint naudotojui patariama apžiūrint patikrinti pirštinės 
vientisumą. Pirštines naudoti pakartotinai galima: dezaktyvavimo tikslais, kai 
prieš tai jos buvo naudotos sąlyčiui su cheminėmis medžiagomis; rekomenduo-
jame plauti rankomis naudojant neutralius tarpiklius, ne žemesnėje kaip 50 °C. 
PASTABA
Naudotos pirštinės gali būti užterštos cheminiais arba biologiniais produktais, 
todėl šalinamos laikantis atitinkamų galiojančių vietinių taisyklių (sąvartyno, 
atliekų deginimo krosnies). Informacija apie galimą alergenų buvimą gamintojui 
kol kas nežinoma. Pastebėję padidėjusio jautrumo arba alerginės reakcijos 
atvejų, praneškite mums. Ši AAP, esant gamybos defektams, bus pakeista. Jei 
reikia daugiau informacijos, kreipkitės į gamintoją.

NAUDOJIMO SRITIS
Pirštinė buvo pagaminta, kad apsaugotų naudotoją nuo nudilimo, įpjovimo ir 
pradūrimo keliamų mechaninių pavojų (apsauga taikoma tik pirštinės delno 
sričiai), nuo sąlyčio su cheminėmis medžiagomis ir mikroorganizmais (t. y. 
grybais ir bakterijomis). Pirštinė nuo sąlyčio su virusais neapsaugo.

Atitikties deklaraciją rasite šiuo adresu: www.payperwear.com

LT -

CE 0075 ženklu pažymima, kad šios pirštinės yra trečiosios kategorijos 
asmeninės apsaugos priemonės, atitinkančios esminius sveikatos ir saugos 
reikalavimus pagal Reglamentą (ES) 2016/425, ir kad jas serti�kavo 
noti�kuotoji įstaiga: CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 Lyon, Cedex 07 
Prancūzija. Noti�kuotoji įstaiga Nr. 0075, taip pat atsakinga už metinį gaminio 
patikrinimą (C2 forma).

INSTRUCTIES EN INFORMATIE VAN DE FABRIKANT

EN ISO 374-5:2016
BESCHERMING 
TEGEN 
MICRO-ORGANISMEN
Bestand tegen lucht- 
en waterdoordringing 
volgens de methode 
van de norm EN 
374-2:2014

PICTOGRAMMEN EN BESCHERMINGSNIVEAUS

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

BESCHERMING TEGEN 
CHEMICALIËN

MATEN
De handschoenen voldoen 
alleen aan de veiligheidsvo-
orschriften indien zij de 
juiste maat hebben en 
correct worden gedragen.  

J

K

L

TABEL VAN DE CHEMISCHE WEERSTAND volgens EN ISO 374-1:2016 - TYPE B

Chemisch product
Permeatie
-index (0/6)

Doordrin-
gingstijd 
(min.)

Degradatie-in-
dex

n-heptaan

Natriumhydroxide 40%

Zwavelzuur 96%

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

De doordringingstijd is de tijd die een chemische stof nodig heeft om door het materiaal van 
de handschoenen te gaan. De waarden kunnen verschillen wanneer de chemische stof in een 
mengsel wordt gebruikt. Gebruik de handschoenen niet langer dan de voorgenoemde tijden 
in contact met de voorgenoemde chemicaliën. Deze informatie weerspiegelt niet de 
werkelijke duur van de bescherming van de handschoenen op de werkplek en het 
onderscheid tussen mengsels en zuivere chemicaliën. De chemische weerstand werd onder 
laboratoriumomstandigheden beoordeeld aan de hand van monsters die alleen van de 
handpalm werden genomen (behalve wanneer de handschoen 400 mm of meer is - dan 
wordt ook de manchet getest) en heeft alleen betrekking op de geteste chemische stof. Dit 
kan afwijken als de chemische stof in een mengsel wordt gebruikt. Daarom is het raadzaam 
de handschoenen vooraf te testen om na te gaan of ze geschikt zijn voor het beoogde 
gebruik. De beschermende eigenschappen hebben betrekking op nieuwe PBM's, in goede 
staat en nooit onderworpen aan reinigingsbehandelingen.

Gefabriceerd en geïmporteerd door: Industrial Wear s.r.l. eenmanszaak
Via Benito Partisani, 1 - 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) - Italië
GEPRODUCEERD IN CHINA

Lees deze informatie zorgvuldig vóór gebruik en vóór elk onderhoud. De 
informatie in dit document is bedoeld om de gebruiker te helpen en te 
begeleiden bij de keuze en het gebruik van persoonlijke beschermingsmidde-
len.  De fabrikant of distributeur aanvaardt geen enkele aansprakelijkheid in 
geval van onjuist gebruik van de PBM. Deze informatienota moet tijdens de 
hele levensduur van de PBM worden bewaard.
Model van de handschoen: CHEM N.

SAMENSTELLING
Dit product is samengesteld uit 100% carboxylaat-butadieen copylomeer/acrylonitril 
en bevat geen natuurlijke latex die allergische reacties kan veroorzaken.
BEWEEGLIJKHEID: 5 (min 1- max 5)

GEBRUIK
Het verdient aanbeveling te controleren of de handschoenen geschikt zijn voor het 
beoogde gebruik, omdat de omstandigheden op de werkplek kunnen verschillen van de 
typetest, afhankelijk van temperatuur, slijtage en degradatie.
Beschermende handschoenen bieden mogelijk minder weerstand tegen gevaarlijke 
chemicaliën door veranderingen in de fysische eigenschappen. Beweging, knellen, 
scheuren, aantasting door contact met de chemische stof, enz. kunnen de e�ectieve 
gebruikstijd aanzienlijk verkorten. Bij corrosieve chemicaliën is degradatie misschien wel 
de belangrijkste factor waarmee rekening moet worden gehouden bij de keuze van de 
chemische weerstand van handschoenen. Controleer de handschoenen vóór gebruik op 
eventuele gebreken of onvolkomenheden (insnijdingen, gaten, scheuren, enz.). Als niet 
aan deze voorwaarden wordt voldaan, moeten de persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen 
onmiddellijk worden vervangen.
BEWARING
De handschoenen zijn in kartonnen dozen verpakt. De handschoenen moeten in hun 
oorspronkelijke verpakking worden bewaard, op een schone en droge plaats, uit de buurt 
van warmtebronnen en rechtstreeks zonlicht. Indien de handschoenen worden bewaard 
zoals aangegeven, zullen hun kenmerken lange tijd behouden blijven. Het is de 
verantwoordelijkheid van de gebruiker om vóór gebruik visueel te controleren of de 
handschoenen intact zijn. De handschoenen zijn herbruikbaar: om ze na gebruik bij 
contact met chemische sto�en te ontsmetten, is het aanbevolen om ze met de hand te 
wassen met gebruik van neutrale oplosmiddelen, bij een temperatuur lager dan 50°C. 
OPMERKINGEN
Gebruikte handschoenen kunnen met chemische of biologische producten gecontamine-
erd zijn. Verwijder ze in overeenstemming met de plaatselijke voorschriften (stortplaats, 
verbrandingsoven). De fabrikant is niet op de hoogte van eventuele aanwezigheid van 
allergene sto�en.  Gelieve eventuele vaststellingen van overgevoeligheid of allergische 
reacties te melden. Deze PBM's worden vervangen indien er sprake is van fabricagefouten. 
Neem met de fabrikant contact op voor meer informatie.

TOEPASSINGSGEBIED
De handschoenen zijn vervaardigd om de gebruiker te beschermen tegen mechanische 
risico's veroorzaakt door schuren, snijden en peroforatie (bescherming alleen geldig 
voor de handpalm van de handschoen), tegen contact met chemicaliën en 
micro-organismen (d.w.z. schimmels en bacteriën). Ze bieden geen bescherming tegen 
virussen.

De verklaring van overeenstemming kan worden geraadpleegd op het volgende adres: 
www.payperwear.com

NL -

De CE 0075-markering geeft aan dat deze handschoenen persoonlijke 
beschermingsmiddelen van derde categorie zijn die voldoen aan de essentiële 
veiligheids- en gezondheidseisen van Verordening (EU) 2016/425 en zijn 
gecerti�ceerd door de aangemelde instantie: CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel, 
39367 Lyon Cedex 07 - Frankrijk. Aangemelde instantie nr. 0075, belast met de 
jaarlijkse controle van het product (module C2).

INSTRUÇÕES E INFORMAÇÕES DO FABRICANTE

EN ISO 374-5:2016
PROTEÇÃO CONTRA 
MICRORGANISMOS
Resistente à 
penetração do ar e da 
água de acordo com o 
método EN 
374-2:2014

PICTOGRAMAS E NÍVEIS DE PROTEÇÃO

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

PROTEÇÃO CONTRA 
PRODUTOS QUÍMICOS

TAMANHOS
As luvas só cumprem os 
requisitos de segurança se 
tiverem o tamanho 
adequado e se forem usadas 
corretamente.  
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TABELA DE RESISTÊNCIA QUÍMICA de acordo com EN ISO 374-1:2016 - TIPO B

Produto químico
Índice de 
Permeação 
(0/6)

Tempo de 
passagem 
(min.)

Índice de 
degradação

n-heptano
K / Hidróxido de sódio 40% /
Base inorgânica

Ácido sulfúrico a 96%

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

O tempo de passagem é o tempo necessário para que um químico passe pelo material da 
luva. Os valores podem ser diferentes quando o produto químico é utilizado numa mistura. 
Não usar luvas em contacto com os produtos químicos acima referidos durante mais tempo 
do que os tempos acima indicados.  Esta informação não re�ete a duração real da proteção 
das luvas no local de trabalho e a diferenciação entre misturas e produtos químicos puros. A 
resistência química foi avaliada em condições laboratoriais a partir de amostras retiradas 
apenas da palma (exceto quando a luva é de 400 mm ou mais - onde o punho também é 
testado) e diz respeito apenas ao produto químico testado. Pode ser diferente se o produto 
químico for utilizado numa mistura. É portanto aconselhável testar previamente as luvas 
para veri�car a sua adequação ao uso pretendido. As características de proteção referem-se 
a EPI novos, em bom estado e nunca sujeitos a tratamentos de limpeza.

Fabricado e importado por: Industrial Wear S.r.l. com um Único Sócio
Via Benito Partisani, 1 – 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) – Itália
FABRICADO NA CHINA

Leia atentamente esta informação antes da utilização e de qualquer 
manutenção. As presentes informações destinam-se a fornecer assistência e a 
orientar o utilizador na seleção e utilização do EPI.  O fabricante ou o 
distribuidor não assumem quaisquer responsabilidades pela utilização 
incorreta do EPI. Esta nota informativa deve ser guardada durante toda a vida 
útil do EPI. Modelo da luva: CHEM N.

COMPOSIÇÃO
Este produto é composto a 100% por nitrilo sem suporte, com interior da luva 
revestido em algodão �ocado e não contém látex natural que pode causar reações 
alérgicas.
DESTREZA: 5 (min1-max5)

UTILIZAÇÃO
Recomenda-se veri�car se as luvas são adequadas para o uso pretendido porque 
as condições no local de trabalho podem diferir das do tipo de teste, dependendo 
da temperatura, abrasão e degradação. As luvas de proteção podem fornecer 
menos resistência a produtos químicos perigosos devido a alterações nas 
propriedades físicas. Movimentos, entalamentos, rasgos, degradação causada 
pelo contacto com o produto químico, etc., podem reduzir signi�cativamente o 
tempo de utilização efetiva. Para produtos químicos corrosivos, a degradação 
pode ser o fator mais importante a considerar ao selecionar a resistência química 
das luvas. Antes de utilizar, inspecionar as luvas para detetar quaisquer defeitos ou 
imperfeições (cortes, furos, fendas, etc.). Se estas condições não forem satisfeitas, 
substituir imediatamente o EPI.
CONSERVAÇÃO
 As luvas são embaladas em caixas de cartão. As luvas devem ser guardadas na 
sua embalagem original, num local limpo e seco, longe de fontes de calor e da 
luz solar direta. Se o armazenamento for efetuado conforme indicado, as luvas 
conservarão as suas características durante muito tempo. É da responsabilidade 
do utilizador veri�car visualmente a integridade das luvas antes de as utilizar. As 
luvas são reutilizáveis: para descontaminação após utilização em contacto com 
produtos químicos, recomenda-se a lavagem das mãos com solventes neutros a 
uma temperatura inferior a 50 °C. 
NOTAS
As luvas utilizadas podem estar contaminadas com produtos químicos ou 
biológicos e devem ser eliminadas de acordo com os regulamentos locais 
(resíduos urbanos, incineração). O fabricante não tem conhecimento de 
quaisquer substâncias alergénicas.  Agradecemos que sejam reportados 
eventuais casos observados de hipersensibilidade ou reação alérgica. Este EPI será 
substituído se houver algum defeito de fabrico. Para mais informações, contactar 
o fabricante.

CAMPO DE APLICAÇÃO
A luva foi fabricada para proteger o utilizador de riscos mecânicos devidos a 
abrasão, corte e perfuração (a proteção só se aplica à palma da luva), contacto 
com produtos químicos e microrganismos (como fungos e bactérias). Não 
protege contra o contacto com vírus.  

A declaração de conformidade pode ser consultada no seguinte endereço: www.payperwear.com

PT -

A marcação CE 0075 indica que estas luvas são equipamentos de proteção 
individual de categoria III que cumprem os requisitos essenciais de saúde e de 
segurança constantes do Regulamento (UE) 2016/425 e foram certi�cados pelo 
organismo noti�cado: CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 Lyon cedex 07 
França. Organismo noti�cado n.° 0075, também responsável pela inspeção 
anual do produto (Formulário C2).

RAŽOTĀJA NORĀDĪJUMI UN INFORMĀCIJA

EN ISO 374-5:2016
AIZSARDZĪBA PRET 
MIKROORGANI-
SMIEM
Noturība pret gaisa un 
ūdens iespiešanos 
saskaņā ar metodi, kas 
noteikta standartā EN 
374-2: 2014

PIKTOGRAMMAS UN AIZSARDZĪBAS LĪMEŅI

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

AIZSARDZĪBA PRET 
ĶĪMISKĀM VIELĀM

IZMĒRI
Cimdi veic drošības 
funkcijas tikai tad, ja tie ir 
atbilstoša izmēra un tiek 
pareizi valkāti.  

J

K

L

ĶĪMISKĀS NOTURĪBAS TABULA saskaņā ar standartu EN ISO 374-1: 2016 — B tips

Ķīmiskais produkts
Iesūkšanās 
indekss (0/6)

Caur-
sūkšanās 
laiks (min.)

Noārdīšanās 
indekss

n-heptāns

Nātrija hidroksīds 40%

96% sērskābes

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Caursūkšanās laiks ir laiks, kas ir nepieciešams, lai ķīmiska viela izkļūtu cauri cimda 
materiālam. Vērtības var atšķirties, ja ķīmiska viela tiek izmantota maisījumā. Nelietojiet 
cimdus, ja saskare ar iepriekš minētajām ķīmiskajām vielām pārsniedz iepriekš norādīto laiku.
Šajā informācijā netiek norādīts faktiskais cimda nodrošinātais aizsardzības ilgums darba 
vietā un atšķirības starp maisījumiem un tīrām ķīmiskām vielām. Ķīmiskā noturība ir 
novērtēta laboratorijas apstākļos, izmantojot tikai no delnas daļas ņemtus paraugus 
(izņemot gadījumus, ja cimda garums ir vienāds vai lielāks par 400 mm — tad tiek testēta arī 
aproce), un tā attiecas tikai uz testēto ķīmisko vielu. Tā var atšķirties, ja ķīmiska viela tiek 
izmantota maisījumā. Tādējādi cimdus ieteicams iepriekš testēt, lai pārbaudītu to faktisko 
piemērotību paredzētajam lietojumam. Aizsargājošās īpašības attiecas uz jaunu IAL, kas ir 
labā stāvoklī un nekad nav pakļauts tīrīšanas procedūrai.

Ražotājs un importētājs: Industrial Wear s.r.l  a Socio Unico
Via Benito Partisani, 1 - 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) – Itālija
RAŽOTS ĶĪNĀ

Pirms lietošanas un jebkādu kopšanas darbu veikšanas uzmanīgi izlasiet šo 
informatīvo materiālu. Šeit ietvertā informācija ir paredzēta, lai palīdzētu 
lietotājam un sniegtu norādes par individuālā aizsardzības līdzekļa (IAL) izvēli 
un lietošanu. Ražotājs un izplatītājs neuzņemas nekādu atbildību gadījumā, ja 
IAL tiek lietots nepareizi. Šis informatīvais materiāls ir jāglabā visu IAL 
kalpošanas laiku. Cimdu modelis: CHEM N.

SASTĀVS
Šis produkts ir izgatavots no 100% karboksilēta butadiēna/akrilonitrila kopolimēra un 
nesatur dabīgo lateksu, kas var izraisīt alerģiskas reakcijas.
ROKU VEIKLĪBA: 5 (min. 1 – maks. 5) 

LIETOŠANA
Ieteicams pārbaudīt, vai cimdi ir piemēroti paredzētajam lietojumam, jo apstākļi 
darba vietā var atšķirties no tipa pārbaudes atkarībā no temperatūras, 
nobrāzumiem un noārdīšanās. Fizisko īpašību izmaiņu dēļ aizsargcimdi var 
nodrošināt vājāku aizsardzību pret bīstamām ķīmiskajām vielām. Faktisko 
lietošanas laiku ievērojami var samazināt kustība, sapīšanās, uzplēsumi, 
noārdīšanās, ko izraisa saskare ar ķīmiskām vielām. Darbam ar kodīgām 
ķīmiskām vielām noārdīšanās var būt vissvarīgākais faktors, kas jāņem vērā,
izvēloties pret ķīmiskām vielām noturīgus cimdus. Pirms lietošanas pārbaudiet, 
vai cimdiem nav nekādu defektu vai trūkumu (iegriezumu, caurumu, plaisu utt.). 
Ja šie nosacījumi netiek nodrošināti, nekavējoties nomainiet IAL.
GLABĀŠANA
Cimdi ir iepakoti kartona kastēs. Cimdi ir jāglabā to oriģinālajā iepakojumā, tīrā un 
sausā vietā, nenovietojot pie siltuma avotiem un tiešā saules gaismā. Ja 
glabāšana tiek veikta atbilstoši norādījumiem, cimdi ilgstoši saglabās savas 
īpašības. Lietotājam pirms cimdu uzvilkšanas ieteicams apskatīt, vai tie ir veseli. 
Cimdus var lietot atkārtoti: lai iztīrītu pēc saskares ar ķīmiskām vielām, ieteicams 
tos izmazgāt ar rokām, izmantojot neitrālus šķīdinātājus, ūdens temperatūrā, kas 
nepārsniedz 50°C. 
PIEZĪME
Lietoti cimdi var būt piesārņoti ar ķīmisku vielu vai bioloģiskiem produktiem. 
Izmetiet tos atbilstoši spēkā esošajiem attiecīgajiem vietējiem noteikumiem 
(atkritumu izgāztuve, incinerators). Iespējamā alerģisku vielu klātbūtne 
ražotājam līdz šim nav zināma. Ziņojiet par jebkādiem novērotiem hipersensiti-
vitātes vai alerģiskas reakcijas gadījumiem. Šis IAL tiks apmainīts, ja tiks 
konstatēti ražošanas defekti. Lai iegūtu vairāk informācijas, sazinieties ar 
ražotāju.

LIETOŠANAS JOMA
Cimds ir izgatavots tā, lai aizsargātu lietotāju no mehāniskiem riskiem, ko izraisa 
berze, iegriezumi un perforācija (aizsardzība tiek nodrošināta tikai cimda delnas 
daļai), no saskares ar ķīmiskām vielām un mikroorganismiem (t.i., sēnītēm un 
baktērijām). Tas neaizsargā saskarē ar vīrusiem.

Atbilstības deklarācija ir pieejama šajā vietnē: www.payperwear.com

LV -

CE 0075 zīme norāda, ka šie cimdi ir trešās kategorijas individuālais 
aizsardzības līdzeklis, kas atbilst būtiskajām veselības un drošības prasībām 
saskaņā ar regulu (ES) 2016/425, un ka tos serti�cēja paziņotā struktūra: CTC 4, 
rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 Lyon, Cedex 07 Francija. Paziņotā struktūra Nr. 
0075, atbild arī par izstrādājuma pārbaudi reizi gadā (C2 veidlapa).

INSTRUKSJONER OG INFORMASJON FRA PRODUSENTEN

EN ISO 374-5:2016
BESKYTTELSE MOT 
MIKROORGANISMER
Den motstår 
gjennomtrengningen 
av luft og vann i 
henhold til EN 374-2: 
2014-standarden

PIKTOGRAMMER OG BESKYTTELSESNIVÅER

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018

JKL

BESKYTTELSE MOT 
KJEMISKE STOFFER

STØRRELSER
Hansken oppfyller 
sikkerhetsegenskapene kun 
dersom den er av egnet 
størrelse og brukes på riktig 
måte.   
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KJEMIKALIERESISTENS-TABELL i henhold til EN ISO 374-1: 2016 - TYPE B

Kjemisk produkt
Permeasjons
indeks (0/6)

Gjennom-
bruddstid 
(min.)

Nedbrytning-
sindeks

n-heptan

Natriumhydroksid 40 %

96 % svovelsyre

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Gjennombruddstiden er tiden det tar for et kjemikalie å passere gjennom hanskemateria-
let. Verdiene kan variere dersom kjemikaliet brukes i en blanding. Ikke bruk hanskene som 
er i kontakt med kjemikaliene nevnt ovenfor, i lengre tid enn de tidsperiodene angitt 
ovenfor. Denne informasjonen gjenspeiler ikke den faktiske varigheten til hanskebeskyt-
telsen på arbeidsplassen, og forskjellen mellom sto�blandinger og rene kjemikalier. Den 
kjemiske motstanden er vurdert under laboratoriebetingelser fra prøver tatt fra kun 
hånd�aten (unntatt i tilfeller der hansken er lik eller høyere enn 400 mm – der mansjetten 
også testes) og relaterer til kun det testede kjemikaliet. Det kan være forskjellig dersom 
kjemikaliet brukes i en blanding. Det er derfor tilrådelig å utføre en foreløpig test på 
hanskene for å veri�sere deres faktiske egnethet for tiltenkt bruk. Vernekarakteristikken 
henviser til nytt personlig veneutstyr, i god stand og aldri utsatt for rengjøringsbehand-
linger.

Produsert og importert fra: Industrial Wear s.r.l  a Socio Unico
Via Benito Partisani, 1 - 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) - Italia
PRODUSERT I KINA

Les denne informasjonen nøye før bruk og før vedlikehold. Informasjonen 
som er gitt heri, er å hjelpe og veilede brukeren til riktig valg og bruk av 
personlig verneutstyr. Produsenten og forhandleren vil ikke påta seg noe 
ansvar ved feil bruk av personlig verneutstyr. Informasjonsmerknaden må 
oppbevares under hele varigheten av det personlige verneutstyret.
Hanskemodell: CHEM N.

SAMMENSETNING
Dette produktet er laget av 100 % ustøttet nitril, med innsiden av hansken foret med 
�okket bomull og inneholder ikke naturlig lateks som kan forårsake allergiske 
reaksjoner.
BEHENDIGHET: 5 (min 1 – maks 5) 

BRUK
Det anbefales å kontrollere at hanskene er egnet for tiltenkt bruk siden 
forholdene på arbeidsstedet kan være forskjellig fra typetesten, avhengig av 
temperatur, slitasje og nedbryting. Vernehansker kan gi mindre 
motstandsdyktighet mot farlige kjemikalier på grunn av endringer i fysiske 
egenskaper. Bevegelse, sammen�ltring, opprivning, nedbrytning forårsaket av 
kontakt med det kjemiske sto�et osv. kan redusere faktisk brukstid betraktelig. 
For etsende kjemikalier kan nedbrytingen være den viktigste faktoren å ta 
hensyn til ved valg av hansker for kjemisk motstand. Før bruk skal du inspisere 
hanskene for eventuelle defekter eller mangler (kutt, hull, sprekker osv.). Hvis 
disse vilkårene ikke er oppfylt, bytter du umiddelbart ut det personlige 
verneutstyret.
LAGRING
Hanskene er pakket i pappkartonger. Hanskene må oppbevares i 
originalemballasjen, på et rent og tørt sted, borte fra varmekilder og direkte sollys. 
Hvis lagringen utføres som angitt, beholder hansken funksjonene i lang tid. 
Brukeren anbefales å visuelt sjekke integriteten til hansken før han bruker den. 
Hanskene kan gjenbrukes: for dekontaminering etter bruk i kontakt med 
kjemikalier, anbefaler vi å vaske dem for hånd med nøytrale løsemidler, ved en 
temperatur under 50 °C. 
MERK
Brukte hansker kan være kontaminert med kjemiske eller biologiske produkter. 
De skal kasseres i henhold til de lokale forskriftene som gjelder for fasiliteten 
(søppeldynge, forbrenning). Mulig tilstedeværelse av allergensto�er er ikke så 
langt kjent for produsenten. Rapporter eventuelle observerte tilfeller av 
overfølsomhet eller allergisk reaksjon. Dette personlig verneutstyret, når det 
gjelder produksjonsfeil, vil bli erstattet. Kontakt produsenten for mer informasjon.

BRUKSFELT
Hansken er produsert for å beskytte brukeren mot mekaniske farer forårsaket av 
slitasje, kutt og perforering (beskyttelsen gjelder kun for hånd�aten), fra kontakt 
med kjemikalier og mikroorganismer (forstått som sopp og bakterier). Den 
beskytter ikke mot kontakt med virus.

Samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig på følgende adresse: www.payperwear.com

NO - 

CE 0075-merkingen angir at disse hanskene er av tredje kategori personlig 
verneutstyr som oppfyller de grunnleggende kravene til helse og sikkerhet i 
henhold til forordning (EU) 2016/425, og at de har blitt serti�sert av det 
tekniske kontrollorganet: CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 Lyon, Cedex 07 
Frankrike. Teknisk kontrollorgan nr. 0075, også ansvarlig for den årlige 
produktsjekken (C2-skjema).

EN ISO 374-5:2016
PROTECȚIE ÎMPOTRIVA 
MICROORGANISMELOR
Sunt rezistente la 
pătrunderea aerului și a 
apei conform metodei 
standardului EN 
374-2:2014

INSTRUCȚIUNI ȘI INFORMAȚII DIN PARTEA PRODUCĂTORULUI
PICTOGRAME ȘI NIVELURI DE PROTECȚIE

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

PROTECȚIE 
ÎMPOTRIVA 
AGENȚILOR CHIMICI

MĂRIMI
Mănușa îndeplinește 
caracteristicile de siguranță 
numai dacă mărimea este 
adecvată și dacă este 
purtată corect.     
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TABEL DE REZISTENȚĂ CHIMICĂ conform standardului EN ISO 374-1:2016 - TIP B

Produs chimic

Indice de 
performanță 
la permeație 
(0/6)

Timp de 
trecere 
(min.)

Indice de 
degradare

n-Heptan

Hidroxid de sodiu 40%

Acid sulfuric 96%

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Timpul de trecere este timpul necesar pentru ca o substanță chimică să treacă prin 
materialul mănușii. Valorile pot diferi dacă substanța chimică este utilizată într-un 
amestec. Nu folosiți mănușile în contact cu produsele chimice menționate anterior pentru 
o durată mai mare decât cea indicată mai sus.  Aceste informații nu re�ectă durata efectivă 
a protecției mănușilor la locul de muncă și diferențierea dintre amestecuri și produse 
chimice pure. Rezistența chimică a fost evaluată în condiții de laborator numai din probe 
prelevate din palmă (cu excepția cazurilor în care mănușa este de 400 mm sau mai mare - 
unde manșeta este, de asemenea, testată) și se referă doar la substanța chimică testată. 
Rezultatul poate � diferit dacă substanța chimică este utilizată într-un amestec. Prin 
urmare, se recomandă să efectuați un test preliminar asupra mănușilor pentru a veri�ca 
dacă sunt potrivite pentru utilizarea dorită. Caracteristicile de protecție se referă la EIP nou, 
în stare bună și care nu a fost niciodată supus unor tratamente de curățare.

Produs și importat de: Industrial Wear s.r.l. cu Asociat Unic
Via Benito Partisani, 1 - 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) - Italia
FABRICAT ÎN CHINA

Citiți cu atenție această notă informativă înainte de utilizare și înainte de 
�ecare operațiune de întreținere. Informațiile conținute în acest document au 
rolul de a ajuta și ghida utilizatorul la alegerea și utilizarea EIP (Echipamentului 
Individual de Protecție). Atât producătorul cât și distribuitorul nu își vor asuma 
nicio responsabilitate în cazul utilizării incorecte a EIP. Prezenta notă 
informativă trebuie păstrată pe întreaga durată de viață a EIP.
Model mănușă: CHEM N.

COMPOZIȚIE
Acest produs este fabricat 100% din copolimer acrilonitril/carboxilat-butadien și nu 
conține latex natural care poate provoca reacții alergice.

DEXTERITATE: 5 (min1-max5)

UTILIZARE
Se recomandă să veri�cați dacă mănușile sunt potrivite pentru utilizarea 
prevăzută, deoarece condițiile de la locul de muncă pot diferi de testul de tip în 
funcție de temperatură, gradul de abraziune și degradare. Mănușile de protecție 
pot oferi o rezistență mai mică la agenții chimici periculoși din cauza modi�cărilor 
proprietăților �zice. Mișcare, agățare, leziuni, degradări cauzate de contactul cu 
substanța chimică etc. pot reduce semni�cativ timpul real de utilizare. Pentru 
produsele chimice corozive, degradarea poate � cel mai important factor de luat 
în considerare la selectarea rezistenței chimice a mănușilor. Înainte de utilizare, 
veri�cați mănușile pentru eventuale defecte sau imperfecțiuni (tăieturi, găuri, 
�suri etc.). Dacă aceste condiții nu sunt îndeplinite, înlocuiți imediat EIP.
DEPOZITARE
Mănușile sunt ambalate în cutii de carton.
Mănușile trebuie păstrate în ambalajul original, într-un loc curat și uscat, departe 
de sursele de căldură și de lumina directă a soarelui. Dacă depozitarea se 
efectuează conform indicațiilor, mănușa își păstrează caracteristicile pentru o 
lungă perioadă de timp. Se recomandă utilizatorului să veri�ce vizual caracterul 
intact al mănușii înainte de utilizare. Mănușile sunt reutilizabile: pentru 
decontaminarea după utilizarea în contact cu substanțe chimice, se recomandă 
spălarea mâinilor cu solvenți neutri la o temperatură sub 50 °C. 
OBSERVAȚII
Mănușile uzate pot � contaminate cu produse chimice sau biologice, aruncate în 
conformitate cu reglementările locale în vigoare în materie (depozit de deșeuri, 
incinerator). Eventuala existență a unor substanțe alergene nu este cunoscută 
până în prezent producătorului.  Vă rugăm să semnalați eventualele cazuri de 
hipersensibilitate sau reacție alergică. Acest EIP, în prezența defectelor de 
fabricație, va � înlocuit. Pentru mai multe informații, adresați-vă producătorului.

DOMENIU DE UTILIZARE
Mănușa a fost fabricată pentru a proteja utilizatorul de riscurile mecanice cauzate 
de abraziune, tăieturi și perforare (protecția se aplică numai la nivelul palmei 
mănușii), de contactul cu substanțe chimice și microorganisme (înțelese ca 
ciuperci și bacterii). Acesta nu protejează împotriva contactului cu viruși.

Declarația de conformitate poate � consultată la următoarea adresă: www.payperwear.com

RO -

Marcajul CE 0075 indică faptul că aceste mănuși sunt echipamente individuale 
de protecție (EIP) de categoria trei, conforme cu cerințele esențiale de 
sănătate și siguranță cuprinse în Regulamentul (UE) 2016/425 și au fost 
certi�cate de către organismul noti�cat: CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 
Lyon cedex 07 France. Organismul noti�cat nr. 0075, responsabil, de 
asemenea, de inspecția anuală a produsului (modulul C2).

Декларацијата за сообразност е достапна на следната адреса: www.payperwear.com

УПАТСТВА И ИНФОРМАЦИИ ОД ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛОТ

EN ISO 374-5:2016
ЗАШТИТА ОД 
МИКРООРГАНИЗМИ
Отпорно на 
продирање на 
воздух и вода според 
стандардниот метод 
од стандардот EN 
374-2:2014

ПИКТОГРАМИ И НИВОА НА ЗАШТИТА

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

ЗАШТИТА ОД 
ХЕМИСКИ СРЕДСТВА

ГОЛЕМИНИ
Ракавицата ги исполнува 
б е з б е д н о с н и т е 
карактеристики само ако е 
со соодветна големина и 
ако се нови правилно.  
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ТАБЕЛА НА ХЕМИСКА ОТПОРНОСТ според EN ISO 374-1:2016 - ТИП B

Хемиски производ
Индекс на 
пропустлив
ост (0/6)

Време на 
премин 
(мин.)

Индекс на 
деградација

n-хептан
Натриум хидроксид 
40 %

Формалдехид 37 %

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Време на премин е времето потребно на една хемикалија да помине низ материјалот на 
ракавиците. Вредностите може да се разликуваат ако хемикалијата се користи во 
мешавина. Не користете ги ракавиците во контакт со хемиските производи споменати 
погоре подолго од времињата наведени погоре.  Овие информации не го одразуваат 
ефективното времетраење на заштитата на ракавиците на работното место и разликата 
помеѓу мешавините и чистите хемикалии. Хемиската отпорност е оценета под 
лабораториски услови само од примероци земени од дланката (освен во случаи кога 
ракавицата е 400 mm или поголема - каде што се тестира и манжетната) и се однесува 
само на тестираната хемикалија. Може да се разликува ако хемикалијата се користи во 
мешавина. Затоа се препорачува да се изврши прелиминарен тест на ракавиците за да 
се потврди нивната ефективна соодветност за бараната употреба. Заштитните 
карактеристики се однесуваат на нова ЛЗО, во добра состојба и која никогаш не била 
подложена на третмани за чистење.

Произведено и увезено од: Industrial Wear s.r.l  a Socio Unico
Via Benito Partisani, 1 - 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) - Italy
ПРОИЗВЕДЕНО ВО КИНА

Внимателно прочитајте ја оваа информативна белешка пред употреба и 
пред какво било одржување. Информациите содржани овде служат за 
да му помогнат и да го водат корисникот во изборот и употребата на 
ЛЗО. Производителот и дистрибутерот нема да преземат никаква 
одговорност во случај на неправилна употреба на ЛЗО. Оваа 
информативна белешка мора да се чува за целото времетраење на ЛЗО.
Модел на ракавици: CHEM N.

СОСТАВ
Овој производ е направен од 100 % кополимер бутадиен карбоксилат / 
акрилонитрил и не содржи природен латекс што може да предизвика алергиски 
реакции.
ВЕШТИНА: 5 (мин. 1 - макс. 5) 

УПОТРЕБА
Се препорачува да се провери дали ракавиците се соодветни за наменетата 
употреба бидејќи условите на работното место може да се разликуваат од 
типот на тест во зависност од температурата, абразијата и деградацијата.
Заштитните ракавици можат да обезбедат помала отпорност на опасни 
хемикалии како резултат на промените во физичките својства. Движење, 
заплеткување, расекување, деградација предизвикана од контакт со 
хемиска супстанција и друго може значително да го намали времето на 
ефективна употреба. За корозивни хемикалии, деградацијата може да биде 
најважниот фактор што треба да се земе предвид при изборот на хемиска 
отпорност на ракавиците. Пред употреба, проверете дали ракавиците 
имаат какви било дефекти или несовршености (исеченици, дупки, 
пукнатини итн.). Доколку овие услови не се исполнети, веднаш заменете ја 
ЛЗО.
ЧУВАЊЕ
Ракавиците се спакувани во картонски кутии. Ракавиците мора да се чуваат 
во нивната оригинална амбалажа, на чисто и суво место, далеку од извори на 
топлина и директна сончева светлина. Ако складирањето се врши како што е 
наведено, ракавицата ќе ги задржи своите карактеристики долго време. На 
корисникот му се препорачува визуелно да го провери интегритетот на 
ракавицата пред да почне со нејзина употреба. Ракавиците се за 
повеќекратна употреба: за деконтаминација по употреба во контакт со 
хемикалии препорачуваме миење на рацете со неутрални растворувачи, на 
температура под 50 °C.
ЗАБЕЛЕШКИ
Користените ракавици може да бидат контаминирани со хемиски или 
биолошки производи, да се отстрануваат во согласност со локалните 
регулативи што се во сила на ова поле (депонија, инценератор). Какво било 
присуство на алергени материи до сега не е познато на производителот. Ве 
молиме пријавете ги сите забележани случаи на преосетливост или 
алергиска реакција. Во присуство на дефекти во производството, оваа ЛЗО ќе 
биде заменета. За повеќе информации, контактирајте го производителот.

ОБЛАСТ НА УПОТРЕБА
Ракавицата е произведена за да го заштити корисникот од механички 
ризици предизвикани од абразија, сечење и перфорација (заштита важи 
само за дланката на ракавицата), од контакт со хемикалии и 
микроорганизми (како габи и бактерии). Не штити од контакт со вируси.

MK-  

Ознаката CE означува дека овие ракавици се лична заштитна опрема од 
трета категорија, во согласност со основните здравствени и 
безбедносни барања содржани во Регулативата (ЕУ) 2016/425 и дека се 
сертифицирани од нотифицираниот орган: CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 
39367 Lyon cedex 07 France. Овластен орган бр. 0075, задолжен и за 
годишна инспекција на производот (модул C2).

INSTRUKCJE I INFORMACJE PRODUCENTA

EN ISO 374-5:2016
OCHRONA PRZED 
MIKROORGANIZMAMI
Odporność na 
penetrację powietrza i 
wody zgodnie z metodą 
EN 374-2:2014

PIKTOGRAMY I POZIOMY OCHRONY

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

OCHRONA PRZED 
CHEMIKALIAMI

ROZMIARY
Rękawica spełnia wymogi 
bezpieczeństwa tylko 
wtedy, gdy ma odpowiedni 
rozmiar i jest prawidłowo 
założona.    
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TABELA ODPORNOŚCI CHEMICZNEJ zgodnie z normą EN ISO 374-1:2016 - TYP B

Produkt chemiczny
Wskaźnik 
przenikania 
(0/6)

Czas 
przenika-
nia (min.)

Wskaźnik 
degradacji

n-heptan
Wodorotlenek 
sodu 40%

Kwas siarkowy 96%.

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Czas przenikania to czas, w którym substancja chemiczna przenika przez materiał rękawicy. 
Wartości mogą się różnić w przypadku, gdy substancja chemiczna jest stosowana w 
mieszaninie. Nie używać rękawic w kontakcie z powyższymi chemikaliami dłużej niż przez 
podany czas.  Informacje te nie odzwierciedlają rzeczywistego czasu ochrony rękawic w 
miejscu pracy oraz rozróżnienia między mieszaninami a czystymi chemikaliami. Odporność 
chemiczna została oceniona w warunkach laboratoryjnych na podstawie próbek pobranych 
wyłącznie z dłoni (z wyjątkiem rękawic o długości 400 mm lub większej - w takim przypadku 
testowany jest również mankiet) i odnosi się wyłącznie do testowanej substancji 
chemicznej. Może być ona inna, jeśli substancja chemiczna jest stosowana w mieszaninie. 
Dlatego zaleca się wstępne przetestowanie rękawic w celu sprawdzenia ich przydatności do 
zamierzonego zastosowania. Właściwości ochronne odnoszą się do nowych środków 
ochrony indywidualnej, w dobrym stanie i nigdy nie poddawanych zabiegom czyszczącym.

Wyprodukowane i importowane przez: Industrial Wear S.r.l. a Socio Unico
Via Benito Partisani, 1 – 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) – Italy
WYPRODUKOWANO W CHINACH

Przed użyciem i przed przystąpieniem do konserwacji należy dokładnie 
przeczytać niniejszą ulotkę informacyjną. Informacje zawarte w niniejszym 
dokumencie mają na celu pomóc i ukierunkować użytkownika w wyborze i 
stosowaniu PPE.  Producent lub dystrybutor nie ponosi żadnej odpowiedzial-
ności w przypadku nieprawidłowego stosowania PPE. Ta ulotka informacyjna 
musi być przechowywana przez cały okres użytkowania PPE.
Model rękawicy: CHEM N.

SKŁAD
Produkt ten wykonany jest w 100% z nitrylu bez wzmocnienia, a wnętrze rękawicy 
wyłożone jest �okowaną bawełną i nie zawiera naturalnego lateksu, który może 
powodować reakcje alergiczne.
ZRĘCZNOŚĆ: 5(min1-max5)

UŻYTKOWANIE
Zaleca się sprawdzenie, czy rękawice są odpowiednie do zamierzonego 
zastosowania, ponieważ warunki panujące w miejscu pracy mogą różnić się od 
warunków badania typu w zależności od temperatury, ścierania i degradacji.
Rękawice ochronne mogą zapewniać mniejszą odporność na działanie 
niebezpiecznych substancji chemicznych ze względu na zmiany właściwości 
�zycznych. Przemieszczanie się, pęknięcia, rozdarcia, degradacja spowodowana 
kontaktem z substancjami chemicznymi itp. mogą znacznie skrócić czas 
efektywnego użytkowania. W przypadku żrących substancji chemicznych 
degradacja może być najważniejszym czynnikiem, który należy wziąć pod uwagę 
przy wyborze odporności chemicznej rękawic. Przed użyciem należy sprawdzić, 
czy rękawice nie mają żadnych wad lub niedoskonałości (nacięć, dziur, pęknięć 
itp.). Jeśli te warunki nie są spełnione, należy natychmiast wymienić PPE.
KONSERWACJA
Rękawice są pakowane w kartonowe pudełka. Rękawice muszą być 
przechowywane w oryginalnym opakowaniu, w czystym i suchym miejscu, z dala 
od źródeł ciepła i bezpośredniego światła słonecznego. Jeśli przechowywanie 
odbywa się zgodnie z zaleceniami, rękawica zachowa swoje właściwości przez 
długi czas. Obowiązkiem użytkownika jest wizualne sprawdzenie integralności 
rękawicy przed użyciem. Rękawice są wielokrotnego użytku: do dekontaminacji 
po użyciu w kontakcie z chemikaliami zaleca się umycie rąk neutralnymi 
rozpuszczalnikami w temperaturze poniżej 50°C. 
UWAGI
Zużyte rękawice mogą być skażone produktami chemicznymi lub biologicznymi, 
usuwać zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami (wysypisko, spalanie).
Ewentualna obecność substancji alergizujących nie jest jeszcze znana 
producentowi.  Prosimy o zgłaszanie wszelkich zaobserwowanych przypadków 
nadwrażliwości lub reakcji alergicznej. Ten PPE zostanie wymieniony, jeśli 
wystąpią jakiekolwiek wady produkcyjne. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji, należy 
skontaktować się z producentem.

ZAKRES STOSOWANIA
Rękawica została wyprodukowana w celu ochrony użytkownika przed 
zagrożeniami mechanicznymi spowodowanymi przez otarcia, przecięcia i 
przekłucia (ochrona dotyczy tylko wewnętrznej strony rękawicy) oraz przed 
kontaktem z chemikaliami i mikroorganizmami (czyli grzybami, bakteriami i 
wirusami). Nie chroni przed kontaktem z wirusami.

Z deklaracją zgodności można zapoznać się pod następującym adresem: www.payperwear.com

PL -

Oznaczenie CE 0075 wskazuje, że rękawice te są środkiem ochrony indywidual-
nej trzeciej kategorii, zgodnym z zasadniczymi wymaganiami dotyczącymi 
zdrowia i bezpieczeństwa określonymi w rozporządzeniu (UE) 2016/425 i zostały 
certyfikowane przez jednostkę notyfikowaną: CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 
39367 Lyon cedex 07 France. Jednostka noty�kowana nr 0075, odpowiedzialna 
również za coroczną kontrolę produktu (moduł C2).

LEIÐBEININGAR OG UPPLÝSINGAR FRÁ FRAMLEIÐANDA

EN ISO 374-5:2016
VERND GEGN 
ÖRVERUM
Þeir standast gegnsæi 
lofts og vatns 
samkvæmt aðferð EN 
374-2: 2014 staðall

MYNDTÁKN OG VERNDARSTIG

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

VERND GEGN 
HVARFMIÐLUM

STÆRÐIR
Hanskarnir uppfylla aðeins 
öryggiseiginleikana ef þeir 
eru í viðunandi stærð og rétt 
notaðir.  
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EFNAÞOLSTAFLA samkvæmt EN ISO 374-1: 2016 - TEGUND B

Efnavörur Gegndræping
arstuðull (0/6)

Gegnum-
brotstími 
(mín.)

Niðurbrotsstuðull

n-eptano

Natríumhýdroxíð 40%

96% brennisteinssýra

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Gegnumbrotstími er sá tími sem það tekur efni að ná í gegnum hanskaefnið. Gildin 
kunna að vera önnur ef efnið er notað í blöndu. Notið ekki hanskana í snertingu við 
efnin sem nefnd eru hér að ofan lengur en í þann tíma sem er tilgreindur hér að ofan.
Þessar upplýsingar endurspegla ekki raunverulega endingu hanskaverndar á 
vinnustað og aðgreiningu á milli efnablanda og hreinna efna. Efnaþol hefur verið 
metið við rannsóknarskilyrði úr sýnum aðeins teknum úr lófa (nema í þeim tilvikum 
þar sem hanski er jafnstór eða stærri en 400 mm - þar sem stro®ð er einnig prófað) 
og varðar aðeins efnið sem prófað er. Það getur verið öðruvísi ef efnið er notað í 
efnablöndu. Því er ráðlegt að gera bráðabirgðaprófun á hönskunum til að staðfesta 
raunverulegt hæ� þeirra fyrir fyrirhugaða notkun. Hlífðareinkenni vísa til nýrra 
persónuhlífa, í góðu ástandi og sem hafa aldrei verið hreinsaðar.

Lesið þessar upplýsingar vandlega fyrir notkun og áður en viðhald fer fram. 
Upplýsingarnar sem hér koma fram eru til að aðstoða og leiðbeina notanda við 
val og notkun persónuhlífa. Framleiðandi og drei�ngaraðili bera enga ábyrgð 
ef persónuhlífar eru ekki notaðar á réttan hátt. Geyma skal þetta 
upplýsingaskjal allan þann tíma sem persónuhlífarnar eru notaðar.
Gerð hanska: CHEM N.

SAMSETNING
Þessi vara er úr 100% bútadíenkarboxýlati / akrýlnítrílsam¯ölliðu og inniheldur ekki 
náttúrulegt latex sem getur valdið ofnæmisviðbrögðum.
FIMI:  5 (lágm. 1 - hám.5) 

NOTKUN
Ráðlagt er að athuga hvort hanskarnir henti fyrir fyrirhugaða notkun þar sem 
aðstæður á vinnustað kunna að vera ólíkar gerðarpró�nu hvað varðar hitastig, 
slit og niðurbrot. Hlífðarhanskar geta veitt minna vernd gegn hættulegum 
efnum vegna breytinga á efnislegum eiginleikum. Hrey�ng, �ækjur, skurður, 
niðurbrot vegna snertingar við efnið o.s.frv. getur dregið verulega úr raunverule-
gum endingartíma. Þegar tærandi efni eru til staðar getur niðurbrot verið 
mikilvægasti þátturinn sem þarf að hafa í huga við val á efnaþolnum hönskum.
Skoðið hanskana fyrir notkun með tilliti til galla eða vankanta (skurðar, holur, 
sprungur o.s.frv.). Séu þessi skilyrði ekki uppfyllt skal umsvifalaust skipta um 
persónuhlífarnar.
GEYMSLA
Hönskunum er pakkað í pappakassa. Geyma verður hanskana í upprunalegum 
umbúðum, á hreinum og þurrum stað, ̄ arri hitagjafa og beinu sólarljósi. Ef gengið 
er frá geymslu samkvæmt lýsingu munu hanskarnir halda eiginleikum sínum til 
lengri tíma. Notanda er ráðlagt að skoða hvort hanskarnir séu heilir áður en þeir 
eru notaðir. Hanskana má endurnota: til að afmenga eftir notkun í snertingu við 
efni mælum við með því að handþvo þá með hlutlausum leysiefnum, við hitastig 
undir 50°C. 
ATH
Notaðir hanskar kunna að vera mengaðir af efna- eða lífrænum afurðum, fargið 
þeim í samræmi við gildandi reglur á staðnum (á urðunarstað, brennslustöð).
Framleiðanda hefur hingað til ekki verið kunnugt um að ofnæmisvaldandi efni séu 
til staðar.
Vinsamlegast tilkynnið um öll merkjanleg tilfelli ofnæmis eða ofnæmisviðbragða.
Ef framleiðslugallar eru til staðar verður þessum persónuhlífum skipt út.
Hafðu samband við framleiðanda til að fá frekari upplýsingar.

NOTKUNARSVIÐ
Hanskarnir voru framleiddir til að vernda notanda gegn vélrænni hættu vegna 
núnings, skurðar og gata (vörn sem gildir aðeins um lófa hanskanna) og 
snertingu við efni og örverur (svo sem sveppir og bakteríur). Þeir veita ekki vernd 
gegn snertingu við veirur.

IS -

CE 0075-merkingin gefur til kynna að þessir hanskar séu persónuhlífar í þriðja 
�okki sem uppfylla grunnkröfur um heilsu og öryggi í samræmi við reglugerð 
(ESB) 2016/425 og að þeir ha� verið vottaðir af tilkynntum aðila: CTC 4, rue 
Hermann Frenkel 39367 Lyon, Cedex 07 France. Tilkynntur aðili nr. 0075, sem 
einnig ber ábygð á árlegri vörukönnun (C2 eyðublað).

Framleitt af og �utt inn frá: Industrial Wear s.r.l  a Socio Unico
Via Benito Partisani, 1 - 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) - Ítalíu
FRAMLEITT Í KÍNA
Samræmisy�rlýsingin er aðgengileg á eftirfarandi netfangi: www.payperwear.com
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EN 388:2016+A1:2018
VÉLRÆNAR 
ÁHÆTTUR

X: gefur til kynna að hanskinn ha� ekki 
verið prófaður eða prófunaraðferðin 
virðist ekki henta hanskanum eða efninu.
O: gefur til kynna að hanskinn falli undir 
lágmarksframmistöðu fyrir einstaka 
hættu.

3101X

EN 388:2016+A1:2018
МЕХАНИЧКИ 
РИЗИЦИ

Х: означува дека ракавицата не е
подложена на тест или методот не е 
соодветен за конформацијата или 
материјалот на ракавицата.
О: означува дека ракавицата е под
минималното ниво на перформанси за 
индивидуалната опасност.

3101X

EN 388:2016+A1:2018
MECHANISCHE 
RISICO'S

X: geeft aan dat de handschoen niet 
onderworpen wed aan de test of dat de 
methode niet geschikt bleek voor de 
conformatie of voor het materiaal van de 
handschoen.
O: geeft aan dat de handschoen onder 
het minimumniveau valt van de 
prestaties voor persoonlijk gevaar.

3101X

EN 388:2016+A1:2018
RISCOS 
MECÂNICOS

X: indica que a luva não foi testada ou o 
método não é adequado para a forma ou 
o material da luva.
O: indica que a luva está abaixo do nível 
mínimo de desempenho para o perigo 
individual.

3101X

EN 388:2016+A1:2018
ZAGROŻENIA 
MECHANICZNE

X: oznacza, że rękawica nie została 
przetestowana lub metoda nie jest 
odpowiednia dla budowy lub materiału 
rękawicy.
O: Wskazuje, że rękawica nie spełnia 
minimalnego poziomu skuteczności dla 
danego zagrożenia.3101X

EN 388:2016+A1:2018
MEKANISKE 
RISIKO

X: indikerer at hansken ikke har blitt 
testet, eller at testmetoden ikke synes å 
være egnet for hanskedesignet eller 
materialet.
O: indikerer at hansken faller under 
minimum ytelsesnivå for den enkelte 
faren.

3101X

EN 388:2016+A1:2018
RISCURI 
MECANICE

X: indică faptul că mănușa nu a fost 
testată sau metoda nu este adecvată 
pentru conformația sau materialul 
mănușii.
O: indică faptul că mănușa scade sub 
nivelul minim de performanță pentru 
pericolul individual.

3101X

EN 388:2016+A1:2018
MECHANINIAI 
PAVOJAI

X: gefur til kynna að hanskinn ha� ekki 
verið prófaður eða prófunaraðferðin 
virðist ekki henta hanskanum eða efninu.
O: gefur til kynna að hanskinn falli undir 
lágmarksframmistöðu fyrir einstaka 
hættu.

3101X

EN 388:2016+A1:2018
MEHĀNISKIE RISKI

X — norāda, ka cimdam nav veikts tests 
vai testa metode nav piemērota cimda 
dizainam vai materiālam.
O — norāda, ka cimds neatbilst 
minimālajam veiktspējas līmenim 
attiecībā uz atsevišķu apdraudējumu.

3101X

0075 0075
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НАШИ РЕФЕРЕНТНИ ГОЛЕМИНИ ГОЛЕМИНИ ПРЕДВИДЕНИ СО 
EN ISO 21420:2020

 

S 7
XS 6

8
9

10
11

M
L

XL
XXL

0075 0075

ONZE MAATREFERENTIES MATEN VOORZIEN VOLGENS 
EN ISO 21420:2020

 

S 7
XS 6

8
9

10
11

M
L

XL
XXL

VÅRE STØRRELSESREFERANSER FORVENTEDE STØRRELSER 
EN ISO 21420: 2020

 

S 7
XS 6

8
9

10
11

M
L

XL
XXL

REFERINȚELE NOASTRE CU 
PRIVIRE LA MĂRIMI
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ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО ПРИМЕНЕНИЮ И ПОЛЕЗНАЯ 
ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ОТ ПРОИЗВОДИТЕЛЯ

EN ISO 374-5:2016
ЗАЩИТА ОТ 
МИКРООРГАНИЗМОВ
Уровень устойчивости к 
проникновению воздуха 
и воды соответствует 
стандарту EN 374-2:2014.

ИСПОЛЬЗУЕМЫЕ ОБОЗНАЧЕНИЯ И УРОВНИ ЗАЩИТЫ

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

ЗАЩИТА ОТ 
ХИМИЧЕСКИХ 
РЕАГЕНТОВ

РАЗМЕРЫ
Перчатка отвечает 
т р е б о в а н и я м 
безопасности только 
случае правильного 
подбора размера и 
соблюдения правил 
использования.     

J

K

L

ТАБЛИЦА ЗНАЧЕНИЙ ХИМИЧЕСКОЙ СТОЙКОСТИ в соответствии с EN ISO 374-1:2016 - ТИП B

Химический продукт
Индекс 
проницаемо
сти (0-6)

Время 
проникнове
ния (мин.)

Индекс 
деградации

n-Гептан

Гидроксид натрия 40%

Серная кислота 96%

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Время проникновения - это время, необходимое для прохождения химическоговещества через материал перчатки. Значения могут отличаться от указанных, еслисоответствующее химическое вещество используется в смеси. Не используйте контакта перчаток с вышеуказанными химикатами в течение времени, превышающегоуказанное выше.  Эти значения не отражают фактическую продолжительность защиты, обеспечиваемой перчатками во время работы, и разницу в воздействии химикатов при их использовании в чистом виде и в смесях. Оценка химической стойкостипроизводилась в лабораторных условиях только на основе образцов материала,взятых с ладони перчатки (за исключением тех случаев, когда длина перчаткисоставляет 400 мм и более - в таких случаях манжета также была подвергнутаиспытаниям), указанные значения относятся только к соответствующим химическим веществам. В случае использования данных веществ в смеси значения могутотличаться. Поэтому рекомендуется провести предварительные испытания перчаток, чтобы проверить их пригодность для использования в соответствующих целях.Защитные характеристики относятся к новым СИЗ, находящимся в хорошем состоянии и никогда не подвергавшимся чистке.

Изготовлено и импортировано: ООО с единственным членом Industrial 
Wear s.r.l.
Via Benito Partisani, 1 - 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) - Italy (Италия)
СДЕЛАНО В КИТАЕ

Внимательно прочтите эту информацию, прежде чем приступить к 
использованию и какому-либо обслуживанию. Информация, 
содержащаяся в настоящем документе, предназначена для того, чтобы 
помочь пользователя и сориентировать его в выборе и использовании 
СИЗ.  Изготовитель или дистрибьютор не несет никакой ответственности в 
случае неправильного использования СИЗ. Данная информационная 
записка должна сохраняться в течение всего срока службы СИЗ.
Модель перчаток: CHEM N.

СОСТАВ
Этот продукт на 100% состоит из карбоксилированного сополимера 
бутадиена/акрилонитрила и не содержит натурального латекса, который может вызвать 
аллергические реакции.
СТЕПЕНЬ СВОБОДЫ: 5 (Мин. 1 — макс. 5)

ПРАВИЛА ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ
Рекомендуется заранее убедиться, что перчатки подходят для использования в 
данном конкретном случае, поскольку условия на рабочем месте могут отличаться 
от условий типовых испытаний в зависимости от температуры, степени 
абразивного воздействия и степени износа. Степень устойчивости защитных 
перчаток к опасным химическим веществам может снижаться из-за изменения их 
физического состояния. Фактический срок службы может значительно 
сокращаться вследствие движения, защемления, разрывов, деградации, вызванной 
контактом с химическим веществом, и т.д. При работе с агрессивными 
химическими веществами деградация может быть наиболее важным фактором, 
который следует учитывать при выборе значения химической стойкости перчаток.
Перед использованием проверьте перчатки на наличие дефектов или 
повреждений (порезов, проколов, трещин и т.д.). В случае несоблюдения этих 
условий немедленно замените СИЗ.
ХРАНЕНИЕ
Перчатки упакованы в картонные коробки. Перчатки должны храниться в 
оригинальной упаковке в чистом и сухом месте, защищенном от источников тепла 
и прямых солнечных лучей. При соблюдении условий хранения перчатки 
сохраняют свои характеристики длительное время. Пользователь должен 
визуально проверять перчатку на наличие повреждений, прежде чем надеть ее. 
Перчатки являются многоразовыми: для обеззараживания после использования в 
контакте с химическими веществами их рекомендуется вымыть вручную 
нейтральными растворителями при температуре ниже 50 °C. 
ПРИМЕЧАНИЯ
Использованные перчатки могут быть загрязнены химическими или 
биологическими продуктами, поэтому их следует утилизировать в соответствии с 
правилами, действующими на данной территории (отправить на мусорную свалку, 
сжечь и т. д.). Возможность присутствия аллергенных веществ пока 
производителем не установлена. Просим вас сообщать о любых наблюдаемых 
случаях проявления гиперчувствительности или аллергических реакций. При 
обнаружении каких-либо производственных дефектов данное СИЗ будет заменено. 
За дополнительной информацией обращайтесь к производителю.

ОБЛАСТЬ ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ
Перчатка предназначена для защиты пользователя от механических рисков, 
связанных с трением, порезами и перфорацией (защита действует только на 
ладони перчатки), от контакта с химическими средствами и микроорганизмами 
(грибками и бактериями). Не защищает от контакта с вирусами.

С декларацией о соответствии можно ознакомиться по следующему адресу: www.payperwear.com

RU -

Маркировка CE 0075 указывает на то, что эти перчатки являются 
средствами индивидуальной защиты третьей категории, соответствуют 
основным требованиям по охране здоровья и безопасности труда, 
содержащимся в Регламенте (ЕС) 2016/425, и были сертифицированы 
соответствующим нотифицированным органом: CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 
39367 Lyon cedex 07 France (Франция). Уполномоченный орган № 0075, 
которому также поручена ежегодная проверка изделия (модуль C2).

UDHËZIME DHE INFORMACIONE TË PRODHUESIT

EN ISO 374-5:2016
MBROJTJA NGA 
MIKROORGANIZMAT
I reziston depërtimit 
nga ajri dhe uji sipas 
metodës së standardit 
EN 374-2:2014

PIKTOGRAMET DHE NIVELET MBROJTËSE

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

MBROJTJA NGA 
AGJENTËT KIMIKË

MASAT
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TABELA E REZISTENCËS KIMIKE sipas EN ISO 374-1:2016 - LLOJI B

Produkt kimik
Tregues i 
depërtimit 
(0/6)

Koha e 
kalimit 
(min.)

Tregues i 
degradimit

n-heptan

Hidroksid natriumi 40%

Acid Sulfurik 96%

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Koha e kalimit është koha që i duhet një substance kimike që të tejkalojë materialin e 
dorezës. Vlerat mund të ndryshojnë nëse substanca kimike përdoret në një përzierje. 
Mos i përdorni dorezat në kontakt me produktet kimike të lartpërmendura për një kohë 
më të gjatë se ato të treguara më sipër.  Këto informacione nuk pasqyrojnë kohëzgjatjen 
e vërtetë të mbrojtjes së dorezës në vendin e punës dhe diferencimin midis përzierjeve 
dhe produkteve kimike të pastra. Rezistenca kimike është vlerësuar në kushte 
laboratorike vetëm nga mostrat e marra nga pëllëmba (veç rasteve kur doreza del se 
është 400 mm ose më shumë - ku testohet edhe mansheta) dhe i referohet vetëm 
substancës kimike të testuar. Nëse substanca kimike përdoret në një përzierje, rezultati 
mund të jetë i ndryshëm. Prandaj, këshillohet që dorezat të provohen paraprakisht për të 
veri�kuar nëse janë vërtet të përshtatshme për përdorimin e dëshiruar. Karakteristikat 
mbrojtëse i referohen PMI-së së re, në gjendje të mirë dhe që nuk i është nënshtruar 
kurrë trajtimeve të pastrimit.

Prodhuar dhe importuar nga: Industrial Wear s.r.l  a Socio Unico
Via Benito Partisani, 1 - 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) - Italy
PRODHUAR NË KINË

Lexoni me kujdes këtë �etë informuese para përdorimit dhe para çdo 
mirëmbajtjeje. Informacionet që përmban ndihmojnë dhe orientojnë 
përdoruesin për të zgjedhur dhe përdorur PMI-në.  Në rast se PMI-ja përdoret 
në mënyrë të gabuar, prodhuesi dhe shpërndarësi nuk do të mbajnë asnjë 
përgjegjësi. Kjo �etë informuese duhet ruajtur gjatë gjithë jetëgjatësinë e 
PMI-së. Modeli i dorezës: CHEM N.

PËRBËRJA
Ky produkt përbëhet 100% nga nitril i pambështetur, me pjesën e brendshme të dorezës me 
�je pambuku dhe nuk përmban lateks natyral që mund të shkaktojë reaksione alergjike.

SA LEHTË PËRDORET: 5(min1-max5)

PËRDORIMI
Rekomandohet të veri�kohet që dorezat të jenë të përshtatshme për përdorimin 
e dëshiruar, sepse kushtet në vendin e punës mund të ndryshojnë nga ato të 
provës së llojit në varësi të temperaturës, të gërryerjes dhe të degradimit. Për 
shkak të ndryshimeve në veçoritë �zike, dorezat mbrojtëse mund të ofrojnë një 
rezistencë më të ulët ndaj agjentëve kimikë të rrezikshëm. Lëvizjet, ngecjet, 
çarjet, degradimet e shkaktuara nga kontakti me substancën kimike etj. mund të 
zvogëlojnë goxha kohën e përdorimit efektiv. Për produktet kimike gërryese, 
faktori më i rëndësishëm për t'u konsideruar kur zgjidhet rezistenca kimike e 
dorezave mund të jetë degradimi. Para përdorimit, vëzhgoni mirë dorezat për 
ndonjë defekt ose të metë të mundshme (prerje, vrima, plasaritje, etj..). Nëse nuk 
përmbushen këto kushte, zëvendësojeni menjëherë PMI-në.
RUAJTJA
Dorezat janë të paketuara në kuti kartoni.
Dorezat duhet të ruhen në paketimin origjinal, në vend të pastër dhe të thatë, 
larg nxehtësisë dhe dritës së drejtpërdrejtë të diellit. Nëse ruhet siç duhet, 
doreza ruan karakteristikat e veta për një kohë të gjatë. Përdoruesi ka përgjegjësi 
të kontrollojë me sy nëse doreza është pa defekte para se ta përdorë. Dorezat 
janë të ripërdorshme: për çkontaminimin pasi kanë pasur kontakt me substanca 
kimike, këshillohet të lahen me dorë, me tretës neutralë, në temperaturë më të 
ulët se 50 °C. 
NOTE
Dorezat e përdorura mund të jenë ndotur nga produktet kimike ose biologjike. 
Prandaj, duhen eliminuar në përputhje me ligjet vendëse në fuqi për këtë fushë 
(plehërishte, furrë djegie). Deri tani prodhuesi nuk ka zbuluar praninë e 
alergjenëve të mundshëm.  Nëse vëreni ndonjë rast të ndjeshmërisë së lartë ose të 
reaksionit alergjik, ju lutemi të na e raportoni. Kjo PMI do të zëvendësohet nëse ka 
defekte prodhimi. Për më shumë informacione, drejtojuni prodhuesit.

FUSHA E PËRDORIMIT
Doreza është prodhuar për të mbrojtur përdoruesin nga rreziqet mekanike prej 
gërvishtjes, prerjes dhe shpimit (mbrojtje e vlefshme vetëm për pëllëmbën e 
dorezës), prej kontaktit me produkte kimike dhe mikroorganizmat (si kërpudha 
dhe baktere). Nuk mbron nga kontakti me viruset.

Deklaratën e konformitetit mund ta gjeni në këtë adresë: www.payperwear.com
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Markimi CE tregon se këto dorëza janë pajisje të mbrojtjes individuale të 
kategorisë së tretë në përputhje me kërkesat thelbësore të shëndetit dhe 
sigurisë, që janë pjesë e Rregullores (BE) 2016/425 dhe që janë certi�kuar nga 
organi i njoftuar: CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 Lyon cedex 07 France. 
Organi i Njoftuar nr. 0075, i ngarkuar edhe për kontrollin vjetor të produktit 
(formular C2).

ІНСТРУКЦІЇ ТА ІНФОРМАЦІЯ ВИРОБНИКА

EN ISO 374-5:2016
ЗАХИСТ ВІД 
МІКРООРГАНІЗМІВ
Засіб запобігає 
проникненню повітря та 
води згідно з методом 
стандарту EN 374-2: 
2014
 

ПІКТОГРАМИ Й РІВНІ ЗАХИСТУ

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

ЗАХИСТ ВІД 
ХІМІЧНИХ РЕЧОВИН

РОЗМІРИ
Рукавиці забезпечують 
достатній захист лише в 
тому разі, якщо мають 
правильний розмір і 
в и к о р и с т о в у ю т ь с я 
належним чином.    
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L

ТАБЛИЦЯ СТІЙКОСТІ ДО ХІМІЧНОГО ВПЛИВУ згідно з EN ISO 374-1: 2016. ТИП B

Хімічний продукт
Індекс 
проникненн
я (0/6)

Час до 
розриву 
(хв)

Показник 
зниження 
властивостей

н-гептан

Гідроксид натрію 40 %

Сірчана кислота (96 %)

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Час до розриву — це тривалість проходження хімічної речовини крізь матеріал 
рукавиць. Значення можуть відрізнятися, якщо хімікат використовується в складі 
суміші. Не використовуйте рукавиці, що контактують із зазначеними вище 
хімічними речовинами довше, ніж указано вище. У цій інформації не зазначено 
фактичну тривалість захисту за допомогою рукавиць на робочому місці й 
розбіжності між сумішами й чистими хімічними речовинами. Стійкість до хімічного 
впливу оцінювали в лабораторних умовах тільки за допомогою зразків, відібраних 
із долоні (окрім випадків, коли розмір рукавиці становить не менше 400 мм і 
додатково випробовується манжета). Отримані результати стосуються лише 
випробуваної хімічної речовини. Стійкість може бути іншою, якщо хімікат 
використовується в складі суміші. Тому рекомендовано провести попереднє 
випробування рукавиць, щоб перевірити їх придатність до цільового використання. 
Захисні характеристики забезпечують тільки нові засоби індивідуального захисту, 
що перебувають у належному стані й ніколи не проходили процедуру очищення.

Виготовлено в / імпортовано з: Industrial Wear s.r.l a Socio Unico
Via Benito Partisani, 1 — 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) — Italy (Італія)
ВИГОТОВЛЕНО В КИТАЇ

Уважно прочитайте цю інформаційну примітку перед використанням і 
будь-яким технічним обслуговуванням. Інформація, що міститься в цьому 
документі, допомагає та спрямовує користувача під час вибору й 
використання засобів індивідуального захисту. Виробник і дистриб’ютор 
не несуть жодної відповідальності за неправильне використання засобів 
індивідуального захисту. Цю інформаційну примітку слід зберігати 
протягом усього строку експлуатації засобів індивідуального захисту.
Модель рукавиць: CHEM N.

СКЛАД
Цей виріб виготовлено на 100 % із нітрилу без основи. Усередині рукавиці мають 
підкладку з бавовняним напиленням. Виріб не містить натурального латексу, 
який може спричиняти алергічні реакції.
ВІЛЬНІСТЬ РУХІВ: 5 (мін. 1- макс. 5) 

ВИКОРИСТАННЯ
Рекомендовано перевірити, чи рукавиці придатні до цільового 
використання, оскільки умови на робочому місці можуть відрізнятися від 
параметрів типових випробувань, ураховуючи температуру, стирання та 
погіршення властивостей. Захисні рукавиці можуть мати меншу стійкість до 
небезпечних хімічних речовин унаслідок змін фізичних властивостей. 
Фактичний час використання може значно скоротитися внаслідок рухів, 
заплутування, розривання, погіршення властивостей унаслідок контакту з 
хімічною речовиною тощо. Для корозійних хімічних речовин погіршення 
властивостей може бути найважливішим фактором, який слід враховувати під 
час вибору рукавиць, що є стійкими до хімічного впливу. Перед 
використанням перевірте рукавиці на наявність будь-яких дефектів або 
недоліків (розрізів, отворів, тріщин тощо). Якщо ці умови не виконуються, 
негайно замініть засоби індивідуального захисту.
ЗБЕРІГАННЯ
Рукавиці впаковано в картонні коробки.
Рукавиці потрібно зберігати в оригінальному пакунку в чистому й сухому 
місці подалі від джерел тепла та прямих сонячних променів. У разі 
дотримання вимог до зберігання рукавиці не втрачають своїх властивостей 
упродовж тривалого часу. Перш ніж надягати рукавиці, користувачу слід 
візуально перевірити їхню цілісність. Рукавиці дозволено використовувати 
повторно. Для знезараження поверхні рукавиць, що під час використання 
перебували в контакті з хімічними речовинами, рекомендується випрати їх 
уручну із застосуванням нейтральних розчинників за температури до 50 °C. 
ПРИМІТКА
Використані рукавиці можуть бути забруднені хімічними або біологічними 
речовинами, тому їх необхідно утилізувати на полігоні або 
сміттєспалювальному заводі згідно із застосовними місцевими правилами.
Виробнику невідомо про наявність у складі виробу будь-яких алергенних 
речовин. Повідомляйте про будь-які випадки гіперчутливості або алергічної 
реакції. За наявності виробничих дефектів цей засіб індивідуального захисту 
буде замінено. Для отримання додаткової інформації зверніться до 
виробника.

ГАЛУЗЬ ЗАСТОСУВАННЯ
Рукавиці призначені для захисту користувача від ризиків механічних 
ушкоджень унаслідок тертя, розрізу й перфорації (тільки з боку долоні), а 
також від контакту з хімічними речовинами й мікроорганізмами, тобто 
грибками й бактеріями. Вони не захищають від контакту з вірусами.

Декларація про відповідність доступна за адресою www.payperwear.com
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Маркування CE означає, що ці рукавиці є засобами індивідуального захисту 
третьої категорії, які відповідають основним вимогам з охорони праці й 
техніки безпеки згідно з Регламентом ЄС 2016/425 і були сертифіковані 
вповноваженим органом: CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 Lyon, Cedex 07 
France (Франція). Уповноважений орган № 0075, який також відповідає за 
щорічну перевірку виробів (форма C2).

ÜRETİCİ FİRMANIN BİLGİLERİ VE TALİMATLARI

EN ISO 374-5:2016
MİKROORGANİZMA-
LARA KARŞI KORUMA
EN 374-2:2014 
standardı uyarınca 
hava ve su 
geçirgenliğine karşı 
dirençlidir

RESİMLİ ŞEMALAR VE KORUMA SEVİYELERİ

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

KİMYASAL 
MADDELERE KARŞI 
KORUMA

BEDENLER
Bu eldivenler, sadece uygun 
büyüklükte ve doğru şekilde 
giyildiğinde güvenlik 
özelliklerini karşılar.  
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EN ISO 374-1:2016 - TİP B uyarınca KİMYASAL DİRENÇ TABLOSU

Kimyasal ürün
Permeasyon 
indeksi (0/6)

Nüfuz etme 
süresi (dk)

Bozunma 
indeksi

n-heptan

Sodyum hidroksit %40

%96 Sülfürik Asit

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Geçiş süresi, bir kimyasal maddenin eldiven materyalinden geçme süresidir. Kimyasal 
maddenin bir karışımda kullanılması durumunda değerler değişiklik gösterebilir. 
Eldivenleri yukarıda belirtilen kimyasal ürünlerle belirtilen sürelerden daha uzun süre 
temas halinde kullanmayın.  Bu bilgiler, iş yerinde eldiven korumasının gerçek kullanım 
süresini ve karışımlar ile saf kimyasal ürünler arasındaki farkı yansıtmaz. Kimyasal direnç, 
laboratuvar koşullarında yalnızca avuç içinden alınan örneklerle değerlendirilir 
(bileklerin de test edilmesini gerektiren, eldivenin 400 mm veya daha büyük olduğu 
durumlar hariç) ve yalnızca test edilen kimyasal maddeyi referans alır. Kimyasal 
maddenin bir karışımda kullanılması farklılık gösterebilir. Bu nedenle, talep edilen 
kullanıma yönelik gerçek uygunluklarını doğrulamak amacıyla eldivenler üzerinde bir ön 
deneme yapılması tavsiye edilir. Koruyucu özellikler, iyi durumdaki ve daha önce temizlik 
işlemlerine tabi tutulmamış yeni KKE ürünlerini referans alır.

Üretici ve ithalatçı: Industrial Wear s.r.l a Socio Unico
Via Benito Partisani, 1 - 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) - İtalya
ÇIN'DE ÜRETILMIŞTIR

Ürünü kullanmadan ve herhangi bir bakım yapmadan önce bu bilgilendirme 
notunu dikkatlice okuyun. Burada yer alan bilgiler, KKE seçilirken ve 
kullanılırken kullanıcıya yardımcı olur ve kılavuzluk eder.  Üretici ve distribütör, 
KKE'nin yanlış kullanılması durumunda hiçbir sorumluluk kabul etmeyecektir. 
Bu bilgilendirme notu, KKE'nin kullanım süresi boyunca saklanmalıdır.
Eldiven modeli: CHEM N.

YAPI
Bu ürün, %100 karboksilat/akrilonitril bütadien kopolimerden yapılmıştır ve alerjik 
reaksiyonlara neden olabilecek doğal lateks içermez.
EL BECERISI: 5 (min. 1 - maks. 5) 

KULLANIMI
İş yerindeki koşullar sıcaklık, aşınma ve yıpranma açısından testlerde farklılık 
gösterebileceği için eldivenlerin amaçlanan kullanıma uygun olup olmadığının 
kontrol edilmesi önerilir. Koruyucu eldivenler, �ziksel özelliklere bağlı 
değişiklikler nedeniyle tehlikeli kimyasal maddelere karşı daha az direnç 
sağlayabilir. Kimyasal madde ile temastan kaynaklanan hareket, dolaşıklık, 
yırtılma, yıpranma vb. durumlar, gerçek kullanım süresini önemli ölçüde 
azaltabilir. Aşındırıcı kimyasal ürünlere karşı eldivenlerin kimyasal direncini 
seçerken göz önünde bulundurulması gereken en önemli faktör bozunma 
olabilir. Eldivenleri kullanmadan önce herhangi bir hata veya kusur (kesik, 
delikler, çatlak vb.) olup olmadığını kontrol edin. Bu koşulların sağlanmaması 
durumunda derhal KKE'yi değiştirin.
SAKLAMA
Eldivenler karton kutularda paketlenmiştir.
Eldivenler temiz ve kuru bir yerde orijinal ambalajlarında, ısı kaynaklarından ve 
doğrudan güneş ışığından uzakta saklanmalıdır. Belirtildiği gibi saklandıkları 
takdirde eldivenler uzun süre özelliklerini korur. Kullanıcının eldiveni 
kullanmadan önce bütünlüğünü görsel olarak kontrol etmesi tavsiye edilir.
Eldivenler yeniden kullanılabilir: Kimyasallarla kullanımdan sonra oluşabilecek 
kontaminasyonu gidermek için 50°C'nin altında sıcaklıkta, nötr çözeltiler 
kullanılarak elde yıkanmaları önerilir. 
NOT
Kullanılmış eldivenler kimyasal veya biyolojik ürünlerle kontamine olabilir; bu 
ürünleri, yürürlükteki ilgili yerel yönetmeliklere uygun şekilde imha edin (çöp 
sahası, çöp fırını). Şimdiye kadar olası bir alerjen madde varlığı üretici tarafından 
bilinmemektedir. Herhangi bir aşırı duyarlılık veya alerjik reaksiyon vakası 
gözlemlenmesi durumunda lütfen bildirin. Bu KKE, üretim kusurlarının olması 
durumunda değiştirilecektir. Daha fazla bilgi almak için üreticiyle iletişime geçin.

KULLANIM ALANI
Eldiven, kullanıcıyı, aşınma, kesilme ve delinme sonucu oluşabilecek mekanik 
tehlikelere (koruma yalnızca eldivenin avuç içinde geçerlidir) ve kimyasal ürünler 
ve mikroorganizmalar (mantar, bakteri ve virüs kastedilmektedir) ile temasa karşı 
korumak için üretilmiştir. Virüslerle temastan korumaz.

Uyumluluk beyanı şu adreste mevcuttur: www.payperwear.com
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CE 0075 işareti, bu eldivenlerin (AB) 2016/425 sayılı Tüzükte yer alan temel 
sağlık ve güvenlik gerekliliklerine uygun, üçüncü kategori kişisel koruyucu 
ekipman olduğunu ve onaylanmış kuruluş tarafından serti�kalandırıldığını 
gösterir: CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 Lyon cedex 07 Fransa. Yıllık ürün 
denetim modülünden de (C2 modülü) sorumlu olan Onaylı Kuruluş No. 0075.

POKYNY A INFORMÁCIE VÝROBCU

EN ISO 374-5:2016
OCHRANA PRED 
MIKROORGANIZMAMI
Odoláva vniknutiu 
vzduchu a vody podľa 
metódy v norme EN 
374-2:2014

PIKTOGRAMY A ÚROVNE OCHRANY

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

OCHRANA PRED 
CHEMICKÝMI 
LÁTKAMI

VEĽKOSTI
Rukavice spĺňajú 
požiadavky na bezpečnosť 
iba v prípade, že sú rukavice 
správnej veľkosti a správne 
navlečené.   
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TABUĽKA CHEMICKEJ ODOLNOSTI podľa normy EN ISO 374-1:2016 - TYP B

Chemický výrobok
Index 
prenikania 
(0/6)

Doba 
prechodu 
(min.)

Index 
degradácie

n-heptán

Hydroxid sodný 40 %

Kyselina sírová 96 %

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Doba prechodu je doba potrebná na prechod určitej chemickej látky materiálom rukavice. 
Hodnoty sa môžu odlišovať v prípade, že je chemická látka súčasťou nejakej zmesi. Rukavice 
pri kontakte s vyššie uvedenými chemickými výrobkami nepoužívajte dlhšie než počas vyššie 
uvedenej doby.  Tieto informácie neodrážajú skutočné trvanie ochrany použitými rukavicami 
na pracovisku ani nerozlišujú pri použití na ochranu pred zmesami alebo čistými chemickými 
látkami. Chemická odolnosť bola hodnotená v laboratórnych podmienkach iba použitím 
vzoriek odobratých dlaňou (okrem prípadov, v ktorých sa používa rukavica s rozmerom 400 
mm – kde sa testuje aj manžeta) a vzťahuje sa iba na testovanú chemickú látku. Môže sa líšiť, 
ak sa chemická látka používa v zmesi. Preto sa odporúča vykonať predbežnú skúšku rukavíc 
na overenie skutočnej vhodnosti na želaný účel. Ochranné charakteristiky sa vzťahujú na 
nové OOP, v dobrom stave, ktoré neboli nikdy čistené.

Výrobok importuje: Industrial Wear s.r.l a Socio Unico
Via Benito Partisani, 1 - 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) - Taliansko
VYROBENÉ V КИТАЙ

Pred použitím a pred každým vykonávaním údržby si prečítajte tieto 
informácie. Uvedené informácie súžia na pomoc a usmernenie používateľa pri 
výbere a používaní OOP.  Výrobca ani distribútor nepreberá žiadnu 
zodpovednosť za nesprávny výber OOP. Tieto informácie treba uchovávať 
počas celej životnosti OOP. Model rukavíc: CHEM N.

ZLOŽENIE
Tento výrobok je vyrobený zo 100 % kopolyméru butadiénkarboxylát/akrylonitril a 
neobsahuje prírodný latex, ktorý by mohol spôsobiť alergické reakcie.

ÚCHOPOVÁ SCHOPNOSŤ: 5 (min 1 - max 5)

POUŽÍVANIE
Odporúča sa overiť vhodnosť rukavíc na predpokladané použitie, pretože 
podmienky na pracovisku sa môžu líšiť od typovej skúšky, čo sa týka teploty, 
oderu a opotrebovania. Ochranné rukavice môžu poskytovať menšiu odolnosť 
voči nebezpečným chemickým činidlám v dôsledku zmien fyzikálnych 
vlastností. Pohyby, zachytenia, roztrhnutia, zhoršenie kvality spôsobené 
kontaktom s chemickou látkou a pod. môžu značne skrátiť účinnú životnosť 
rukavíc. V prípade korozívnych chemikálií môže byť zhoršenie kvality 
najdôležitejším faktorom pri výbere rukavíc vzhľadom na chemickú odolnosť.
Pred použitím rukavice skontrolujte, či nie sú poškodené (rezy, diery, praskliny a 
pod.). Pokiaľ by podmienky neboli splnené, OOP okamžite vymeňte.

UCHOVÁVANIE
Rukavice sú zabalené v lepenkovej škatuli.
Rukavice treba uchovávať v pôvodnom obale, na čistom a suchom mieste, 
chránené pred zdrojmi tepla a priamym slnečným svetlom. Ak sa budú rukavice 
uchovávať správne, rukavice si zachovajú svoje vlastnosti počas dlhej doby. Pred 
použitím musí používateľ vizuálne overiť celistvosť rukavíc. Rukavice sú určené na 
opakované použitie: po kontakte s chemickými látkami sa po použití odporúča 
vyprať ich ručne v neutrálnych rozpúšťadlách, pri teplote nepresahujúcej 50 °C. 

POZNÁMKY
Použité rukavice môžu byť kontaminované chemickými alebo biologickými 
produktmi, preto ich likvidujte v súlade s príslušnými platnými predpismi 
(skládka, spaľovňa). Výrobca nemá zatiaľ žiadne vedomosti o prípadnej 
prítomnosti alergénov.  Žiadame vás, aby ste nám oznámili prípady precitliveno-
sti alebo alergickej reakcie. Pokiaľ by ste na OOP zistili nejaké výrobné chyby, 
máte nárok na ich výmenu. Ďalšie informácie vám poskytne výrobca.

OBLASŤ POUŽITIA
Rukavice boli vyrobené na ochranu používateľa pred mechanickým zranením 
oderom, porezaním alebo prepichnutím (ochrana účinná iba na dlani rukavice), 
pred kontaktom s chemickými látkami a mikroorganizmami (teda hubami, 
baktériami a vírusmi). Rukavice nechránia pred kontaktom s vírusmi.

Vyhlásenie o zhode nájdete na nasledujúcej adrese: www.payperwear.com

SK -

Označenie CE 0075 znamená, že rukavice sú ochranným pracovným 
prostriedkom tretej kategórie, spĺňajúcim základné požiadavky na ochranu 
zdravia a bezpečnosti podľa Nariadenia (EÚ) 2016/425 a sú certi�kované 
noti�kovaným orgánom: CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 Lyon cedex 07 
France. Noti�kovaný orgán č. 0075, poverený aj každoročnou kontrolou 
výrobku (modul C2).

UPUTSTVA I INFORMACIJE PROIZVOĐAČA

EN ISO 374-5:2016
ZAŠTITA OD 
MIKROORGANIZAMA
Otpornost na prodor 
vazduha i vode prema 
metodi iz standarda 
EN 374-2:2014

PIKTOGRAMI I NIVOI ZAŠTITE

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

ZAŠTITA OD 
HEMIJSKIH 
SREDSTAVA

VELIČINE
Rukavice odgovaraju 
sigurnosnim obeležjima 
samo ako su odgovarajuće 
veličine i ako se pravilno 
nose.  
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TABELA HEMIJSKE POSTOJANOSTI prema standardu EN ISO 374-1:2016 – TIP B

Hemijski proizvod
Indeks 
propuštanja 
(0/6)

Vreme 
prolaska 
(min.)

Indeks 
propadanja

n-heptan

Natrijum hidroksid 40%

Sumporna kiselina 96%

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Vreme prolaska je vreme koje je potrebno nekoj hemijskoj materiji za prolazak preko 
materijala rukavica. Vrednosti se mogu razlikovati u slučaju da se hemijska materija 
upotrebljava u smesi. Ne upotrebljavajte rukavice u kontaktu sa prethodno navedenim 
hemijskim materijama duže nego što je prethodno navedeno. Ove informacije ne odražavaju 
stvarno trajanje zaštite rukavica na radnom mestu i razliku između smesa i čistih hemijskih 
proizvoda. Hemijska postojanost je vrednovana u laboratorijskim uslovima samo na 
uzorcima uzetim sa dlana (osim u slučajevima u kojima je reč o rukavicama koje su jednake ili 
veće od 400 mm – gde se testira i manžetna) i odnosi se samo na testiranu hemijsku materiju. 
Može biti različita ako se hemijska materija upotrebljava u smesi. Dakle, preporučuje se 
vršenje preliminarnog testa rukavica da bi se potvrdila njihova podobnost za željenu 
upotrebu. Zaštitna obeležja odnose se na novu LZO, koja je u dobrom stanju i koja nije nikad 
bila podvrgnuta tretmanima čišćenja.

Proizvodi i uvozi: Industrial Wear s.r.l. sa jednim članom
Via Benito Partisani, 1 – 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) – Italija
PROIZVEDENO U KINI

Pažljivo pročitajte ovu informativnu napomenu pre upotrebe i pre svakog 
održavanja. Informacije koje su ovde sadržane služe kao pomoć i uputstva 
korisniku pri odabiru i upotrebi LZO.  Proizvođač i distributer ne snose nikakvu 
odgovornost u slučaju nepravilne upotrebe LZO. Ova informativna napomena 
treba da se čuva tokom celog trajanja LZO.
Model rukavice: CHEM N.

SASTAV
Ovaj je proizvod sačinjen 100% od kopolimera karboksilnog butadiena / akrilonitrila i 
ne sadrži prirodni lateks koji može da prouzrokuje alergijske reakcije.
SPRETNOST RUKOVANJA: 5 (min 1 - maks 5) 

UPOTREBA
Preporučuje se potvrda prikladnosti rukavica za predviđenu namenu zato što se 
uslovi na radnom mestu mogu razlikovati od ispitivanja tipa u zavisnosti od 
temperature, abrazije i propadanja. Zaštitne rukavice mogu pružati manju 
otpornost na opasna hemijska sredstva zbog promene �zičkih svojstava. Pokreti, 
zaglavljivanja, kidanja i propadanja prouzrokovani kontaktom sa hemijskom 
materijom itd. mogu znatno smanjiti efektivno vreme upotrebe. Kad je reč o 
korozivnim hemijskim proizvodima, propadanje može biti najvažniji faktor koji 
treba razmotriti pri odabiru hemijske postojanosti rukavica. Pre upotrebe 
pregledajte rukavice i proverite da li ima eventualnih nedostataka ili manjkavosti 
(rezova, rupa, pukotina itd.). Ako ti uslovi nisu zadovoljeni, odmah zamenite LZO.
ČUVANJE
Rukavice se pakuju u kartonske kutije. Rukavice treba da se čuvaju u originalnoj 
ambalaži, na čistom i suvom mestu, zaštićene od izvora toplote i direktne 
sunčeve svetlosti. Ako se rukavice skladište u skladu sa navedenim, dugo 
zadržavaju svoje karakteristike. Korisnik treba vizuelno da pregledati celovitost 
rukavica pre upotrebe. Rukavice se mogu ponovo upotrebiti: za 
dekontaminaciju nakon upotrebe kojom se uključuje dodir sa hemijskim 
materijama, savetuje se obavljanje ručnog pranja neutralnim rastvaračima pri 
temperaturi nižoj od 50 °C. 
NAPOMENE
Upotrebljene rukavice mogu biti kontaminirane hemijskim ili biološkim 
proizvodima; odložite ih u skladu sa pripadajućim važećim lokalnim propisima 
(namenska mesta za odlaganje, palionica). Moguća prisutnost alergenskih 
materija dosad nije poznata proizvođaču.  Navedite moguće pojave 
preosetljivosti ili alergijske reakcije. Ova LZO se menja ako ima greške u 
proizvodnji. Obratite se proizvođaču radi daljih informacija.

PODRUČJE PRIMENE
Rukavice se proizvode radi omogućavanja zaštite korisniku od mehaničkih rizika 
koji nastaju zbog abrazije, rezanja ili bušenja (zaštita važi samo za dlan rukavice) 
te dodira sa hemijskim proizvodima i mikroorganizmima (gljivice i bakterije). Ne 
pružaju zaštitu od dodira sa virusima.

Izjavu o usklađenosti možete pronaći na sledećoj adresi: www.payperwear.com

SR-

Oznaka CE 0075 znači da su ove rukavice lična zaštitna oprema treće 
kategorije u skladu sa neophodnim zdravstvenim i sigurnosnim 
zahtevima sadržanim u Uredbi (EU) 2016/425 i da imaju serti�kat 
prijavljenog tela: CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 Lyon cedex 07 
Francuska. Prijavljeno telo br. 0075, zaduženo i za provođenje godišnje 
provere proizvoda (modul C2).

NAVODILA IN INFORMACIJE PROIZVAJALCA

EN ISO 374-5:2016
ZAŠČITA PRED 
MIKROORGANIZMI
Odpornost na 
pronicanje zraka in 
vode na podlagi 
metode standarda EN 
374-2:2014

SLIKOVNI SIMBOLI IN NIVOJI ZAŠČITE

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

ZAŠČITA PRED 
KEMIČNIMI AGENSI

VELIKOSTI
Rokavica izpolnjuje 
varnostne zahteve, če je 
ustrezne velikosti in je 
pravilno oblečena.  
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RAZPREDELNICA KEMIČNE OBSTOJNOSTI v skladu z EN ISO 374-1:2016 - TIP B

Kemični izdelek
Indeks 
pronicanja 
(0/6)

Čas 
prehajanja 
(min.)

Indeks 
razgradnje

n-heptan

Natrijev hidroksid 40 %

Žveplova kislina 96%

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

68.7%

Čas prehajanja je čas, ki ga kemična snov potrebuje, da prodre skozi material rokavice. 
Vrednosti se lahko razlikujejo, če se kemična snov uporablja v zmesi. Rokavic ne uporabljajte 
v stiku z zgoraj navedenimi kemičnimi izdelki, ki bi trajal dalj časa, kot je navedeno. 
Ti podatki ne pomenijo učinkovite zaščite rokavice na delovnem mestu in razlikovati je treba 
med zmesmi in čistimi kemičnimi izdelki. Kemično odpornost smo ocenili v laboratoriju 
samo na vzorcih odvzetih z dlani (razen v primerih, v katerih je rokavica daljša od 400 mm - 
ko smo testirali tudi del na zapestju) in se nanaša samo na testirano kemično snov. Rezultat 
je lahko drugačen, če se kemična snov uporablja v zmesi.
Torej priporočamo predhodni test rokavic, da ugotovite dejansko ustreznost za želeno 
uporabo. Varovalne lastnosti veljajo za novo OVO, ki je v dobrem stanju in še nikoli ni bila v 
pranju ali čiščenju.

Uvoznik izdelka: Industrial Wear S.r.l. z enim družbenikom
Via Benito Partisani, 1 – 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) – Italija
IZDELANO NA KITAJSKEM

Obvestilo z informacijami pozorno preberite pred uporabo in pred vsakimi 
vzdrževalnimi deli. Informacije v obvestilu so v pomoč uporabniku pri izbiri in 
uporabi OVO. V primeru napačne uporabe OVO proizvajalec in distributer ne 
prevzameta nobene odgovornosti. Obvestilo z informacijami morate shraniti, 
da bo na voljo ves čas uporabe OVO.
Model rokavice: CHEM N

SESTAVA
Izdelek je 100-odstotno izdelan kopolimera butadiena karboksilata/akrilonitrila in ne 
vsebuje naravnega lateksa, ki lahko povzroča alergične reakcije.
SPRETNOST: 5 (min 1 - maks 5) 

UPORABA
Priporočamo, da preverite, ali so rokavice primerne za predvideno uporabo, ker se 
pogoji na delovnem mestu lahko razlikujejo od testa zaradi temperature, abrazije 
in razgradnje. Varovalne rokavice imajo lahko manjšo odpornost na nevarne 
kemične agense zaradi sprememb �zikalnih lastnostih. Premiki, zapletanje, 
raztrganje, razgradnja zaradi stika s kemično snovjo itd. lahko bistveno skrajšajo 
trajanje uporabe. Pri korozivnih kemičnih izdelkih je razgradnja lahko 
najpomembnejši dejavnik, ki ga je treba upoštevati pri izbiri kemične odpornosti 
rokavic. Pred uporabo preglejte rokavice in ugotovite, ali so morda z napako ali 
poškodbo (rezi, luknje, razpoke itd.). Če ni zagotovljeno brezhibno stanje, OVO 
takoj zamenjajte z novo.
SHRANJEVANJE
Rokavice so pakirane v kartonskih škatlah. Rokavice je treba shranjevati v njihovi 
originalni embalaži, na čistem in suhem mestu, zaščitene morajo biti pred viri 
vročine in pred neposredno sončno svetlobo. Če rokavice hranite kot je opisano 
zgoraj, bo rokavica še dolgo časa ohranila ustrezne lastnosti. Uporabnik je dolžan 
opraviti vizualni pregled brezhibnega stanja rokavice pred uporabo. Rokavice so 
za večkratno uporabo: za dekontaminacijo po uporabi v stiku s kemikalijami je 
priporočljivo umivanje rok z nevtralnimi topili pri temperaturi pod 50 °C. 
OPOMBE
Uporabljene rokavice so lahko onesnažene s kemičnimi ali biološkimi izdelki, med 
odpadke jih odložite v skladu z veljavnimi lokalnimi predpisi (deponija, 
sežigalnica).
Morebitna prisotnost alergenih snovi proizvajalcu ni znana. 
Prosimo, da nam sporočite morebitne opažene primere preobčutljivosti ali 
alergijske reakcije.
V primeru napak v proizvodnji bomo to OVO nadomestili z novo.
Za več informacij se obrnite na proizvajalca.

PODROČJE UPORABE
Rokavica je bila izdelana za zaščito uporabnika pred mehanskimi tveganji zaradi 
odrgnin, ureznin in vbodov (zaščita velja samo za dlan rokavice), stika s kemikalija-
mi in mikroorganizmi (kot so glive in bakterije). Ne ščiti pred stikom z virusi.

Izjava o skladnosti je na voljo na spletnem naslovu: www.payperwear.com
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Znak CE 0075 označuje, da so rokavice osebna varovalna oprema tretje 
kategorije v skladu z bistvenimi varnostnimi zahtevami Uredbe (ES) 2016/425 
in jih je certi�ciral priglašeni organ: CTC 4, rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 Lyon 
cedex 07 France/Francija. Priglašeni organ št. 0075, odgovoren tudi za letni 
pregled izdelka (modul C2).

TILLVERKARENS ANVISNINGAR OCH INFORMATION

EN ISO 374-5:2016
SKYDD MOT 
MIKROORGANISMER
Den motstår 
inträngning av luft 
och vatten enligt 
metoden i EN 374-2: 
2014 års standard

PIKTOGRAM OCH SKYDDSNIVÅER

EN ISO 374-1:2016
+A1:2018/TYPE B

JKL

SKYDD MOT KEMISKA 
ÄMNEN

STORLEKAR
Handsken uppfyller 
s ä k e r h e t s f u n k t i o n e r n a 
endast om den är tillräckligt 
stor och korrekt använd.     
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KEMIKALIEBESTÄNDIGHETSTABELL enligt EN ISO 374-1: 2016 - TYP B

Kemisk produkt
Genomträn
gningsindex 
(0/6)

Genombro
ttstid (min.)

Nedbrytningsi
ndex

n-heptan

Natriumhydroxid 40%

Svavelsyra 96 %

4

6

2

>120

>480

>30

29.7%

6.8%

69.7%

Genombrottstid är den tid det tar för en kemikalie att bryta igenom handskarnas material. 
Värdena kan variera om kemikalien används i en blandning. Använd inte handskarna i 
kontakt med ovannämnda kemikalier under längre tid än vad som anges ovan. Denna 
information återspeglar inte handskskyddets faktiska hållbarhet på arbetsplatsen eller 
skillnader mellan blandningar och rena kemikalier. Beständigheten mot kemikalier har 
bedömts under laboratorieförhållanden från prover som tagits endast från hand�atan (utom 
i fall där handsken är lika med eller större än 400 mm - där manschetten också testas) och 
avser endast den testade kemikalien. Den kan vara annorlunda om kemikalien används i en 
blandning. Det är därför lämpligt att utföra ett preliminärt test på handskarna för att 
kontrollera deras faktiska lämplighet för den avsedda användningen. De skyddande 
egenskaperna hänvisar till ny PSU, i gott skick och som aldrig utsatts för rengöringsbehand-
lingar.

Tillverkade och importerade från: Industrial Wear s.r.l a Socio Unico
Via Benito Partisani, 1 - 47016 Fiumana di Predappio (FC) - Italien
TILLVERKAD I KINA

Läs denna information noggrant före användning och före eventuellt 
underhåll. Informationen i detta dokument hjälper och vägleder användaren 
vid val och användning av personlig skyddsutrustning (PSU). Tillverkaren och 
distributören tar inget ansvar vid felaktig användning av denna PSU. Detta 
informationsblad måste bevaras under hela den personliga skyddsutrustnin-
gens varaktighet. Handskmodell: CHEM N.

SAMMANSÄTTNING
Denna handske består av 100 % nitril, med insida klädd i bomull med �ockad yta. Den 
innehåller inget naturlatex som kan orsaka allergisk reaktion.

ANTAL FINGRAR: 5 (min1-max5)

ANVÄNDNING
Det rekommenderas att kontrollera att handskarna är lämpliga för avsedd 
användning eftersom förhållandena på arbetsplatsen kan skilja sig från typtestet 
beroende på temperatur, nötning och nedbrytning. Skyddshandskar kan ge 
mindre motstånd mot farliga kemikalier på grund av förändringar i de fysiska 
egenskaperna. Rörelse, trassel, skärsår, nedbrytning orsakad av kontakt med det 
kemiska ämnet etc. kan minska den faktiska användningstiden avsevärt. För 
frätande kemikalier kan nedbrytning vara den viktigaste faktorn att beakta vid 
val av kemikaliebeständiga handskar. Före användning, inspektera handskarna 
för eventuella defekter eller brister (skärsår, hål, sprickor, etc.). Om dessa villkor 
inte uppfylls, byt omedelbart ut den personliga skyddsutrustningen.

FÖRVARING
Handskarna förvaras i kartonger.
Handskarna måste förvaras i originalförpackningen, på en ren och torr plats där 
det inte �nns värmekällor eller direkt solljus. Om förvaringen uppfyller 
ovanstående anvisningar behåller handsken sina egenskaper under lång tid. Det 
är användarens ansvar att kontrollera handskens integritet före användning.
Dessa handskar är �ergångshandskar: Vi rekommenderar att handskarna 
handtvättas med neutrala lösningsmedel (max. temperatur 50 °C) om de har varit 
i kontakt med kemikalier. 
OBS!
Använda handskar kan vara förorenade av kemiska eller biologiska produkter, och 
ska därför kasseras i enlighet med gällande lokala bestämmelser (deponi, 
förbränningsugn). Tillverkaren känner ännu inte till den eventuella förekomsten 
av allergiframkallande ämnen. Rapportera alla observerade fall av överkänslighet 
eller allergisk reaktion. Vid tillverkningsfel kommer denna personliga skyddsutru-
stning att bytas ut. För mer information, kontakta tillverkaren.

AVSEDD ANVÄNDNING
Denna handske är avsedd att skydda användaren mot mekanisk skada som 
nötning, skärskada och perforering (skydd mot dessa �nns endast i handskens 
innerhand) och mot kontakt med kemikalier och mikroorganismer (dvs. 
svampar och bakterier). Skyddar inte mot virus.

Försäkran om överensstämmelse �nns på följande adress: www.payperwear.com

SV-

CE 0075-märkningen visar att dessa handskar är personlig skyddsutrustning 
klass 3 som uppfyller de grundläggande hälso- och säkerhetskraven i 
förordning (EU) 2016/425 och har certi�erats av det anmälda organet: CTC 4, 
rue Hermann Frenkel 39367 Lyon cedex 07 Frankrike. Anmält organ nr 0075, 
som även utför årlig kontroll av produkten (modul C2).

MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND INFORMATION

ART. CHEM N

Rev. 11/2022 

MANUFACTURED AND IMPORTED FROM
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EN 388:2016+A1:2018
RREZIQET 
MEKANIKE

X: tregon se doreza nuk është testuar ose 
që metoda nuk është e përshtatshme për 
strukturën ose për materialin e dorezës.
O: tregon se doreza ka një performancë 
më të ulët se niveli minimal të caktuar 
për rrezikun individual.

3101X

EN 388:2016+A1:2018
MEKANİK RİSKLER

X: Eldivenin teste tabi tutulmadığını veya 
test yönteminin eldiven tasarımı veya 
malzemesi için uygun görünmediğini 
ifade eder.
O: Eldivenin belirli bir tehlike için 
minimum performans seviyesinin altında 
kaldığını ifade eder.

3101X

EN 388:2016+A1:2018
MEHANIČKI RIZICI

X: označava se da rukavica nije 
podvrgnuta ispitivanju ili da metoda nije 
prikladna za oblik ili materijal rukavice.
O: označava se da je rukavica ispod 
najnižeg nivoa svojstava za individualnu 
opasnost.

3101X

EN 388:2016+A1:2018
MEKANISKA 
RISKER

X: anger att handsken inte har 
genomgått testet eller att testmetoden 
inte förefaller vara lämplig för handskens 
design eller material.
O: anger att handsken faller under lägsta 
prestandanivå för den enskilda faran.

3101X

EN 388:2016+A1:2018
МЕХАНІЧНІ 
РИЗИКИ

Х: указує на те, що рукавиця не
тестувалася або метод тестування не 
підходить для дизайну або матеріалу 
рукавиці.
O: указує на то, що характеристики
рукавиці нижче мінімального рівня 
ефективності захисту від окремих 
видів небезпеки.

3101X

EN 388:2016+A1:2018
МЕХАНИЧЕСКИЕ 
РИСКИ

X: означает, что перчатка не 
подвергалась испытанию или что 
метод испытания оказался 
непригодным для данной формы или 
материала перчатки.
O: означает, что перчатка не 
соответствует минимальным
требованиям к эффективности для 
обеспечения индивидуальной защиты 
от опасностей.3101X

EN 388:2016+A1:2018
МЕХАНИЧЕСКИЕ 
РИСКИ

X: označuje, že rukavice neboli 
skúšané alebo metóda nebola 
vyhodnotená ako vhodná pre tvar 
alebo materiál rukavíc.
O: označuje, že rukavice sú pod 
minimálnou úrovňou účinnosti 
vzhľadom na osobnú ochranu.3101X

EN 388:2016+A1:2018
MEHANSKA 
TVEGANJA

X: označuje, da rokavica ni bila 
testirana ali pa testna metoda ni 
ustrezna za zgradbo ali material 
rokavice.
O: označuje, da rokavica ne 
dosega minimalnih zahtev za 
osebno zaščito pred nevarnostjo.

3101X
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НАШ РАЗМЕРНЫЙ РЯД РАЗМЕРЫ В СООТВЕТСТВИИ 
С ISO 21420:2020
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NAŠE ODKAZY NA VEĽKOSTI VEĽKOSTI PODĽA NORMY 
EN ISO 21420:2020

 

S 7
XS 6

8
9

10
11

M
L

XL
XXL

NAŠE VELIKOSTI VELIKOSTI V SKLADU Z 
EN ISO 21420:2020
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Doreza përputhet me 
karakteristikat e sigurisë 
vetëm nëse është sipas 
masës së përshtatshme dhe 
vishet siç duhet.   

REFERIMET TONA PËR MASAT MASAT QË PARASHIKON 
EN ISO 21420:2020
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NAŠE REFERENCE ZA VELIČINE PREDVIĐENE VELIČINE PREMA STANDARDU 
EN ISO 21420:2020
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BEDEN REFERANSLARIMIZ TAHMİNİ BEDENLER 
EN ISO 21420:2020
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VÅRA STORLEKSREFERENSER FÖRVÄNTADE STORLEKAR 
EN ISO 21420: 2020
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НАШІ ПОСИЛАННЯ НА РОЗМІРИ ОЧІКУВАНІ РОЗМІРИ ЗГІДНО З 
EN ISO 21420: 2020
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